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Directorate Section Department Description 2024/25 
Fees & Charges 

£

2023/24 
Fees & Charges 

£

% 
increase/de

crease

Comments 

AHI ADULT SOCIAL CARE ADULT SOCIAL CARE ADULT SOCIAL CARE

AHI ADULT SOCIAL CARE ADULT SOCIAL CARE
Respite Care, P&V for older persons over 65 (per 
week) TBC 127.95

Fee uplifts based on DWP published rates set nationally. 
Awaiting 24/25 rates to be published

AHI ADULT SOCIAL CARE ADULT SOCIAL CARE
Respite Care, P&V for Adults between the ages of 25 
and 59 yrs (per week) TBC 56.55

Fee uplifts based on DWP published rates set nationally. 
Awaiting 24/25 rates to be published

AHI ADULT SOCIAL CARE ADULT SOCIAL CARE
Respite Care, P&V for Adults between the ages of 18 
and 24 yrs (per week) TBC 38.95

Fee uplifts based on DWP published rates set nationally. 
Awaiting 24/25 rates to be published

AHI ADULT SOCIAL CARE ADULT SOCIAL CARE Meals in house including tea and coffee (per meal) 4.50 4.32 4.2%
Fee increase is based on a subsidised comparison to current 
ONS CPI data (September).

AHI ADULT SOCIAL CARE ADULT SOCIAL CARE
Respite Care, in house for older persons over 65 (per 
week) TBC 127.95

Fee uplifts based on DWP published rates set nationally. 
Awaiting 24/25 rates to be published

C&E CHILDREN SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES CHILDREN SERVICES

C&E CHILDREN SERVICES Corporate Parenting
Inter Agency Charge per week per carer for 
temporary/short term foster care (Consortium) TBC 150.00

Inter Agency Charges in Fostering and Adoption have not yet been 
announced nationally.  Awaiting 24/25 rates to be published

C&E CHILDREN SERVICES Corporate Parenting
Inter Agency Charge per week per carer for 
temporary/short term foster care (Non- Consortium) TBC 200.00

Inter Agency Charges in Fostering and Adoption have not yet been 
announced nationally.  Awaiting 24/25 rates to be published

C&E CHILDREN SERVICES Corporate Parenting
Inter Agency Charges - Charge per family for Adoption 
per child for Local Authorities outside London TBC 27,000.00

Inter Agency Charges in Fostering and Adoption have not yet been 
announced nationally.  Awaiting 24/25 rates to be published

C&E CHILDREN SERVICES Corporate Parenting
Inter Agency Charges - Charge per family for Adoption 
per child for Local Authorities within London TBC 27,900.00

Inter Agency Charges in Fostering and Adoption have not yet been 
announced nationally.  Awaiting 24/25 rates to be published

C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Hackney Education
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Child Care
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Band 1 - Household income under £34,000 p.a.
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Child Age 0-2
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 213.00 207.00 2.9% 3% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 47.00 45.50 3.3% 3% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 23.00 22.50 2.2% 3% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Child Age 2-3
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 204.00 198.00 3.0% 3% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 44.50 43.00 3.5% 3% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 22.00 21.50 2.3% 3% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Child Age 3-5
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 201.00 195.00 3.1% 3% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 44.00 42.50 3.5% 3% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 21.50 21.00 2.4% 3% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p

C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education 
Band 2 - Household income over £34,000 p.a. and 
£55,000 p.a.

C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Child Age 0-2
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 262.50 246.00 6.7% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 58.00 54.50 6.4% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 29.50 27.50 7.3% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Child Age 2-3
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 255.00 239.00 6.7% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 56.50 53.00 6.6% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
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C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 28.00 26.50 5.7% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Child Age 3-5
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 250.50 235.00 6.6% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 55.50 52.00 6.7% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 26.50 25.00 6.0% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p

C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education
Band 3 - Household income over £55,000 p.a. and 
£70,000 p.a.

C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Child Age 0-2
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 296.00 277.50 6.7% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 64.50 60.50 6.6% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 32.50 30.50 6.6% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Child Age 2-3
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 285.50 267.50 6.7% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 62.00 58.00 6.9% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 31.50 29.50 6.8% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Child Age 3-5
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 280.00 262.50 6.7% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 61.00 57.00 7.0% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 31.00 29.00 6.9% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p

C&E Hackney Education
Band 4 - Household income over £70,000 p.a. to 
£100,000 p.a.

C&E Hackney Education Child Age 0-2
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 343.50 322.00 6.7% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 75.50 71.00 6.3% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 38.00 35.50 7.0% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Child Age 2-3
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 321.50 301.50 6.6% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 71.00 66.50 6.8% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 35.50 33.50 6.0% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Child Age 3-5
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 313.00 293.50 6.6% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 67.50 63.50 6.3% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 34.50 32.50 6.2% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Band 5 - Household income over £100,000 p.a.
C&E Hackney Education Child Age 0-2
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 463.50 434.50 6.7% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 102.00 95.50 6.8% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 51.00 48.00 6.3% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Child Age 2-3
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 387.00 363.00 6.6% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 85.00 79.50 6.9% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 42.50 40.00 6.3% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
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C&E Hackney Education Child Age 3-5
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Full day care per week 344.50 323.00 6.7% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Part time care per day 76.00 71.50 6.3% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p
C&E Hackney Education Hackney Education Sessional care per half day 38.00 35.50 7.0% 6.7% Inflationary uplift round to the nearest 50p

F&R DEBT COLLECTION
Court costs (Non-payment of 
Council tax) Court costs (Non-payment of Council tax)

F&R DEBT COLLECTION
Court costs (Non-payment of Council 
tax) Summons 67.00 67.00 0.0%

Recognising the impact of the cost of living crisis and the severe 
financial hardship of households experiencing debt we have decided to 
hold fees at 2023/24 levels

F&R DEBT COLLECTION
Court costs (Non-payment of Council 
tax) Liability order 8.50 8.50 0.0%

Recognising the impact of the cost of living crisis and the severe 
financial hardship of households experiencing debt we have decided to 
hold fees at 2023/24 levels

F&R DEBT COLLECTION
Court costs (Non-payment of Council 
tax) Total cost 75.50 75.50 0.0%

Recognising the impact of the cost of living crisis and the severe 
financial hardship of households experiencing debt we have decided to 
hold fees at 2023/24 levels

F&R DEBT COLLECTION
Court costs (Non-payment of 
NNDR) Court costs (Non-payment of NNDR)

F&R DEBT COLLECTION Court costs (Non-payment of NNDR) Summons 92.00 92.00 0.0%

Recognising the impact of the cost of living crisis and the severe 
financial hardship of households experiencing debt we have decided to 
hold fees at 2023/24 levels

F&R DEBT COLLECTION Court costs (Non-payment of NNDR) Liability order 8.50 8.50 0.0%

Recognising the impact of the cost of living crisis and the severe 
financial hardship of households experiencing debt we have decided to 
hold fees at 2023/24 levels

F&R DEBT COLLECTION Court costs (Non-payment of NNDR) Total cost 100.00 100.00 0.0%

Recognising the impact of the cost of living crisis and the severe 
financial hardship of households experiencing debt we have decided to 
hold fees at 2023/24 levels

F&R HOUSING DIVISION Housing Needs Housing Needs

F&R HOUSING DIVISION Housing Needs Rent - 1 bedroom (weekly cost) 256.00 256.00 0.0%
Linked on the subsidy rate, and not aware of any changes to this for 
24/25 

F&R HOUSING DIVISION Housing Needs Rent - 2 bedroom (weekly cost) 310.00 310.00 0.0%
Linked on the subsidy rate, and not aware of any changes to this for 
24/25 

F&R HOUSING DIVISION Housing Needs Rent - 3 bedroom (weekly cost) 355.00 355.00 0.0%
Linked on the subsidy rate, and not aware of any changes to this for 
24/25 

F&R HOUSING DIVISION Housing Needs Rent - 4 bedroom (weekly cost) 445.00 445.00 0.0%
Linked on the subsidy rate, and not aware of any changes to this for 
24/25 

F&R HOUSING DIVISION Housing Needs Rent - 5 bedroom (weekly cost) 500.00 500.00 0.0%
Linked on the subsidy rate, and not aware of any changes to this for 
24/25 

F&R HOUSING DIVISION Housing Needs Service Charge (weekly cost) 12.00 9.00 33.3%
Increase to £12 per week  - Year 2 of phasing of increase to service 
charges to recover costs as agreed by Cabinet in March 2023 

F&R REGISTRARS REGISTRARS REGISTRARS
F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership Marriages / Civil Partnership
F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership Register Office 56.00 56.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership

Gold Suite (Tues, Wed, Thurs) (Capacity: 50 seated / 
70 standing) now Lanchester Suite (Capacity 40 
seated) 295.00 280.00 5.4% Benchmarked and small increase but remains competitive.

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Gold Suite (Fri) (Capacity: 50 seated / 70 standing) 
now Lanchester Suite (Capacity 40 seated) 295.00 280.00 5.4% Benchmarked and small increase but remains competitive.

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Gold Suite (Sat) (Capacity: 50 seated / 70 standing) 
now Lanchester Suite (Capacity 40 seated) 370.00 355.00 4.2% Benchmarked and small increase but remains competitive.
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F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership Council Chamber (Capacity: 150) 504.00 504.00 0.0%
No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the upper end of what other councils charge.

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership New HTH Assembly Hall (Weekdays and Saturday) 504.00 504.00 0.0%
No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the upper end of what other councils charge.

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership New HTH Assembly Hall (Sunday and Bank Holidays) 624.00 624.00 0.0%
No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the upper end of what other councils charge.

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Stoke Newington Town Hall Council Chamber 
(weekday) 479.00 479.00 0.0%

No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the upper end of what other councils charge.

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Stoke Newington Town Hall Council Chamber 
(Saturday morning) 529.00 529.00 0.0%

No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the upper end of what other councils charge.

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Stoke Newington Town Hall Council Chamber 
(Sunday) 654.00 654.00 0.0%

No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the upper end of what other councils charge.

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Approved Venues (As per venue) Weekdays and 
Saturdays 604.00 604.00 0.0%

No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the upper end of what other councils charge.

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Approved Venues (As per venue) Sundays and Bank 
Holidays 704.00 704.00 0.0%

No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the upper end of what other councils charge.

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Admin Charge to New Venues when they apply for 
approval 950.00 950.00 0.0%

Reduced ceremonies due to Covid and its impact therefore no change 
in fee (also want to get more approved venues on board to increase 
portfolio so price unchanged)

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Admin Charge to Existing Venues when they apply for 
approval 950.00 950.00 0.0%

Reduced ceremonies due to Covid and its impact therefore no change 
in fee (also want to get more approved venues on board to increase 
portfolio and customer offering so price unchanged)

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Evening Ceremony fees (Premium for evening 
ceremonies - 6 to 8pm) 150.00 150.00 0.0%

Fee remains the same as adequate, charge is from 5pm (and very few 
requests yearly for this service)

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Nighttime Ceremony fees (Premium for night time 
ceremonies after 8pm) 375.00 375.00 0.0% No change - No late ceremony requests received in last 4 years

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership Referral fee to Home Office 24.00 24.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership
Attendance at registered building for marriage or civil 
partnership 95.00 95.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

F&R REGISTRARS Marriages / Civil Partnership Civil Partnership conversion fee 45.00 45.00 0.0% Statutory Fee
F&R REGISTRARS Certificates Certificates
F&R REGISTRARS Certificates Fast Track (24 hour Service) 35.00 35.00 0.0% Statutory Fee
F&R REGISTRARS Certificates Postage - International Delivery 10.00 10.00 0.0% Postage Fee - No change as reflects Royal Mail Pricing

F&R REGISTRARS Certificates
Guaranteed Next Day Delivery (Mail costs have 
increased) 7.00 7.00 0.0% Postage Fee - No change as reflects Royal Mail Pricing

F&R REGISTRARS Certificates Postage - Standard First Class 1.00 1.00 0.0% Postage Fee - No change as reflects Royal Mail Pricing

F&R REGISTRARS Certificates
Birth, Death, Marriage or Civil Partnership Certificate 
(current register at point of registration) 11.00 11.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

F&R REGISTRARS Certificates
Birth, Death, Marriage or Civil Partnership Certificate 
(current register before register completed) 11.00 11.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

F&R REGISTRARS Certificates
Birth, Death, Marriage or Civil Partnership Certificate 
(when register closed) 11.00 11.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

F&R REGISTRARS Certificates Search Fee of Indexes 18.00 18.00 0.0% Statutory Fee
F&R REGISTRARS Citizenship Citizenship
F&R REGISTRARS Citizenship Individual ceremony in Council Offices

F&R REGISTRARS Citizenship Mon – Fri 150.00 150.00 0.0%
No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the average of what other councils charge.
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F&R REGISTRARS Citizenship Sat 175.00 175.00 0.0%
No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the average of what other councils charge.

F&R REGISTRARS CItizenship (virtual) Mon – Fri 160.00 160.00 0.0%
No change. Benchmarking exercise was carried out and Hackney fees 
are towards the average of what other councils charge.

F&R REGISTRARS Certificates Certificates

F&R REGISTRARS Certificates
Birth, death and marriage(current register before 
register completed) 11.00 11.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

CEx ADVERTISING ADVERTISING ADVERTISING
CEx ADVERTISING ADVERTISING Leaflet distribution (90,000– 100,000) £45 per 1,000 £45 per 1,000 0.0%
CEx COUNCIL VENUES COUNCIL VENUES COUNCIL VENUES (excluding VAT)
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall Hackney Town Hall

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour Hackney Town Hall 
Assembly Hall (Mon - Fri) 376.00 352.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour Hackney Town Hall 
Assembly Hall (Sat, Sun & BH) 470.00 440.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour Hackney Town Hall 
Assembly Room (one third of space) (Mon - Fri) 247.00 231.00 6.9% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Set-up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate 
Hackney Town Hall Assembly Hall (Mon-Fri) 106.00 99.00 7.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Set-up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate 
Hackney Town Hall Assembly Hall (Sat, Sun & BH) 141.00 132.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall

Set-up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate per 
hour Hackney Town Hall Assembly Room (one third of 
space) (Mon - Fri) 106.00 99.00 7.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Community & Charity Rate per hour Hackney Town 
Hall Assembly Hall (Mon - Thu) 229.00 214.50 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Community & Charity Rate per hour Hackney Town 
Hall Assembly Hall (one third of space) (Mon - Thu) 153.00 143.00 7.0% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Set-up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate 
Hackney Town Hall Assembly Hall (Mon-Thu) 106.00 99.00 7.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour Hackney town Hall South 
Courtyard (Mon-Fri) 317.00 297.00 6.7% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour Hackney town Hall South 
Courtyard (Sat, Sun & BH) 446.00 418.00 6.7% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Set-up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate 
Hackney Town Hall Courtyards (Mon-Fri) 106.00 99.00 7.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Set-up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate 
Hackney Town Hall Courtyard (Sat, Sun & BH) 141.00 132.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Community & Charity Rate per hour Hackney Town 
Hall South Courtyard (Mon - Thu 9am-5pm) 194.00 181.50 6.9% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall

Set-up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate 
Hackney Town Hall South Courtyard (Mon-Thu 9am-
5pm) 106.00 99.00 7.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour HTH Council Chamber 
(Mon-Fri) 294.00 275.00 6.9% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour HTH Council Chamber (Sat, 
Sun & BH) 352.00 330.00 6.7% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall Ceremony Rate per 50mins in HTH Committee Rooms 411.00 385.00 6.8% CPI
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CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour HTH Civic Suite / 
Committee Rooms (Mon-Fri) 153.00 143.00 7.0% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour HTH Civic Suite / 
Committee Rooms (Sat, Sun & BH) 235.00 220.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Hackney Town Hall Ceremony Rate per 50mins in HTH Committee Rooms 411.00 385.00 6.8% CPI
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall Stoke Newington Town Hall

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour Stoke Newington Council 
Chamber (Mon-Thurs) 117.00 110.00 6.4% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour Stoke Newington Council 
Chamber (Fri-Sun & BH) 235.00 220.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall Ceremony Rate per 50mins in SNTH Council Chamber 328.00 306.90 6.9% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall
Community & Charity Rate per hour Stoke Newington 
Council Chamber (Mon-Thurs) 59.00 55.00 7.3% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour Stoke Newington Assembly 
Hall (Mon - Fri) 247.00 231.00 6.9% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall
Commercial Rate per hour Stoke Newington Assembly 
Hall (Sat, Sun & BH) 329.00 308.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall
Set Up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate per 
hour Stoke Newington Assembly Hall (Mon - Fri) 106.00 99.00 7.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall
Set Up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate per 
hour Stoke Newington Assembly Hall (Sat, Sun & BH) 141.00 132.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall
Community & Charity Rate per hour Stoke Newington 
Assembly Hall (Mon - Thurs) 159.00 148.50 7.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Stoke Newington Town Hall

Set Up per hour (Max 3 hours) Community & Charity 
Rate per hour Stoke Newington Assembly Hall (Mon - 
Thu) 106.00 99.00 7.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House Clissold House

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Commercial Rate per hour Clissold House Drawing 
Room (Mon - Thur) 153.00 143.00 7.0% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Commercial Rate per hour Clissold House Drawing 
Room (Fri - Sun) 194.00 181.50 6.9% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Commercial Rate per hour Clissold House Dining 
Room (Mon - Thur) 153.00 143.00 7.0% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Commercial Rate per hour Clissold House Dining 
Room (Fri - Sun) 194.00 181.50 6.9% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Commercial Rate per hour Clissold House Church 
Room (Mon - Fri 9am - 5pm) 70.00 66.00 6.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Commercial Rate per hour Clissold House Church 
Room (Mon - Fri 5pm - 12am & Sat & Sun 9am - 12am) 94.00 88.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Commercial Rate per hour Clissold House New River 
Room (Mon - Fri 9am - 5pm) 70.00 66.00 6.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Commercial Rate per hour Clissold House New River 
Room (Mon - Fri 5pm - 12am & Sat & Sun 9am - 12am) 94.00 88.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House

Charity, Internal & local business Rate per hour 
Clissold House Drawing Room (Mon - Fri 08.30 - 
16.30) 94.00 88.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Charity, Internal & local business Rate per hour 
Clissold House Dining Room (Mon - Fri 08.30 - 16.30) 94.00 88.00 6.8% CPI
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CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House

Charity, Internal & local business Rate per hour 
Clissold House New River Room (Mon - Fri 08.30 - 
16.30) 47.00 44.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House

Charity, Internal & local business Rate per hour 
Clissold House Church View Room (Mon - Fri 08.30 - 
16.30) 47.00 44.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Community Groups Rate per hour Clissold House 
Drawing Room (Mon - Fri 08.30 - 16.30) 47.00 44.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Community Groups Rate per hour Clissold House 
Dining Room (Mon - Fri 08.30 - 16.30) 47.00 44.00 6.8% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House
Community Groups Rate per hour Clissold House New 
River & Church View Room (Mon - Fri 08.30 - 16.30) 35.00 33.00 6.1% CPI

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House Ceremony Drawing Room  (Mon - Sun) 376.00 352.00 6.8% CPI
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House Ceremony Dining Room (Mon - Sun) 376.00 352.00 6.8% CPI
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House Ceremony New River Room  (Mon - Sun) 247.00 231.00 6.9% CPI
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Clissold House Ceremony Church View Room (Mon - Sun) 247.00 231.00 6.9% CPI
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Extras Extras
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Extras Temporary Event Notice Application 94.00 88.00 6.8% CPI
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Extras Commission on staff and equipment 0.10 10% 0.0% Not increasing as contracted with businesses at 10%
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Extras Commission for Food and Beverage 0.10 10% 0.0% Not increasing as contracted with businesses at 10%
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Extras Admin Fee 59.00 55.00 7.3% CPI
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Extras Damage Deposit Town Halls Assembly Halls 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% No need for increase, refundable deposit
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Extras Damage Deposit Clissold House 500.00 500.00 0.0% No need for increase, refundable deposit
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Extras Catering List Buy Out 534.00 500.00 6.8% CPI
CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING

CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Process simple application - per form (1-5 people) 80.00 75.00 6.7%

NEW We used to charge £85+VAT for anything up to 10 cast and crew. 
Most of those shoots will now be pushed into the new Small band with 
the absotutely smallest fitting into this new extra small band

CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Process simple application - per form (5-15 people) 125.00 100.00 25.0% Benchmarked against other London film offices
CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Process simple application - per form (16-25 people) 200.00 150.00 33.3% Benchmarked against other London film offices
CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Process simple application - per form (26-50 people) 300.00 200.00 50.0% Benchmarked against other London film offices
CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Process simple application - per form (51+ people) 400.00 300.00 33.3% Benchmarked against other London film offices
CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Process simple application - per form (student/charity) 30.00 30.00 0.0% Benchmarked against other London film offices

CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Drone Fee 250.00 175.00 42.9%
NEW To be charged on top of other admin fees where drone 
permissions are required alongside standard permissions

CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Late notice (Per application) 150.00 100.00 50.0%
NEW To be charged when less than 24 hours notice is given for 
applications

CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Location fee (1-5 people) per hour 125.00 100.00 25.0%
New smallest category for location fees to align with new extra small (1-
5) admin fee

CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Location fee (6-15 people) per hour 150.00 125.00 20.0% Benchmarked against other London film offices
CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Location fee (16-25 people) per hour 250.00 175.00 42.9% Benchmarked against other London film offices
CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Location fee (26-50 people) per hour 350.00 250.00 40.0% Benchmarked against other London film offices
CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Location fee (51+ people) per hour POA 350 Benchmarked against other London film offices

CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING Location fee (student/charity) POA POA
Students generally charged no location fee, however we keep it POA to 
cover very large student shoots
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CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING

Temporary structure licence
(Covers standard equipment on public highways e.g.
dolly & track, lights on stands, EZ ups etc.) half day 300.00 250.00 20.0% Benchmarked against other London film offices

CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING

Temporary structure licence
(Covers standard equipment on public highways e.g.
dolly & track, lights on stands, EZ ups etc.) full day 600.00 500.00 20.0% Benchmarked against other London film offices

CEx FILM COMMISSIONING FILM COMMISSIONING
Stop / go traffic management
(Charged per traffic management plan) full day 600.00 500.00 20.0%

Fees and charges were last reviewed in 2020 and are not increased to 
support recovery of the industry  especially smaller production 
companies 

CEx LOVE HACKNEY LOVE HACKNEY LOVE HACKNEY

CEx LOVE HACKNEY LOVE HACKNEY 1/4 Page advertising space 600.00 600.00 0.0%
No Increase as costs were increased by 10% in 2023/24 and any 
further increase would not be commercially valuable to sell.

CEx LOVE HACKNEY LOVE HACKNEY 1/2 Page advertising space 900.00 900.00 0.0%
No Increase as costs were increased by 10% in 2023/24 and any 
further increase would not be commercially valuable to sell.

CEx LOVE HACKNEY LOVE HACKNEY Full Page advertising space 1,550.00 1,550.00 0.0%
No Increase as costs were increased by 10% in 2023/24 and any 
further increase would not be commercially valuable to sell.

CEx LOVE HACKNEY LOVE HACKNEY Back page 1,850.00 1,850.00 0.0%
No Increase as costs were increased by 10% in 2023/24 and any 
further increase would not be commercially valuable to sell.

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Commercial Rate per hour The Sky Room  (Mon - 
Thur) 147.00 137.50 6.9% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Commercial Rate additional per hour The Sky Room 
(Sat, Sun & BH) 264.00 247.50 6.7% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Set-up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate The 
Sky Room (Mon-Fri) 106.00 99.00 7.1% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Commercial Rate per hour The Orchard Room (Mon - 
Thur) 176.00 165.00 6.7% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Commercial Rate additional per hour The Orchard 
Room (Sat, Sun & BH) 294.00 275.00 6.9% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Set-up per hour (Max 3 hours) Commercial Rate The 
Orchard Room (Mon-Fri) 141.00 132.00 6.8% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Charity, Internal & local business Rate per hour The 
Sky room (Mon - Fri) 94.00 88.00 6.8% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Charity, Internal & local business Rate per hour The 
Orchard room (Mon - Fri) 117.00 110.00 6.4% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Community Groups Rate per hour The Orchard Room  
(Mon - Fri - 08.00 - 17:00) 59.00 55.00 7.3% Increasing in line with CPI for September 22

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Community Groups Rate per hour The Orchard Room  
(Mon - Fri - 17:00 - 20:00) 88.00 82.50 6.7% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Community Groups Rate per hour The Sky Room (Mon 
- Fri - 08.00 - 17:00) 59.00 55.00 7.3% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House 
Community Groups Rate per hour The Sky Room (Mon 
- Fri - 17:00 - 20:00) 88.00 82.50 6.7% Increasing in line with CPI for September 23

CEx COUNCIL VENUES The Glass House Ceremony Rate per 50mins in Sky Room (Mon - Sun) 500.00 500.00 0.0%
Not increasing as an area of the business we need to increase to make 
income targets and price is already at premium for the offer.

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Abney Chapel
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Abney Chapel Commercial Rate per hour The Chapel  (Mon - Thur) 107.00 100.00 7.0% New venue

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Abney Chapel
Community & Charity per hour The Chapel (Mon-
Thurs) 8am-4pm 69.00 65.00 6.2% New venue
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CEx COUNCIL VENUES Abney Chapel
Community & Charity per hour The Chapel (Mon-
Thurs) past 4pm 107.00 100.00 7.0% New venue

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Abney Chapel Ceremony Rate per 50mins in the chapel (Mon - Sun) 416.00 390.00 6.7% New venue
CEx COUNCIL VENUES Abney Chapel Commercial Rate per hour The Chapel  (Fri - Sun) 267.00 250.00 6.8% New venue

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Abney Chapel
Commercial Rate set up (max 3) per hour The Chapel  
(Fri - Sun) 141.00 132.00 6.8% New venue

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Tomlinson Centre

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Commercial Rate Okoruwa Hall (142m) full day  - Mon-
Fri 1,050.00 933.00 12.5%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Commercial Rate Okoruwa Hall (142m) half day  - 
Mon-Fri 650.00 573.00 13.4%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Commercial Rate Okoruwa Hall (142m)  Evenings  - 
Mon-Fri 780.00 688.00 13.4%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Okoruwa Hall 
(142m)  full day  Mon - Fri 788.00 700.00 12.6%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Okoruwa Hall 
(142m) half day  - Mon-Fri 488.00 430.00 13.5%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Okoruwa Hall 
(142m)  Evenings  - Mon-Fri 586.00 516.00 13.6%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Okoruwa Hall (142m)  full day Mon - Fri 585.00 500.00 17.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Okoruwa Hall (142m) half day  - Mon-Fri 395.00 350.00 12.9%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Internal Rate Okoruwa Hall (142m)  Evenings  - Mon-
Fri 525.00 420.00 25.0%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bandura 1 full day  - Mon-Fri 429.00 390.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bandura 1  half day  - Mon-Fri 292.00 265.00 10.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Bandura 1   Evenings  - Mon-Fri 350.00 318.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Bandura 1 full 
day  Mon - Fri 322.00 293.00 9.9%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Bandura 1 half 
day  - Mon-Fri 219.00 199.00 10.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Bandura 1  Evenings  - 
Mon-Fri 263.00 239.00 10.0%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bandura 1  full day Mon - Fri 285.00 250.00 14.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bandura 1 half day  - Mon-Fri 195.00 175.00 11.4%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bandura 1 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 259.00 210.00 23.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bandura 2 full day  - Mon-Fri 583.00 530.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bandura 2  half day  - Mon-Fri 391.00 355.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Bandura 2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 469.00 426.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing
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CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Bandura 2 full 
day  Mon - Fri 437.00 398.00 9.8%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Bandura 2 half 
day  - Mon-Fri 293.00 266.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Bandura 2  Evenings  - 
Mon-Fri 352.00 319.00 10.3%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bandura 2  full day Mon - Fri 285.00 250.00 14.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bandura 2 half day  - Mon-Fri 195.00 175.00 11.4%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bandura 2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 259.00 210.00 23.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bandura 1 &2 full day  - Mon-Fri 900.00 820.00 9.8%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bandura 1&2  half day  - Mon-Fri 594.00 540.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Bandura 1 &2  Evenings  - Mon-Fri 713.00 648.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Bandura 1 &2 
full day  Mon - Fri 675.00 615.00 9.8%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Bandura 1 &2 
half day  - Mon-Fri 446.00 405.00 10.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Bandura 1 &2 Evenings  
- Mon-Fri 535.00 486.00 10.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bandura 1 &2 full day Mon - Fri 505.00 450.00 12.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bandura 1 & 2half day  - Mon-Fri 305.00 270.00 13.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bandura 1 &2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 406.00 324.00 25.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Maslow  1 full day  - Mon-Fri 515.00 460.00 12.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Maslow  1 half day  - Mon-Fri 347.00 315.00 10.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Maslow 1 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 416.00 378.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Maslow 1 full 
day  Mon - Fri 386.00 345.00 11.9%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Maslow 1 half 
day  - Mon-Fri 260.00 236.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Maslow  1  
Evenings  - Mon-Fri 312.00 283.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Maslow 1 full day Mon - Fri 285.00 250.00 14.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Maslow  1 half day  - Mon-Fri 195.00 175.00 11.4%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Maslow  1 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 259.00 210.00 23.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Maslow  2 full day  - Mon-Fri 515.00 460.00 12.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing
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CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Maslow   2 half day  - Mon-Fri 347.00 315.00 10.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Maslow  2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 416.00 378.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Maslow   2 full 
day  Mon - Fri 386.00 345.00 11.9%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Maslow  2 half 
day  - Mon-Fri 260.00 236.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Maslow  2 
Evenings  - Mon-Fri 312.00 283.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Maslow  2 full day Mon - Fri 285.00 250.00 14.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Maslow  2 half day  - Mon-Fri 195.00 175.00 11.4%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Maslow 2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 259.00 210.00 23.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Maslow  1 &2 full day  - Mon-Fri 900.00 820.00 9.8%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Maslow  1&2  half day  - Mon-Fri 594.00 540.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Maslow  1 &2  Evenings  - Mon-Fri 713.00 648.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Maslow  1 &2 
full day  Mon - Fri 675.00 615.00 9.8%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Maslow 1 &2 
half day  - Mon-Fri 446.00 405.00 10.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Maslow  1 &2 Evenings  
- Mon-Fri 535.00 486.00 10.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Maslow  1 &2 full day Mon - Fri 505.00 450.00 12.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Maslow 1 & 2half day  - Mon-Fri 305.00 270.00 13.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Maslow 1 &2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 406.00 324.00 25.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bloom 1 full day  - Mon-Fri 583.00 530.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bloom 1 half day  - Mon-Fri 391.00 355.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bloom 1 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 469.00 426.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Bloom 1 full 
day  Mon - Fri 437.00 398.00 9.8%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Bloom 1 half 
day  - Mon-Fri 293.00 266.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Bloom 1  
Evenings  - Mon-Fri 352.00 319.00 10.3%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Bloom 1 full day Mon - Fri 285.00 250.00 14.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Bloom 1 half day  - Mon-Fri 195.00 175.00 11.4%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing
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CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Bloom 1 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 259.00 210.00 23.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bloom 2 full day  - Mon-Fri 429.00 390.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bloom 2 half day  - Mon-Fri 292.00 265.00 10.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Bloom 2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 350.00 318.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Bloom 2 full 
day  Mon - Fri 322.00 293.00 9.9%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Bloom 2 half 
day  - Mon-Fri 219.00 199.00 10.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Bloom 2 Evenings  - 
Mon-Fri 263.00 239.00 10.0%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bloom 2 full day Mon - Fri 285.00 250.00 14.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bloom  2 half day  - Mon-Fri 195.00 175.00 11.4%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bloom 2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 259.00 210.00 23.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bloom 1 &2 full day  - Mon-Fri 900.00 820.00 9.8%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Bloom 1&2  half day  - Mon-Fri 594.00 540.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Bloom 1 &2  Evenings  - Mon-Fri 713.00 648.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Bloom 1 &2 full 
day  Mon - Fri 675.00 615.00 9.8%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Bloom 1 &2 
half day  - Mon-Fri 446.00 405.00 10.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Bloom 1 &2 Evenings  - 
Mon-Fri 535.00 486.00 10.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bloom  1 &2 full day Mon - Fri 505.00 450.00 12.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bloom 1 & 2half day  - Mon-Fri 305.00 270.00 13.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Bloom 1 &2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 406.00 324.00 25.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Plaget 1 full day  - Mon-Fri 579.00 525.00 10.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Plaget 1 half day  - Mon-Fri 391.00 355.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Plaget1 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 469.00 426.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Plaget 1 full 
day  Mon - Fri 434.00 394.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Plaget1  half 
day  - Mon-Fri 293.00 266.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Plaget 1  
Evenings  - Mon-Fri 352.00 319.00 10.3%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing
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CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Plaget 1 full day Mon - Fri 285.00 250.00 14.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Plaget 1 half day  - Mon-Fri 195.00 175.00 11.4%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Bloom Plaget 1 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 259.00 210.00 23.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Plaget 2 full day  - Mon-Fri 579.00 525.00 10.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Plaget 2 half day  - Mon-Fri 391.00 355.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Plaget 2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 469.00 426.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Plaget 2 full 
day  Mon - Fri 434.00 394.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Plaget 2 half 
day  - Mon-Fri 293.00 266.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% Plaget 2 Evenings  - 
Mon-Fri 352.00 319.00 10.3%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Plaget 2 full day Mon - Fri 285.00 250.00 14.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Plaget  2 half day  - Mon-Fri 195.00 175.00 11.4%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Plaget 2 Evenings  - Mon-Fri 259.00 210.00 23.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Plaget Suite full day  - Mon-Fri 980.00 890.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Plaget Suite half day  - Mon-Fri 622.00 565.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Plaget Suite Evenings  - Mon-Fri 746.00 678.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Plaget Suite full 
day  Mon - Fri 735.00 668.00 10.0%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Plaget Suite 
half day  - Mon-Fri 466.00 424.00 9.9%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Plaget Suite  
Evenings  - Mon-Fri 559.00 509.00 9.8%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Plaget Suite full day Mon - Fri 505.00 450.00 12.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Plaget Suite half day  - Mon-Fri 305.00 270.00 13.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Plaget Suite Evenings  - Mon-Fri 406.00 324.00 25.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Vygotsky 1 (full day  - Mon-Fri 579.00 525.00 10.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Vygotsky 1  half day  - Mon-Fri 391.00 355.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Vygotsky 1  Evenings  - Mon-Fri 469.00 426.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Vygotsky 1 ull 
day  Mon - Fri 434.00 394.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing
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CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Vygotsky 1 half 
day  - Mon-Fri 293.00 266.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Vygotsky 1  Evenings  - 
Mon-Fri 352.00 319.00 10.3%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Vygotsky 1 full day Mon - Fri 285.00 250.00 14.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Vygotsky 1 half day  - Mon-Fri 195.00 175.00 11.4%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Vygotsky 1  Evenings  - Mon-Fri 259.00 210.00 23.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Commercial Rate Vygotsky 2 (IT Suite)  (full day  - 
Mon-Fri 579.00 525.00 10.3%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Commercial Rate Vygotsky 2 (IT Suite)   half day  - 
Mon-Fri 391.00 355.00 10.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Commercial Rate  Vygotsky 2 (IT Suite)  Evenings  - 
Mon-Fri 469.00 426.00 10.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Vygotsky 2 (IT 
Suite)  full day  Mon - Fri 434.00 394.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Vygotsky 2 (IT 
Suite)  half day  - Mon-Fri 293.00 266.00 10.2%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Vygotsky 2 (IT Suite)  
Evenings  - Mon-Fri 352.00 319.00 10.3%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Vygotsky 2 (IT Suite) full day Mon - Fri 285.00 250.00 14.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Vygotsky 2 (IT Suite) half day  - Mon-Fri 195.00 175.00 11.4%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Vygotsky 2 (IT Suite)  Evenings  - Mon-Fri 259.00 210.00 23.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Vygotsky Suite (full day  - Mon-Fri 980.00 890.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Vygotsky Suite   half day  - Mon-Fri 622.00 565.00 10.1%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Vygotsky Suite Evenings  - Mon-Fri 746.00 678.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Vygotsky Suite  
full day  Mon - Fri 735.00 668.00 10.0%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Vygotsky Suite 
half day  - Mon-Fri 466.00 424.00 9.9%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Vygotsky Suite 
Evenings  - Mon-Fri 559.00 509.00 9.8%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Vygotsky Suite full day Mon - Fri 505.00 450.00 12.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Vygotsky Suite half day  - Mon-Fri 305.00 270.00 13.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Vygotsky Suite Evenings  - Mon-Fri 406.00 324.00 25.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Mtg Rm1 & Obs (full day  - Mon-Fri 286.00 260.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Mtg Rm1 & Obs half day  - Mon-Fri 198.00 180.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing
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CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate  Mtg Rm1 & Obs Evenings  - Mon-Fri 238.00 216.00 10.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Mtg Rm1 & 
Obsfull day  Mon - Fri 215.00 195.00 10.3%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Mtg Rm1 & 
Obs half day  - Mon-Fri 149.00 135.00 10.4%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Mtg Rm1 & Obs 
Evenings  - Mon-Fri 179.00 162.00 10.5%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Mtg Rm1 & Obs full day Mon - Fri 200.00 175.00 14.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Mtg Rm1 & Obs half day  - Mon-Fri 140.00 120.00 16.7%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Mtg Rm1 & Obs Evenings  - Mon-Fri 186.00 144.00 29.2%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Commercial Rate Mtg Rm2 & Rm3 (full day  - Mon-Fri 165.00 150.00 10.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Commercial Rate Mtg Rm1 Rm2 & Rm3  half day  - 
Mon-Fri 110.00 100.00 10.0%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Commercial Rate  Mtg Rm2 & Rm3 Evenings  - Mon-
Fri 132.00 120.00 10.0%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount Mtg Rm2 & 
Rm3 full day  Mon - Fri 124.00 113.00 9.7%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25% discount  Mtg  Rm2 & 
Rm3  half day  - Mon-Fri 83.00 75.00 10.7%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre
Partner & Charity rate @ 25%  Mtg Rm2 & Rm3 
Evenings  - Mon-Fri 100.00 90.00 11.1%

Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Mtg  Rm2 & Rm3  full day Mon - Fri 105.00 90.00 16.7%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate  Mtg  Rm2 & Rm3  half day  - Mon-Fri 75.00 68.00 10.3%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CEx COUNCIL VENUES Tomlinson Centre Internal Rate Mtg  Rm2 & Rm3  Evenings  - Mon-Fri 100.00 82.00 22.0%
Increase follows benchmarking exercise to better align to commercial 
pricing

CHE BUILDING CONTROL BUILDING CONTROL BUILDING CONTROL

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Section 30 and 80 of London 
Building Acts (As Amended) Act 
1939

Section 30 and 80 of London Building Acts (As 
Amended) Act 1939

CHE BUILDING CONTROL Minor Works Minor Works
CHE BUILDING CONTROL Minor Works Section 80 - Notification of Demolition of Buildings 345.00 323.18 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Charges for Dangerous Structures 
Notice Charges for Dangerous Structures Notice

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Charges for Dangerous Structures 
Notice Survey and Report 199.00 186.45 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Charges for Dangerous Structures 
Notice Administration Charge 262.00 245.30 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL Solicitors Enquiries Solicitors Enquiries

CHE BUILDING CONTROL Solicitors Enquiries
Solicitors Enquiries (plus 20% VAT - resulting fee 
£66.00) 73.00 68.37 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 
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CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

Table A - New Build Dwelling Charges - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

1 Dwelling - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 808.00 757.24 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

1 Dwelling - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 970.00 908.38 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

2 Dwellings - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 1,077.00 1,008.88 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

2 Dwelling - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 1,292.00 1,210.66 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

3 Dwellings - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 1,346.00 1,260.77 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

3 Dwelling - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 1,615.00 1,512.94 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

4 Dwellings - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 1,615.00 1,512.66 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

4Dwelling - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 1,938.00 1,815.20 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

5 Dwellings - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 1,884.00 1,764.56 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table A - New Build Dwelling 
Charges - Building Act 1984 
Regulations

5 Dwelling - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 2,260.00 2,117.48 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - 
Building Act 1984 Regulations

Table B - Domestic Alterations and Extensions, 
including Lofts - Building Act 1984 Regulations

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - 
Building Act 1984 Regulations Full Plan Applications

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Extensions less than 10m2 - Full Plan or 
Building Notice application (plus 20% VAT) 673.00 630.39 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Extensions less than 10m2 - Regularisation 
application (VAT not applicable) 808.00 756.47 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Extensions 10m2 to 40m2 - Full Plan or 
Building Notice application (plus 20% VAT) 706.00 661.71 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Extensions 10m2 to 40m2 - Regularisation 
application (VAT not applicable) 848.00 794.05 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 
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CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Extensions 40m2 to 60m2 - Full Plan or 
Building Notice application (plus 20% VAT) 773.00 724.36 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Extensions 40m2 to 60m2 - Regularisation 
application (VAT not applicable) 928.00 869.23 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Loft Conversion to 40m2 - Full Plan or 
Building Notice application (plus 20% VAT) 606.00 567.74 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Loft Conversion 40m2 - Regularisation 
application (VAT not applicable) 727.00 681.29 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Loft Conversion 40m2 to 60m2 - Full Plan or 
Building Notice application (plus 20% VAT) 706.00 661.71 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Loft Conversion 40m2 to 60m2 - 
Regularisation application (VAT not applicable) 848.00 794.05 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Basements for Habitable Use - less than 
60m2 - Full Plan or Building Notice application (plus 
20% VAT) 1,077.00 1,008.87 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Basements for Habitable Use - less than 
60m2 - Regularisation application (VAT not applicable) 1,292.00 1,210.66 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Erection or Extension of Garage. Full Plan or Building 
Notice application (plus 20% VAT) 471.00 441.14 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Erection or Extension of Garage.Regularisation 
application (VAT not applicable) 565.00 529.38 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Electrical Wiring - Full Plan or Building Notice 
application (plus 20% VAT) 352.00 329.75 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Domestic Electrical Wiring - Regularisation application 
(VAT not applicable) 418.00 391.55 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Through Lounge - Full Plan or Building Notice 
application (plus 20% VAT) 269.00 251.89 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Through Lounge - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 323.00 302.27 6.9% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

1 Chimney Breast Removal full height of part thereof - 
Full Plan or Building Notice application (plus 20% VAT) 202.00 189.24 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

1 Chimney Breast Removal full height or part there of - 
Regularisation application (VAT not applicable) 242.00 227.10 6.6% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

2 Chimney Breast Removal full height of part there of - 
Full Plan or Building Notice application (plus 20% VAT) 269.00 251.89 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 
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£
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Fees & Charges 

£

% 
increase/de
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CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

2 Chimney Breast Removal full height or part there of - 
Regularisation application (VAT not applicable) 323.00 302.28 6.9% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Underpinning of terrace property up to 60m2 - Full Plan 
or Building Notice application (plus 20% VAT) 673.00 630.39 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Underpinning of terrace property up to 60m2 - 
Regularisation application (VAT not applicable) 808.00 756.47 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Underpinning of terrace property per 6m length or part 
there of - Full Plan or Building Notice application (plus 
20% VAT) 169.00 157.92 7.0% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Underpinning of terrace property per 6m length or part 
there of - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 202.00 189.51 6.6% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Window Replacement.Full Plan or Building Notice 
application (plus 20% VAT) 103.00 96.58 6.6% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Window Replacement.Regularisation application (VAT 
not applicable) 124.00 115.89 7.0% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Re-Roofing -Terrace or semi detached Property - Full 
Plan or Building Notice application (plus 20% VAT) 269.00 251.90 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Table B - Domestic Alterations and 
Extensions, including Lofts - Building 
Act 1984 Regulations

Re-Roofing -Terrace or semi detached Property - 
Regularisation application (VAT not applicable) 323.00 302.28 6.9% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Small Flat Conversions (Excluding 
Major structural works, extensions,
lofts or new basement fees)

Small Flat Conversions (Excluding Major structural 
works, extensions,lofts or new basement fees)

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Multiple Table works reduction ( 
wiring fee excluded) = Total of 
individual fees 0.9

Multiple Table works reduction ( wiring fee 
excluded) = Total of individual fees 0.9

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Multiple Table works reduction ( 
wiring fee excluded) = Total of 
individual fees 0.9 2 Flats 706.00 661.72 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Multiple Table works reduction ( 
wiring fee excluded) = Total of 
individual fees 0.9 3 Flats 875.00 819.63 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Multiple Table works reduction ( 
wiring fee excluded) = Total of 
individual fees 0.9 4 Flats 1,044.00 977.56 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B Table -C- for work not described in Table A or B

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

<£1k - Full Plan or Building Notice application (plus 
20% VAT) 202.00 189.24 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B <£1k - Regularisation application (VAT not applicable) 242.00 227.09 6.6% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£1k to <£5k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 337.00 315.84 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£1k to <£5k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 405.00 379.00 6.9% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 
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CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£5k to <£10k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 404.00 378.50 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£5k to <£10k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 485.00 454.20 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£10k to <£15k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 471.00 441.13 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£10k to <£15k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 565.00 529.38 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£15k to <£20k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 534.00 499.87 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£15k to <£20k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 640.00 599.84 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£20k to <£25k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 606.00 567.74 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£20k to <£25k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 727.00 681.28 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£25k to <£30k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 673.00 630.39 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£25k to <£30k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 808.00 756.48 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£30k to <£35k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 740.00 693.03 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£30k to <£35k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 888.00 831.64 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£35k to <£40k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 808.00 756.99 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£35k to <£40k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 970.00 908.38 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£40k to <£45k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 875.00 819.63 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£40k to <£45k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 1,050.00 983.57 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£45k to <£50k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 942.00 882.27 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£45k to <£50k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 1,130.00 1,058.74 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£50k to <£55k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 1,010.00 946.23 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£50k to <£55k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 1,212.00 1,135.48 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£55k to £60k -Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT) 1,077.00 1,008.88 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Table -C- for work not described in 
Table A or B

£55k to £60k - Regularisation application (VAT not 
applicable) 1,292.00 1,210.65 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Over £60k - Full Plan or Building 
Notice application (plus 20% VAT),BN 
and Reg Apps

Over £60k - Full Plan or Building Notice application 
(plus 20% VAT),BN and Reg Apps

CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Section 30 - (VAT not applicable) - 
Building Control Section 30 - (VAT not applicable) - Building Control
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CHE BUILDING CONTROL
Section 30 - (VAT not applicable) - 
Building Control Simple special or temporary structure  135.00 126.50 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Putting up temporary building or 
structure to be used for a special 
event as follows:

Putting up temporary building or structure to be 
used for a special event as follows:

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Putting up temporary building or 
structure to be used for a special 
event as follows: Grandstand 431.00 403.98 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Putting up temporary building or 
structure to be used for a special 
event as follows: Stage 431.00 403.98 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Putting up temporary building or 
structure to be used for a special 
event as follows:

Framed tower for loudspeakers, lighting, video screens 
etc.

£151.00 (+50% for 
each additional 

tower of a similar 
type)

£141.25 (+50% 
for each 

additional tower of 
a similar type) 6.9% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Putting up temporary building or 
structure to be used for a special 
event as follows: Event gantries 153.00 142.95 7.0% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Putting up temporary building or 
structure to be used for a special 
event as follows: Event Marquees or tents up to 3 of same design 153.00 142.95 7.0% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Putting up temporary building or 
structure to be used for a special 
event as follows: Event fencing 153.00 142.95 7.0% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE BUILDING CONTROL

Putting up temporary building or 
structure to be used for a special 
event as follows: Other structures of a complex nature 431.00 403.98 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Street Naming and Numbering Street Naming and Numbering
CHE PLANNING Street Naming and Numbering Naming new or changing name of existing road 493.00 462.00 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 
CHE PLANNING Street Naming and Numbering Naming new or changing name of existing building 123.00 115.50 6.5% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Street Naming and Numbering
Small Flat Conversions (Excluding Major structural 
works, extensions,lofts or new basement fees) 62.00 58.30 6.3% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Street Naming and Numbering

Naming building and numbering, up to 20, flats or 
commercial units that are served by a communal 
entrance 309.00 289.30 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Street Naming and Numbering

Naming building and numbering, between 21 to 50, 
flats or commercial units that are served by a 
communal entrance 493.00 462.00 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Street Naming and Numbering

Naming building and numbering, between 51 and 100, 
flats or commercial units that are served by a 
communal entrance 740.00 693.00 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING
Planning Performance Agreements 
(PPA) Planning Performance Agreements (PPA)

CHE PLANNING
Planning Performance Agreements 
(PPA)

Category 1: Complex minor application where PPA is 
appropriate 6,360.00 5,958.31 6.7% new type of PPA

CHE PLANNING
Planning Performance Agreements 
(PPA)

Category 2: up to 30 residential units and/or up to 
5,000 sqm of non-residential floorspace 14,678.00 13,750.00 6.7% new type of PPA

CHE PLANNING
Planning Performance Agreements 
(PPA)

Category 3: up to 150 residential units and/or up to 
10,000 sqm of non-residential floorspace 29,356.00 27,500.00 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING
Planning Performance Agreements 
(PPA)

Category 4: 150 to 400 Units and/or up to 50,000sqm 
of non residential floorspace 53,820.00 50,416.65 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 
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CHE PLANNING
Planning Performance Agreements 
(PPA)

Category 5: Post Planning PPA – for discharge of 
conditions, s106/CIL matters, non material and minor 
material amendments

£833 per specialist 
condition £416.50 
per non-specialist 
condition £833 per 
NMA. £TBC 
bespoke fee for 
MMA depending 
on complexity

£750 per 
specialist 
condition £375 
per non-specialist 
condition £750 
per NMA. £TBC 
bespoke fee for 
MMA depending 
on complexity 11.1% Increasing costs/ re-evaluation of inputs

CHE PLANNING
Planning Performance Agreements 
(PPA)

Category 6: Bespoke PPA – for large scale, complex 
developments requiring significant resources

On a case by case 
basis

On a case by 
case basis

CHE PLANNING
Optional Bespoke Services for 
Planning Performance Agreements

Optional Bespoke Services for Planning 
Performance Agreements

CHE PLANNING
Optional Bespoke Services for 
Planning Performance Agreements Major Site Review

Fees included in 
PPA

normally only 
offered as part of 

PPA

CHE PLANNING
Optional Bespoke Services for 
Planning Performance Agreements Review by Pre-App Sub Committee

Fees included in 
PPA

normally only 
offered as part of 

PPA

CHE PLANNING
Optional Bespoke Services for 
Planning Performance Agreements Focussed Workshop Meeting

Fees included in 
PPA

normally only 
offered as part of 

PPA
CHE PLANNING Design Officer Services Design Officer Services

CHE PLANNING Design Officer Services Design Review Panel 6,050.00

£5500, but 
normally only 

offered as part of 
PPA 10.0% Increasing costs/ re-evaluation of inputs

CHE PLANNING Design Officer Services Bespoke Design Officer Developer Meeting
Fees included in 
PPA

normally only 
offered as part of 

PPA
CHE PLANNING Policy Document Requests Policy Document Requests

CHE PLANNING Policy Document Requests
Supplementary Planning Documents and Area Action 
Plans 29.00 27.50 5.5% Increasing costs/ re-evaluation of inputs

CHE PLANNING Policy Document Requests Development Plan Documents 47.00 44.00 6.8% Increasing costs/ re-evaluation of inputs
CHE PLANNING Land Charges Land Charges
CHE PLANNING Land Charges Local Land Charges Register (LLC1) 50.00 47.30 5.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 
CHE PLANNING Land Charges Additional search on Extra Parcel (LLC1) 7.00 6.60 6.1% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 
CHE PLANNING PLANNING PLANNING
CHE PLANNING Planning Applications Planning Applications

CHE PLANNING Planning Applications

Request for compliance check for planning conditions 
(only): Householders Consents: £25 per condition or 
set of conditions requested for one site 35.00 33.00 6.1% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Applications
Other consents: £85 per condition or set of conditions 
requested for one site. 120.00 112.20 7.0% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications Planning Pre-applications
CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications Householders Written Request 147.00 137.50 6.9% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 
CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications Householders Written Request (listed building) 222.00 208.34 6.6% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications
Telecommunications (single mast and associated 
equipment - over this ad hoc) 489.00 458.34 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 
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CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications

Smallscale commercial development (up to 100sqm 
incl.change of use, shopfronts, plant/machinery, 
adverts) - written advice within 15 working days (30 
days if relating to a listed building) 294.00 275.00 6.9% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications
1 new residential unit written advice within 15 working 
days (30 days if relating to a listed building) 534.00 500.00 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications
2-4 residential units and/or 100-499 sqm non-
residential floor space 890.00 833.34 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications

5-9 new residential units and/or 500 - 999 sqm non-
residential floorspace written advice within 30 working 
days 1,957.00 1,833.33 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications

Early stage discussion and written response within 30 
days on key planning issues based on preliminary 
planning brief 2,936.00 2,750.00 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications
10-24 residential units and /or 1000-1999sqm non-
residential floor space 4,003.00 3,750.00 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications
25-49 residential units and/or 2000-4999 sqm non-
residential floor space 6,850.00 6,416.66 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications
50-149 residential units and/or 5000 - 14999 sqm non-
residential floor space 8,896.00 8,333.33 6.8% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Planning Pre-applications
150 + residential units, and/or over 15000 sqm non-
residential floor space, and/or buildings 30m or taller 14,678.00 13,750.00 6.7% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING
Planning Research provision of 
information Planning Research provision of information

CHE PLANNING
Planning Research provision of 
information

Planning history database search £20 per site (includes 
description of works and decision outcome only) 23.00 22.00 4.5% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING
Planning Research provision of 
information

General planning research/ enquiries (including 
enquiries relating to planning enforcement notices) £50 
per hour. 59.00 55.00 7.3% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING
Planning Research provision of 
information

Request for compliance check for planning conditions 
one or more (only): 112.00 104.50 7.2% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING
Planning Research provision of 
information

Other consents: £85 per condition or set of conditions 
requested for one site. 100.00 93.50 7.0% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Validation Checking Services Validation Checking Services
CHE PLANNING Validation Checking Services Householder Applications

CHE PLANNING Validation Checking Services
Alterations/extensions to a single dwelling,including 
work within boundary 258.00 226.60 13.9% CPI increase to reflect cost increase rounded to nearest £ 

CHE PLANNING Full Applications Full Applications

Regulations were introduced to permit local authorities to increase 
planning applications fees  for the first time in a decade. The charges 
below reflect statutory increase . The instrument also adds an annual 
inflation indexation of fees from 1 April 2025.

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
Alterations/extensions to two or more dwellings 
including works within boundaries 509.00 407.00 25.1%

Statutory Increase
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CHE PLANNING Full Applications New dwellings up to and including 50 per dwelling

£578 for each
dwelling house (up 

to 10 dwelling 
houses); £624 for 

each dwelling 
house (between 10 

and 50 
dwellinghouses) 462.00 25.1%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications New dwellings for more than 50

£30,860 + £186 for 
each additional 

dwelling house in 
excess of 50 

Maximum fee of 
£405,000

£22859 + £138 
per dwelling 35.0%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications Alterations of buildings - not dwellings 293.00 234.00 25.2%
Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications

Erection of building - not dwellings, agricultural, 
glasshouses, plant or machinery - no increase of floor 
space of no more than 40m2 293.00 234.00 25.2%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications

Erection of building - not dwellings, agricultural, 
glasshouses, plant or machinery - increase of floor 
space of more than 40m2 but no more than 1000m2

£578 for each 75 
square metres (or 

part thereof). 462.00 25.1%
Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications

Erection of building - not dwellings, agricultural, 
glasshouses, plant or machinery - increase of floor 
space of more than 1,000m2 but no more than 3,750
m2

£624 for each 
75m2 or part 

thereof

£462 for each 
75m2 or part 

thereof 35%
Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications

Erection of building - not dwellings, agricultural, 
glasshouses, plant or machinery - increase of floor 
space of more than 3,750m2

£30,680 + £186 for 
each 75 square 
metres (or part 

thereof) subject to 
a maximum in total 

of £405,000

£22,859 + £138 
for each 

additional 75m2 in 
excess of 3750m2 

to a maximum of 
£300,000 35.0%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
The erection of building on land used for agriculture for 
agricultural purposes - not more than 465m2 120.00 96.00 25.0%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications

The erection of building on land used for agriculture for 
agricultural purposes - more than 465m2 but not more 
than 4,215m2 578.00

£462 for first 
540m2 and £462 
for 75m2 (or part 

thereof) in excess 
of 540m2 25.1%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
The erection of building on land used for agriculture for 
agricultural purposes - more than 4,215m2

£30,860 + £186 for 
each additional 

square metres (or 
part thereof) in 

excess of 4,215 
square metres 

Maximum fee of 
£405,000

£462 for first 
540m2 and £462 
for 75m2 (or part 

thereof) in excess 
of 540m2

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
Erection of greenhouse - on land for purpose of 
agriculture - not more than 465m2 120.00 96.00 25.0%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
Erection of greenhouse - on land for purpose of 
agriculture - more than 465m2 3,225.00 2,580.00 25.0%

Statutory Increase
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CHE PLANNING Full Applications Applications other than Building Works

Regulations were introduced to permit local authorities to increase 
planning applications fees  for the first time in a decade. The charges 
below reflect statutory increase . The instrument also adds an annual 
inflation indexation of fees from 1 April 2025.

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
Application car park, service roads or other access - for 
existing use 293.00 234.00 25.2%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications

Waste - use of land for disposal of refuse, waste 
materials or deposits of material remaining after 
extraction or storage of material - not more than 15 
hectares

£316 for each 0.1 
hectare (or part 
thereof)

£234 for each 0.1 
hectare (or part 

thereof) 35.0%
Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications

Waste - use of land for disposal of refuse, waste 
materials or deposits of material remaining after 
extraction or storage of material -more than 15 
hectares

£47,161 + £186 for 
each additional 0.1 
hectare (or part 
thereof) in excess 
of 15 hectares 
Maximum fee of 
£105,300

£34,934 + £138 
for each 0.1

hectare (or part 
thereof) in excess 
of 15 hectares to 

a maximum of 
£78,000 35.0%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
Operations connected with exploratory drilling for oil or 
natural gas - not more than 7.5 hectares

£686 for each 0.1 
hectare (or part 
thereof)

£462 for each 0.1 
hectare (or part 

thereof) 48.5%
Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
Operations connected with exploratory drilling for oil or 
natural gas - more than 7.5 hectares

£51,395 + £204 for 
each additional 0.1 
hectare (or part 
thereof) in excess 
of 7.5 hectares. 
Maximum fee of 
£405,000

£38,070 + £151 
for each 0.1

hectare (or part 
thereof) in excess 
of 7.5 hectares to 

a maximum of 
£300,000 35.0%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
Other operations - winning and working of minerals not 
more than 15 hectares

£316 for each 0.1 
hectare (or part 
thereof)

£234 for each 0.1 
hectare 35.0%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
Other operations - winning and working of minerals 
more than 15 hectares

£47,161 + 
additional £186 for 
each 0.1 hectare in 
excess of 15 
hectares Maximum 
fee of £105,300

£34,934 + £138 
for each 0.1

hectare in excess 
of 15 hectares to 

a maximum of 
£78,000 35.0%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING Full Applications
Other operations - not coming within any of the above 
categories

£293 for each 0.1 
hectare (or part 
thereof) Maximum 
fee of £2,535

£234 for each 0.1 
hectare (or part 
thereof) up to a 

maximum of 
£300,000 25.2%

Statutory Increase

CHE PLANNING

Community Infrastructure Levy 
(CIL) is raised on developers to 
fund capital infrastructure projects 
in the Borough. Up to 5% may be 
utilised to fund management costs.

Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) is raised on 
developers to fund capital infrastructure projects in 
the Borough. Up to 5% may be utilised to fund 
management costs.

CHE PLANNING CILfor Residential Development CILfor Residential Development
CHE PLANNING CILfor Residential Development Zone A 190.00 190.00 0.0% Statutory Fee
CHE PLANNING CILfor Residential Development Zone B 25.00 25.00 0.0% Statutory Fee
CHE PLANNING CILfor Residential Development Zone C 55.00 55.00 0.0% Statutory Fee
CHE PLANNING CILfor Residential Development Zone D 0.00 0.00
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CHE PLANNING
CIL Commercial and Other 
Developments CIL Commercial and Other Developments

CHE PLANNING
CIL Commercial and Other 
Developments Offices - City Fringe 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

CHE PLANNING
CIL Commercial and Other 
Developments Offices - Rest of the Borough 0.00 0.00

CHE PLANNING
CIL Commercial and Other 
Developments Retail - City Fringe 65.00 65.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

CHE PLANNING
CIL Commercial and Other 
Developments Retail - Rest of the Borough 0.00 0.00 Statutory Fee

CHE PLANNING
CIL Commercial and Other 
Developments Hotel - City Fringe 80.00 80.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

CHE PLANNING
CIL Commercial and Other 
Developments Hotel - Rest of the Borough 55.00 55.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

CHE PLANNING
CIL Commercial and Other 
Developments Large Format Retail 150.00 150.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

CHE PLANNING
CIL Commercial and Other 
Developments Student Housing 373.00 373.00 0.0% Statutory Fee

CHE PLANNING
CIL Commercial and Other 
Developments All Other Uses 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CHE PLANNING Planning General Enquiries
CHE PLANNING Duty Planner Detailed general enquiries - (Per response) 53.00 50.00 6.0% CPI increase
CHE PLANNING Enforcement Express Compliance Check
CHE PLANNING Enforcement Express Compliance Check 757.00 709.50 6.7% CPI increase
CHE PLANNING Planning Registration

CHE PLANNING
planning application withdrawal 
administration fee

planning applications that are withdrawn prior to 
validation 53.00 50.00 6.0% CPI increase

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Litter and Waste

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Litter (depositing) 300.00 150.00 100.0%
Increase within statutory guidelines to drive behavioural change and 
deliver saving proposal approved at January Cabinet

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Litter (depositing) FPN early payment 200.00 95.00 110.5%
Increase within statutory guidelines to drive behavioural change and 
deliver saving proposal approved at January Cabinet

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Litter (max penalty in court) 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste
Breach of a Street Litter Control Notice or a Litter 
Cleaning Notice 110.00 110.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste
Breach of a Street Litter Control Notice or a Litter 
Cleaning Notice (FPN early payment) 60.00 60.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste
Breach of a Street Litter Control Notice or a Litter 
Cleaning Notice (Max.Penalty in court) 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Household Waste duty of care 400.00 400.00 0.0% Statutory
CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Household Waste duty of care  (FPN early payment) 250.00 250.00 0.0% Statutory
CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Commercial dumping of waste 300.00 300.00 0.0% Statutory
CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Commercial dumping of waste (FPN Early Payment) 180.00 180.00 0.0% Statutory
CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Commercial dumping of waste (Max. Penalty in court) unlimited unlimited Statutory
CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Residential dumping of waste 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statutory
CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Residential dumping of waste (FPN early payment) 60.00 60.00 0.0% Statutory
CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Residential dumping of waste (max.Penalty in court) 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% Statutory
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CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Failure to produce waste Transfer Notes 300.00 300.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste
Failure to produce waste Transfer Notes (FPN early 
payment) 180.00 180.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste
Failure to produce waste Transfer Notes (max.Penalty 
in court) 5000 - unlimited 5000 - unlimited Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Failure to provide Waste Transfer Notes 300.00 300.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste
Failure to provide Waste Transfer Notes (FPN early 
payment) 180.00 180.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste
Failure to provide Waste Transfer Notes (max.Penalty 
on court) 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste Breach of a waste receptacle notice 110.00 110.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste
Breach of a waste receptacle notice(FPN early rEPA 
Environmental Protection yment) 60.00 60.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Litter and Waste
Breach of a waste receptacle notice(max.penalty in 
court) 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Graffiti 250.00 80.00 212.5%
Increase within statutory guidelines to drive behavioural change and 
deliver saving proposal approved at January Cabinet

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Graffiti (FPN early repayment) 150.00 50.00 200.0%
Increase within statutory guidelines to drive behavioural change and 
deliver saving proposal approved at January Cabinet

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Graffiti (max.penalty in court) 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0% Statutory 

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Fly posting 250.00 50.00 400.0%
Increase within statutory guidelines to drive behavioural change and 
deliver saving proposal approved at January Cabinet

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Fly posting (FPN early payment) 150.00 50.00 200.0%
Increase within statutory guidelines to drive behavioural change and 
deliver saving proposal approved at January Cabinet

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Fly posting (max.penalty in court) 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control
Unauthorised distribution of literature on designated 
land 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control
Unauthorised distribution of literature on designated 
land (FPN early payment) 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control
Unauthorised distribution of literature on designated 
land(Max.penalty in court) 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Breach of dog control conditions 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statutory
CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Breach of dog control conditions(FPN early payment) 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statutory
CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Breach of dog control conditions(max.penalty in court) 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% Statutory
CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Failure to remove dog fouling(max.penalty in court) 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control
Environmental Enforcement Officer Case Time Costs 
(per Hour) 65.00 65.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Highways and street trading Highways and street trading

CHE ENFORCEMENT Highways and street trading

Obstruction of highways ('A' Boards, unlicensed skips,
scaffolding, unlicensed hoarding, temporary cross over 
etc) 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Highways and street trading
Contraventions of street trading conditions or failure to 
produce street trading license on demand 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Highways and street trading unlicensed street trading 150.00 150.00 0.0% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT
Anti-Social Behaviour Crime and 
Disorder Act 2014 Anti-Social Behaviour Crime and Disorder Act 2014
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CHE ENFORCEMENT
Anti-Social Behaviour Crime and 
Disorder Act 2014 Community Protection Notice FPN 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statute

CHE ENFORCEMENT
Anti-Social Behaviour Crime and 
Disorder Act 2014

Community Protection Notice FPN (early Payment 
minimum) 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute

CHE ENFORCEMENT
Anti-Social Behaviour Crime and 
Disorder Act 2014

Community Protection Notice FPN (max.penalty in 
court for individuals) 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0% Statute

CHE ENFORCEMENT
Anti-Social Behaviour Crime and 
Disorder Act 2014

Community Protection Notice FPN (max.penalty in 
court for businesses) Unlimited Unlimited

CHE ENFORCEMENT
Anti-Social Behaviour Crime and 
Disorder Act 2014 Public Space Protection Order 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statute

CHE ENFORCEMENT
Anti-Social Behaviour Crime and 
Disorder Act 2014

Public Space Protection Order (early FPN Payment 
minimum) 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute

CHE ENFORCEMENT
Anti-Social Behaviour Crime and 
Disorder Act 2014 Public Space Protection Order (max.penalty in court) 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% Statute

CHE ENFORCEMENT
Environmental Protection Act 1990 
section 33 - Environmental

Environmental Protection Act 1990 section 33 - 
Environmental

CHE ENFORCEMENT
Environmental Protection Act 1990 
section 33 - Environmental Fly Tipping FPN 600.00 400.00 50.0%

Increase within statutory guidelines to drive behavioural change and 
deliver saving proposal approved at January Cabinet

CHE ENFORCEMENT
Environmental Protection Act 1990 
section 33 - Environmental

Fly Tipping FPN (Discounted FPN if paid within 10 
days) 400.00 250.00 60.0%

Increase within statutory guidelines to drive behavioural change and 
deliver saving proposal approved at January Cabinet

CHE ENFORCEMENT Environmental Protection Act 1990 
section 33 - Environmental Maximum Fine

£50,000 or 
unlimited fine 

and/or 
imprisonment

£50,000 or 
unlimited fine 

and/or 
imprisonment

0.0%% Statutory

CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control
CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Failure to remove dog fouling 80.00 80.00 0.0% Statute
CHE ENFORCEMENT Graffiti, Fly tipping, dog control Failure to remove dog fouling (PCN Early Payment) 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute
CHE ENFORCEMENT FOOD HYGIENE FOOD HYGIENE 

CHE ENFORCEMENT
BEREAVEMENT - FUNERAL 
COSTS BEREAVEMENT - FUNERAL COSTS

CHE ENFORCEMENT BEREAVEMENT - FUNERAL COSTS Complex cases including referral to Treasury Solicitor 634.90 595.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE ENFORCEMENT BEREAVEMENT - FUNERAL COSTS Non complex cases 253.95 238.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE ENFORCEMENT BEREAVEMENT - FUNERAL COSTS Searches for Homerton Hospital 253.95 238.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE ENFORCEMENT BEREAVEMENT - FUNERAL COSTS Property Protection Care Act 2014 (hourly rate) 55.50 52.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE CIVIL PROTECTION Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) Closed Circuit Television (CCTV)
CHE CIVIL PROTECTION Public Space Surveillance CCTV - Review of evidence 35.20 33.00 6.7% This has been reviewed and is in line with the cost to the service.
CHE CIVIL PROTECTION Public Space Surveillance CCTV - Production of evidence 135.00 126.50 6.7% This has been reviewed and is in line with the cost to the service.
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Environmental Services - Pollution

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Application fee for a permit for an installation: Part 
B activity or solvent emission activity

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
I. Any Part 1 reduced fee activity (other than those in 
items II and vehicle refinishers) 155.00 155.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

II. Petrol vapour recovery PVR stage I (at pump) & 
PVR stage II (at the tanks and pumps) carried on at the 
same service station 257.00 257.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

III. Vehicle refinishers(b), any Part 2 reduced fee 
activity, any Part 3 reduced fee activity or any Part 4 
reduced fee activity 362.00 362.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.
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CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
IV. Any other Part B activity or any other solvent 
emission activity (previously Standard Permit) 1,650.00 1,650.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Reduced fee activity: Additional fee for a late 
application and where a regulation 33 direction is 
issued 71.00 71.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Where a direction has been issued under regulation 33 
whereby a local authority is to exercise Environment 
Agency functions in respect of a single permit covering 
- (a) Part B and waste operations; or (b) solvent 
emission activities and waste operations; or (c) Part B 
activities, solvent emission activities and waste 
operations, then for any activity described in item III or 
IV above an additional fee.

1,188.00 1,188.00 0.0% Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Part B activity or any other solvent emission 
activity (other than reduced fee activity): Additional 
fee for a late application and where a regulation 33 
direction is issued (previously Standard Permit)

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Fee payable for each permit to operate mobile plant 1,650.00 1,650.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permits 1 and 2 - Low Risk 1,650.00 1,650.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permits 3 to 7 (inclusive) - Low Risk 985.00 985.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permit 8 and over - Low Risk 498.00 498.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Mobile plant: Additional fee for a late application and 
where a regulation 33 direction is issued 71.00 71.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Amount of subsistence charge payable. Charges for 
each authorised Part B activity or solvent emission 
activity 1,188.00 1,188.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Low Risk

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
I. Any Part 1 reduced fee activity (other than those in 
items II and vehicle refinishers) 79.00 79.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

II. Petrol vapour recovery PVR stage I (at pump) & 
PVR stage II (at the tanks and pumps) carried on at the 
same service station 113.00 113.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

III. Vehicle refinishers(b), any Part 2 reduced fee 
activity, any Part 3 reduced fee activity or any Part 4 
reduced fee activity 228.00 228.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
IV. Any other Part B activity or any other solvent 
emission activity (previously Standard Permit) 772.00 772.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Medium Risk

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
I. Any Part 1 reduced fee activity (other than those in 
items II and vehicle refinishers) 158.00 158.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

II. Petrol vapour recovery PVR stage I (at pump) & 
PVR stage II (at the tanks and pumps) carried on at the 
same service station 226.00 226.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

III. Vehicle refinishers(b), any Part 2 reduced fee 
activity, any Part 3 reduced fee activity or any Part 4 
reduced fee activity 365.00 365.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.
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CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
IV. Any other Part B activity or any other solvent 
emission activity (previously Standard Permit) 1,161.00 1,161.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution High Risk

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
I. Any Part 1 reduced fee activity (other than those in 
items II and vehicle refinishers) 237.00 237.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

II. Petrol vapour recovery PVR stage I (at pump) & 
PVR stage II (at the tanks and pumps) carried on at the 
same service station 341.00 341.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

III. Vehicle refinishers(b), any Part 2 reduced fee 
activity, any Part 3 reduced fee activity or any Part 4 
reduced fee activity 548.00 548.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
IV. Any other Part B activity or any other solvent 
emission activity (previously Standard Permit) 1,747.00 1,747.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Additional fee: where the operator carries on an 
operation that falls within the reporting obligations of 
the EC Regulation, a fee is applied to cover authorities 
cost of collection, quality assurance checking and 
processing the reported data on pollutants and off-site 
waste transfers 104.00 104.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Where a direction has been issued under regulation 33 whereby a local authority is to exercise Environment Agency functions in respect of a single permit covering - (a) 
Part B and waste operations; or (b) solvent emission activities and waste operations; (c)Part B activities, solvent emission activities and waste operations, then an 
additional subsistence charge is payable as follows (a) (b) (c)

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution (a) Low risk activity 104.00 104.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution (b) Medium risk activity 156.00 156.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution c) High risk activity 207.00 207.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution New operator at low risk reduced fee activity 78.00 78.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Mobile Plant: subsistence charge in respect of each 
permit 626.00 626.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permits 1 and 2 - Low Risk 626.00 626.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permits 3 to 7 (inclusive) - Low Risk 385.00 385.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permit 8 and over - Low Risk 198.00 198.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permits 1 and 2 - Medium Risk 1,034.00 1,034.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permits 3 to 7 (inclusive) - Medium Risk 617.00 617.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permit 8 and over - Medium Risk 314.00 314.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permits 1 and 2 - High Risk 1,551.00 1,551.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permits 3 to 7 (inclusive) - High Risk 924.00 924.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Permit 8 and over - High Risk 473.00 473.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.
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CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Addition fee to pay subsistence fee in instalments; four 
equal instalments 1 April, 1st July, 1st October and 1st 
January of that financial year. 38.00 38.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Reduced subsistence charge: The operator of an installation or mobile plant may apply to the local authority to pay the subsistence charge at a reduced rate (-40%) if 
qualifying criteria met; if this criteria ceases to apply within 12 months from the date of acceptance notice, the operator shall repay the local authority for the period it has 
benefitted (TBC), and pay an administrative fee.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Late payment of subsistence charge; if not received 
within 8 weeks beginning with the date of the issue of 
the invoice, also applicable if paying in instalments. 52.00 52.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Environmental Permitting Regulations Transfer
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Transfer of a permit authorising a reduced fee activity - 
partial transfer of permit (no fee payable for total 
transfer) 47.00 47.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Transfer of permit authorising any other Part B activity 
or any other solvent emission activity (total transfer) 
(previously Standard Permit) 497.00 497.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

Transfer of permit authorising any other Part B activity 
or any other solvent emission activity (partial transfer) 
(previously Standard Permit) 169.00 169.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Mobile plant: joint application for the transfer of a Part B mobile plant permit from the operator to another person ("the plant user") for the fixed period of the hire of that 
mobile plant, the plant user shall pay to the authority that issued the permit to the operator the following fees (a) (b) (c)

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

(a) First application between the plant user and 
operator (covers both the transfer to the plant user and 
the subsequent transfer of the permit to the operator 
after the expiry of the fixed period 53.00 53.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

(b) Following the first inspection i) where the same 
plant user and operator jointly apply for a second time 
to the same authority for a further fixed period transfer, 
no fee, unless evidence is available to the local 
authority of previous non-compliance; or ii) where the 
joint application is made either by different parties, to 
another authority, or where there is evidence of 
previous non-compliance 53.00 53.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Environmental Permitting Regulations Substantial 
change under regulation 20

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity 
(other than reduced fee activity) 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution

A substantial change in operation of an installation 
which in itself meets any of the thresholds specified for 
a Part B activity or any other solvent activity 1,650.00 1,650.00 0.0%

Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Reduced fee activities 102.00 102.00 0.0%
Fees and Charges set by DEFRA, 2024/25 not released yet. Not been 
increased for previous 5 years.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Animal Warden Service
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Return fee for dogs 70.40 66.00 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service boarding fee per night (stray dogs) 29.30 27.50 6.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Boarding fee per night (all other dogs) 42.70 40.00 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service
Out of hours stray dogs collection fee (untagged/un 
micro chipped) 133.90 125.48 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service
Out of hours stray dogs collection fee (tagged/micro 
chipped) 133.90 125.48 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
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CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Pet Shops Annual Fee 269.50 252.56 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Additional fees per category       37.90 35.55 6.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Additional fee for Dangerous Wild Animal 196.20 183.89 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Single Dog day rate 17.60 16.50 6.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Single Dog overnight rate (24 Hrs) 23.50 22.00 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service 2 Dogs from the same household sharing Day Rate 29.35 27.50 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service
2 Dogs from the same household sharing Over night 
Rate 41.10 38.50 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Insect Control (Prices exclude VAT) Insect Control (Prices exclude VAT)
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Insect Control (Prices exclude VAT) Cockroaches 130.50 122.3 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Insect Control (Prices exclude VAT) Pharaoh's Ants 130.50 122.30 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Insect Control (Prices exclude VAT) Bedbugs 145.05 135.93 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Insect Control (Prices exclude VAT) Fleas 145.05 135.93 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Insect Control (Prices exclude VAT) Wasps 79.80 74.78 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Insect Control (Prices exclude VAT) Other Insects 145.05 135.93 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Rodent Control (prices exclude VAT) Mice 145.05 135.93 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Rodent Control (prices exclude VAT) Rats (domestic -owner occupiers only) 145.05 135.93 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Rodent Control (prices exclude VAT) Rats (commercial) By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Block Treatment -per dwelling 
(prices exclude VAT) Block Treatment -per dwelling (prices exclude VAT)

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Block Treatment -per dwelling (prices 
exclude VAT) Cockroaches 102.05 95.63 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Block Treatment -per dwelling (prices 
exclude VAT) Pharaoh's Ants 102.05 95.63 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Block Treatment -per dwelling (prices 
exclude VAT) Cockroaches & ants 204.10 191.27 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Block Treatment -per dwelling (prices 
exclude VAT) Mice 95.70 89.66 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Block Treatment -per dwelling (prices 
exclude VAT) Survey 19.15 17.93 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Block Treatment -per dwelling (prices 
exclude VAT) Rats on Estates (per treatment) 145.05 135.93 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Clinical Waste (prices exclude 
VAT) Clinical Waste (prices exclude VAT)

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Clinical Waste (prices exclude VAT) Clinical Waste per bag 11.35 10.62 6.9% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Clinical Waste (prices exclude VAT)
Household Clinical Waste over 3,000 bags/boxes, 
(including hospitals,special schools, hospices) 4.85 4.55 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Clinical Waste (prices exclude VAT)
Household Clinical Waste under 3,000 bags/boxes, 
(including hospitals,special schools, hospices) 7.20 6.77 6.4% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Treating Pests on Commercial 
(including commercial landlords, 
food Premises etc)

Treating Pests on Commercial (including 
commercial landlords, food Premises etc)

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Treating Pests on Commercial 
(including commercial landlords, food 
Premises etc) Rodent control (rats and mice) By Quotation By Quotation
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CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Treating Pests on Commercial 
(including commercial landlords, food 
Premises etc) Additional Treatment of infested Rooms By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Treating Pests on Commercial 
(including commercial landlords, food 
Premises etc)

Insects (pharaohs ants, wasps, cockroaches and other 
insects) By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Treating Pests on Commercial 
(including commercial landlords, food 
Premises etc) Commercial Properties (Pests) By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Treating Pests on Commercial 
(including commercial landlords, food 
Premises etc) Housing Associations (pests) By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Treating Pests on Commercial 
(including commercial landlords, food 
Premises etc) Pigeon proofing By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Pigeon Control (in both occupied 
and empty premises)

Pigeon Control (in both occupied and empty 
premises)

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Pigeon Control (in both occupied and 
empty premises) Category A - Remove Pigeon & Net 395.40 370.58 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Pigeon Control (in both occupied and 
empty premises) Category B - remove pigeon fouling from room 153.05 143.45 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Pigeon Control (in both occupied and 
empty premises) Category C- remove pigeon fouling from balcony 153.05 143.45 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Pigeon Control (in both occupied and 
empty premises) Category D - Remove Pigeon & Install Spike 395.40 370.58 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES PEST CONTROL
Treating Occupied Premises for infestation (Prices 
exclude VAT)

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Treating Occupied Premises for 
infestation (Prices exclude VAT) Category A - treat for infestation By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Treating Occupied Premises for 
infestation (Prices exclude VAT) Category B - treat premises + rubbish removal By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Treating Occupied Premises for 
infestation (Prices exclude VAT) Category C - clinical + Hazardous waste removal By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Treating Void Premises for 
infestation (Prices exclude VAT)

Treating Void Premises for infestation (Prices 
exclude VAT)

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Treating Void Premises for infestation 
(Prices exclude VAT) Category A - treat for infestation By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Treating Void Premises for infestation 
(Prices exclude VAT) Category B - treat premises + rubbish removal By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Treating Void Premises for infestation 
(Prices exclude VAT) Category C - clinical + Hazardous waste removal By Quotation By Quotation

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES PEST CONTROL Environmental - Hygiene Services

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Environmental - Hygiene Services

Cancellation fee private within 24 hours of the 
appointment or cancelled when the Pest Control Officer 
attends the address. 25.50 23.91 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Environmental - Hygiene Services

Cancellation fee Hackney Housing within 24 hours of 
the appointment or cancelled or when the Pest Control 
Officer attends the address. 25.50 23.91 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Environmental - Hygiene Services
Survey and advice charge for pest control at a private 
property. 38.30 35.86 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
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CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Environmental - Hygiene Services

Rodent (Rats/Squirrels and Mice) Cancelled within 24 
hours of the appointment will be treated as the second 
or third visit. 25.50 23.91 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Environmental - Hygiene Services

Private or commercial pest control treatments may 
require a deposit when booking with the council 
Support Admin Team. 25.50 23.91 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Housing Services SLA (Dogs) Housing Services SLA (Dogs)
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Collection per dog 76.55 71.73 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Kennelling per each 24 hours (per dog) 31.90 29.89 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Vaccination 31.90 29.89 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service re-homing 70.15 65.75 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Neutering By quotation By quotation
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Any medical/ vets bills  By quotation By quotation
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Put to sleep  (all services) By quotation By quotation
CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Animal Warden Service Squirrels 145.05 135.93 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Environmental Permitting Regulations Substantial 
change under regulation 20

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Risk Assessment (for Each Assessment)

500.00 700.00 -28.6%
Statutory Fee - Risk Assessments are only required periodically but are 
now due.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Sampling of Private Water Supply (each visit) 100.00 100.00 0.0%

Statutory Fee -  Sampling is only required periodically but is now due. 
Requirement will depend on whether any supplies identified in the 
borough.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Investigation of Private Water Supply (each 
investigation) 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statutory Fee -  Chargeable only if an investigation is required.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution Granting of an authorisation (each authorisation) 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statutory Fee -  Chargeable only if an authorisation needs to be issued.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Analysis of each sample from a water supply taken 
under Regulation 10 or 11 25.00 25.00 0.0%

Statutory Fee -  Sampling is only required periodically but is now due. 
Requirement will depend on whether any supplies identified in the 
borough.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Analysis of each sample for a parameter under Group 
A 100.00 110.00 -9.1%

Statutory Fee -  Sampling is only required periodically but is now due. 
Requirement will depend on whether any supplies identified in the 
borough.

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Analysis of each sample for a parameter under Group 
B 500.00 600.00 -16.7%

Statutory Fee -  Sampling is only required periodically but is now due. 
Requirement will depend on whether any supplies identified in the 
borough.

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) Land Charges Other (Con 29)

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) CON29R 143.00 124.30 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) Other charges
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) CON29O 13.16 11.44 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) CON29O Q.22 24.67 21.45 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) Duplicate of search result 16.45 14.30 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) CON 29 57.56 50.05 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) CON29R 11.01 9.57 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1
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CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) CON29R extra parcels 3.85 3.35 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) CON29O 13.16 11.44 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) CON29O extra parcels 4.68 4.07 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) CON29O Q.22 24.67 21.45 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LAND CHARGES Land Charges Other (Con 29) CON29O Q.22 8.73 7.59 15.0%
cost recovery/Inflation - final VAT inclusive amount will be rounded up 
to nearest £1

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES SPORTS & LEISURE
The following charges are proposed by Greenwich Leisure Limited following consultation with Hackney Council (Annual increase based on contract arrangement - June 
CPI) 

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Classes and Activities

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Senior 55+ Session - Adult Non Member 4.45 4.25 4.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Senior 55+ Session - Pay & Play Concession 2.20 2.10 4.8%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Senior 55+ Session - Better H&F Prepaid 3.00 2.85 5.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Creche 2 Hr Session - Adult Non Member 3.85 3.55 8.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Creche 2 Hr Session - Adult Pay & Play 2.90 2.70 7.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Creche 2 Hr Session- Adult Pay & Play Concs 2.00 1.85 8.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities GE Class 60 mins - Adult Non Member 10.00 9.50 5.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities GE Class 60 mins - Adult Pay & Play 7.05 6.70 5.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities GE Class 60 mins - Adult Pay & Play Concs 4.85 4.65 4.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities GE Class 60 mins - Junior Non Member 5.85 5.60 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities GE Class 60 mins - Junior Pay & Play 4.25 4.05 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities GE Class 60 mins - Junior Pay & Play Concs 2.85 2.70 5.6%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Gym - Adult Pay & Play 8.75 8.35 4.8%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Gym - Adult Pay & Play Concs 5.85 5.55 5.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Gym - Junior Pay & Play 4.25 4.05 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Gym - Junior Pay & Play Concs 2.90 2.75 5.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Gym Induction - Adult Pay & Play 16.15 15.40 4.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Gym Induction - Adult Pay & Play Concs 11.00 10.50 4.8%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Gym Induction - Junior Pay & Play 9.50 9.05 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Gym Induction - Junior Pay & Play Concs 6.70 6.40 4.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Judo - Junior Non Member 4.80 4.45 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Judo - Junior Pay & Play/Prepaid 3.25 3.00 8.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Judo- Junior Pay & Play/Prepaid Concs 2.25 2.10 7.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Holiday scheme - full day member/concessions 13.55 12.55 8.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Holiday scheme - full day non-member 18.35 17.00 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Holiday scheme West Res - Junior day rate 42.75 39.60 8.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities
Holiday scheme West Res - Junior concessions day 
rate 20.65 19.15 7.8%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Short Mat Bowls - Adult Non Member 3.55 3.40 4.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Short Mat Bowls - Adult Pay & Play 3.05 2.90 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities  2.30 2.20 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Spectator Entry Fee - Adult Non Member - All Centres 1.65 1.55 6.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Spectator Entry Fee - Junior Non Member - All Centres 0.90 0.85 5.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming 45min lesson - Adult Member - All Pools 8.15 7.55 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming 45min lesson - Adult Concs - All Pools 5.60 5.20 7.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming 45min lesson - Junior Member - All Pools 6.55 6.05 8.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming 45min lesson - Junior Concs - All Pools 3.25 3.00 8.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming 30min lesson - Junior Member - All Pools 5.65 5.25 7.6%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming 30min lesson - Junior Concs - All Pools 2.90 2.70 7.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities
School Swimming Lessons per 30mins lesson for 30 
pupils 59.65 55.30 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming General - Adult Non Member - All Pools 6.00 5.70 5.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming General - Adult Pay & Play - All Pools 4.25 4.05 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities
Swimming General - Adult Pay & Play Concs - All 
Pools 1.60 1.50 6.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming General - Junior Pay & Play - All Pools 2.45 2.35 4.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities
Swimming General - Junior Pay & Play Concs - All 
Pools 1.55 1.50 3.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming General - Junior Non Member - All Pools 3.50 3.35 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities
School Swimming Lessons per 30mins lesson for 30 
pupils (Britannia) 47.20 43.75 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Classes and Activities Swimming 1-2-1 lessons - All pools 26.65 24.70 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir - Parties Parties

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir - Parties Kayak Party 233.85 216.75 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir - Parties Aqua Activity Party 222.15 205.90 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir - Parties Multi Activity Party 272.60 252.65 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Birthday party (themed- Clissold only) 311.40 288.60 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Coaching Party 279.05 258.60 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir - Parties West Reservoir Events package - Option 1 4,319.50 4,003.25 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir - Parties West Reservoir Events package - Option 2 6,343.80 5,879.35 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Open Water Swimming

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Fitness Swim - Member 5.85 5.60 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Fitness Swim - Non Member 12.25 11.65 5.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Adult 1-2-1 Private Session (60mins) 45.75 42.40 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Junior 1-2-1 Private Session (60mins) 25.40 23.55 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Adult 1-2-1 Adult Private Session (30mins) 22.85 21.20 7.8%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Junior 1-2-1 Private Session (30mins) 12.60 11.70 7.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Open Water Hire 60mins (20-40 people) 172.25 159.65 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Open Water Hire 60mins (40-60 people) 222.20 205.95 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Open Water Hire 60mins (60-80 people) 320.00 296.55 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
West Reservoir - Open Water 
Swimming Open Water Hire 60mins (80-100 people) 482.35 447.05 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES  Table Tennis

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Table Tennis Table Tennis Coached - Adults All 4.45 4.15 7.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Table Tennis Table Tennis Coached - Junior All 2.10 1.95 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Table Tennis Table Tennis - Adult Non Member 8.15 7.75 5.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Table Tennis Table Tennis - Adult Pay & Play & Prepaid 5.55 5.30 4.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Table Tennis Table Tennis - Adult Pay & Play Concs 4.00 3.80 5.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Table Tennis Table Tennis - Junior Non Member 4.75 4.50 5.6%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Table Tennis Table Tennis - Junior Pay & Play & Prepaid 3.30 3.15 4.8%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Table Tennis Table Tennis - Junior Pay & Play Concs 2.20 2.10 4.8%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Toddlers World Toddlers World 

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Toddlers World Toddlers World - Junior Non Member 6.70 6.40 4.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Toddlers World Toddlers World - Junior Pay & Play 4.65 4.45 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Toddlers World Toddlers World - Junior Pay & Play Concs 2.95 2.80 5.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Women Only Sessions - Adult Non Member

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Women Only Sessions - Adult Pay & Play 6.75 6.45 4.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Women Only Sessions - Adult Pay & Play Concs 4.75 4.55 4.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Watersports Course (BCU/RYA) 203.10 188.25 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Watersports Course (BCU/RYA) Concession 96.30 89.25 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir UKCC Level 1 358.15 331.95 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir UKCC Level 2 399.60 370.35 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Learn to Sail 399.60 370.35 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Introduction to Watersports 109.25 101.25 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Birthday Parties 184.10 170.60 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Memberships

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships
Youth Club Membership - Junior Non Member/Member 
- WR 180.00 119.75 50.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Youth Club Membership - Junior Concs - WR 126.95 119.75 6.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Joining Fees - Adult Pay & Play 46.90 44.25 6.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Joining Fees - Adult & Junior Pay & Play Concs 1.60 1.50 6.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Memberships

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Better H&F Junior Membership Prepaid Monthly Single 18.40 17.35 6.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships
Better H&F Junior Membership Prepaid Monthly Single 
Concs 14.85 14.00 6.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships
Better H&F Membership Prepaid Monthly Single - All 
Centres 59.10 55.75 6.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Better H&F Membership Prepaid Monthly Single Concs 28.75 27.10 6.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Better H&F Club Membership Prepaid single 29.55 27.90 5.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Better H&F Student Prepaid Monthly Single 42.25 39.85 6.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Better Swim Prepaid Monthly Single 39.15 36.95 6.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships Better H&F UK Prepaid Monthly Single 69.85 65.90 6.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships
Full Sports Hall Hire - Adult (all membership types) - 
BLC/CLC 102.15 97.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships
Full Sports Hall Hire - Junior (all membership types) - 
BLC/CLC 61.85 58.90 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships
Full Sports Hall Hire - Adult (all membership types) - 
KHLC/QB 51.05 48.60 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships
Full Sports Hall Hire - Junior (all membership types) - 
KHLC/QB 34.15 32.50 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships
Half Sports Hall Hire - Adult (all membership types) - 
BLC/CLC/KHLC/QB 51.10 48.65 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Memberships
Half Sports Hall Hire - Junior (all membership types) - 
BLC/CLC/KHLC/QB 34.15 32.50 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
PARKS (sports facilities set by 
LBH) PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH) Tennis - Peak 7.45 7.45 0.0% No Increase for 2024/25 

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH)
Tennis - Juniors Off Peak (Monday to Friday - Before 6 
p.m.) 3.65 3.65 0.0% No Increase for 2024/25 

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH) Tennis - Off Peak (Monday to Friday - Before 6 p.m.) 4.90 4.90 0.0% No Increase for 2024/25 

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH)
Cricket - grass wicket per session evening & weekend 
Adult Peak 123.70 117.80 5.0% Increase is set at 5% in line with Pitch Hire increases set by GLL

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH) Cricket - grass wicket evening & weekend Junior Peak 56.50 53.80 5.0% Increase is set at 5% in line with Pitch Hire increases set by GLL

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH)
Cricket - grass wicket per session weekday Adult Off 
Peak 101.20 96.40 5.0% Increase is set at 5% in line with Pitch Hire increases set by GLL

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH) Cricket - grass wicket weekday - Junior Off Peak 40.95 39.00 5.0% Increase is set at 5% in line with Pitch Hire increases set by GLL
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH) Cricket - NTP wicket per session weekend Adult Peak 56.50 53.80 5.0% Increase is set at 5% in line with Pitch Hire increases set by GLL
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH) Cricket - NTP wicket weekend Junior Peak 25.60 24.40 4.9% Increase is set at 5% in line with Pitch Hire increases set by GLL

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH)
Cricket - NTP wicket per session weekday Adult Off 
Peak 40.50 38.55 5.1% Increase is set at 5% in line with Pitch Hire increases set by GLL

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH) Cricket - NTP wicket weekday - Junior Off Peak 20.40 19.45 4.9% Increase is set at 5% in line with Pitch Hire increases set by GLL
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football - GLL

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Show Pitch - Adult Peak - HMC 132.65 126.35 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Show Pitch - Adult Off Peak - HMC 107.45 102.35 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Show Pitch - Junior Peak - HMC 94.55 90.05 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Show Pitch - Junior Off Peak - HMC 75.90 72.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 9 v 9 Adult Peak 91.45 87.10 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 9 v 9 Adult Off Peak 73.45 69.95 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 9 v 9 Junior Peak 45.80 43.60 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 9 v 9 Junior Off Peak 36.75 35.00 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 9 v 9 Schools Peak 22.90 21.80 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 9 v 9 Schools Off Peak 18.45 17.55 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 7 v 7 Adult Peak 79.10 75.35 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 7 v 7 Adult Off Peak 61.20 58.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 7 v 7 Junior Peak 39.55 37.65 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 7 v 7 Junior Off Peak 30.60 29.15 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 7 v 7 Schools Peak 19.85 18.90 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 7 v 7 Schools Off Peak 15.45 14.70 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 5 v 5 Adult Peak 66.80 63.60 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 5 v 5 Adult Off Peak 48.85 46.50 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 5 v 5 Junior Peak 33.40 31.80 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 5 v 5 Junior Off Peak 24.35 23.20 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 5 v 5 Schools Peak 16.65 15.85 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass Football 5 v 5 Schools Off Peak 12.20 11.60 5.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Grass football (Monday - Friday) 11v11 Adult Off Peak 85.90 81.80 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football
Grass football (Monday - Friday) - School's Off Peak 11 
v 11 21.70 20.65 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Football (Weekend) Adult Peak 11v11 109.60 104.35 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Football 11v11 Block Booking 86.40 82.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Football 11v11 League 74.90 71.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Football (Weekend) School's 11 v 11 25.90 24.70 4.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football
Junior Football (Monday-Friday) 11 v 11 Junior Off 
Peak 43.05 41.00 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Grass Football Junior Football (Weekends) 11 v 11 Peak Juniors 51.90 49.40 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community/Community Use 
Agreement Partner Rate ( Up to 50% 
reduction on adult and youth facility 
hire fees for Football, Cricket and 
Rugby if agreed by LBH)

Community/Community Use Agreement Partner Rate ( 
Up to 50% reduction on adult and youth facility hire 
fees for Football, Cricket and Rugby if agreed by LBH)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Shoreditch Park and Clissold Park 
Charges (venues with no changing 
rooms)

Shoreditch Park and Clissold Park Charges 
(venues with no changing rooms)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Shoreditch Park and Clissold Park 
Charges (venues with no changing 
rooms)

Cricket pitch without changing room Adult Peak 
Evenings & Weekend 93.90 89.45 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Shoreditch Park and Clissold Park 
Charges (venues with no changing 
rooms)

Cricket pitch without changing room (weekday) Adult 
Off Peak 76.65 73.00 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Shoreditch Park and Clissold Park 
Charges (venues with no changing 
rooms) Rugby no C/Rooms Adults Off Peak Weekdays 59.90 57.05 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Shoreditch Park and Clissold Park 
Charges (venues with no changing 
rooms) Rugby No C/Room Adult Peak Weekends & Evenings 66.10 62.95 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Football Artificial Surfaces - 
Mabley Green and Haggerston

Football Artificial Surfaces - Mabley Green and 
Haggerston

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Football Artificial Surfaces - Mabley 
Green and Haggerston 3G Half pitch Adult Peak (evenings & weekends) 83.40 79.40 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Football Artificial Surfaces - Mabley 
Green and Haggerston 3G Full pitch Adult Peak (evenings & weekends) 164.30 156.45 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Football Artificial Surfaces - Mabley 
Green and Haggerston 3G Full Pitch Junior Off Peak (weekdays) 78.30 74.55 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Football Artificial Surfaces - Mabley 
Green and Haggerston 3G Full pitch - Adult Off Peak (weekdays) 107.50 102.40 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Football Artificial Surfaces - Mabley 
Green and Haggerston 3G Full pitch - Junior Peak (evenings & weekends) 88.30 84.10 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Football Artificial Surfaces - Mabley 
Green and Haggerston 3G Half pitch - Adult Off Peak (weekdays) 53.70 51.15 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Football Artificial Surfaces - Mabley 
Green and Haggerston 3G Half pitch - Junior Peak (evenings & weekends) 44.25 42.15 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Football Artificial Surfaces - Mabley 
Green and Haggerston 3G Half pitch - Junior Off Peak (weekdays) 39.10 37.25 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Tennis Tennis 7.45 7.20 3.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community/Community Use 
Agreement Partner Rate ( Up to 50% 
reduction on adult and youth facility 
hire fees for Football, Cricket and 
Rugby if agreed by LBH)

Community/Community Use Agreement Partner Rate ( 
Up to 50% reduction on adult and youth facility hire 
fees for Football, Cricket and Rugby if agreed by LBH)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community/Community Use 
Agreement Partner Rate ( Up to 
50% reduction on adult and youth 
facility hire fees for Football, 
Cricket and Rugby if agreed by 
LBH) MUGA - London Fields and Hackney Downs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Use of floodlighting Use of floodlighting 12.65 12.20 3.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Use of floodlighting Use of floodlighting - Junior - Up to 6pm 7.45 7.10 4.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Use of floodlighting MUGA - Haggerston

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Use of floodlighting
Football/Netball/Basketball - Peak (evenings & 
weekends) 50.65 48.25 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Use of floodlighting Football/Netball/Basketball - Off Peak (weekdays) 45.75 43.60 4.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Use of floodlighting- Haggerston Tennis 12.65 12.20 3.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hire of Pitches Hire of Pitches
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Rugby - grass pitches Rugby - Adult Off Peak (weekdays) 86.40 82.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Rugby - grass pitches Rugby Adult Peak (evenings & weekends) 104.50 99.50 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Rugby - grass pitches Rugby - Junior Off Peak (weekdays) 43.05 41.00 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Rugby - grass pitches Rugby - Junior Peak (evenings & weekends) 51.75 49.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Rugby - grass pitches Softball 45.45 43.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Rugby - grass pitches Baseball 45.45 43.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Rugby - grass pitches Touch Rugby 45.45 43.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community/Community Use 
Agreement Partner Rate ( Up to 50% 
reduction on adult and youth facility 
hire fees for Football, Cricket and 
Rugby if agreed by LBH)

Community/Community Use Agreement Partner Rate ( 
Up to 50% reduction on adult and youth facility hire 
fees for Football, Cricket and Rugby if agreed by LBH)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Junior Sports Sessions Junior Sports Sessions

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Junior Sports Sessions Athletics - Junior 4.60 4.25 8.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Junior Sports Sessions Athletics - Junior Concessions 3.20 2.95 8.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Junior Sports Sessions Basketball - Junior 4.60 4.25 8.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Junior Sports Sessions Basketball - Junior Concessions 3.20 2.95 8.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Junior Sports Sessions Football - Junior 3.40 3.15 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Junior Sports Sessions Football - Junior Concessions 2.40 2.20 9.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Junior Sports Sessions Gymnastics - Junior 4.60 4.25 8.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gymnastics - Junior Concessions Gymnastics - Junior Concessions 3.20 2.95 8.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Pool hire 50m 92.75 88.35 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Pool hire 25m (8 lanes) 91.95 87.56 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Pool hire 25m (6 lanes) 70.25 66.90 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Pool Lane hire 50m (double lane) 92.75 88.35 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Pool Lane hire 25m (single lane) 11.65 11.10 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Racquet Sports - Adult Non Member 11.45 10.90 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Racquet Sports - Adult Pay & Play/Prepaid 8.25 7.85 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Racquet Sports - Adult Concs 5.60 5.35 4.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Racquet Sports Junior Non Member 6.90 6.55 5.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Racquet Sports- Junior Pay & Play/Prepaid 4.90 4.65 5.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Racquet Sports- Junior Concs 3.25 3.10 4.8%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Racquet Hire - All Centres 3.00 2.85 5.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
PARKS (sports facilities set by 
LBH) PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Studio Hire 48.85 45.80 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure
School Education Session - 1 hour (Foundation Stage 
Only) 81.20 76.10 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure School Education Session - 2 hours 159.70 149.65 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure School Education Session - 4 hours 267.05 250.30 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Lost Key replacement 146.50 137.30 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Changing Room Key Deposit 13.35 12.50 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Abney park Cemetery interment casket or coffin 1,257.73 1,178.75 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Interment of Ashes 547.90 513.50 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Rodding without interment 187.70 175.90 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Memorial licences 71.95 67.45 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Sports and Leisure Council Record searches 67.90 63.65 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire Hackney Marshes Room Hire

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire
Note1: Community organisations/Charities are entitled 
to 40% discount, in line with other Hackney venues

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire
Hackney Marshes: Meeting room 1 or 2 hourly rate - 
Peak - Weekday 5pm-10pm 76.85 73.20 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire
Hackney Marshes: Meeting room 1 or 2 hourly rate - 
Off Peak - Weekday 9am-5pm 61.80 58.85 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire
Hackney Marshes: Meeting room 1 or 2 hourly rate - 
Weekend 102.70 97.80 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire
Hackney Marshes: Meeting room 1 and 2 combined 
hourly rate - Peak - Weekday 5pm-10pm 132.25 125.95 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire
Hackney Marshes: Meeting room 1 and 2 combined 
hourly rate - Off Peak - Weekday 9am-5pm 105.15 100.15 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire Meeting room 1 and 2 combined hourly rate - Weekend 163.80 156.00 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire
Hackney Marshes: Meeting room 3 - Peak - Weekday 
5pm-10pm 38.35 36.50 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire
Hackney Marshes: Meeting room 3 - Off Peak - 
Weekday 9am - 5pm 30.70 29.25 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire Hackney Marshes: Meeting room 3 - Weekend 40.85 38.90 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hackney Marshes Room Hire Hackney Marshes: Bar area

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Queensbridge Sports & 
Community Centre Room Hire

Queensbridge Sports & Community Centre Room 
Hire

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Queensbridge Sports & Community 
Centre Room Hire Gallery hire 24.40 23.25 4.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Queensbridge Sports & Community 
Centre Room Hire Gallery with booked room hire 16.85 16.05 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Queensbridge Sports & Community 
Centre Room Hire Meeting Room 1 hire 24.50 23.35 4.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Queensbridge Sports & Community 
Centre Room Hire Meeting Room 2 hire 26.05 24.80 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Queensbridge Sports & Community 
Centre Room Hire Meeting Room 1 & 2 hire 41.35 39.40 4.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Queensbridge Sports & Community 
Centre Room Hire Flipchart / Paper / Pens hire 24.50 23.30 5.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Queensbridge Sports & Community 
Centre Room Hire Pens / Paper per person 1.15 1.10 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Tower Room - Off Peak 183.85 175.10 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Tower Room - Peak (before 10pm) 183.85 175.10 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.



Fees & Charges 2024/25 Appendix 7

Directorate Section Department Description 2024/25 
Fees & Charges 

£

2023/24 
Fees & Charges 

£

% 
increase/de

crease

Comments 

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Tower Room - Peak (after 10pm) 229.90 218.95 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Dry classroom - Off Peak 61.45 58.50 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Dry classroom - Peak 68.85 65.55 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Lecture Room - Off Peak 61.45 58.50 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Lecture Room - Peak 68.85 65.55 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Wet Classroom hire - Off Peak 61.45 58.50 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Wet Classroom hire - Peak 68.85 65.55 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Meeting room hire - Peak 61.45 58.50 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Meeting room hire - Off Peak 53.50 50.95 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Seminar room - Off Peak 61.45 58.50 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Seminar room - Peak 68.85 65.55 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Flipchart / Pens / Paper hire 25.30 24.10 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Laptop hire 50.50 48.10 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire OHP hire 30.25 28.80 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire PA system & microphone hire 63.15 60.15 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Pens / Paper hire per person 1.15 1.10 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Photocopying / Emails 0.30 0.30 0.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire Projector hire 38.00 36.20 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES West Reservoir Meeting Room Hire TV/ Video hire 52.80 50.30 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event

Community - cultural festivals /celebrations / fetes 
– non ticketed event, daily event fee

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 51 to 500 162.95 152.70 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 501 to 1000 325.75 305.30 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 1001 to 2000 651.50 610.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 2001 to 3000 977.20 915.85 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 3001 to 4000 1,303.00 1,221.20 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 4001 to 5000 1,628.90 1,526.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 5001 to 6000 1,954.60 1,831.85 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 6001 to 7000 2,280.40 2,137.20 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 7001 to 8000 2,606.05 2,442.40 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 8001 to 9000 2,931.90 2,747.80 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 10001 to 20000 6,515.20 6,106.10 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event

Daily non-event day fee (set-up and break-down 
days)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 51 to 500 40.70 38.15 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 501 to 1000 81.40 76.30 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 1001 to 2000 162.95 152.70 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 2001 to 3000 244.35 229.00 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 3001 to 4000 325.75 305.30 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 4001 to 5000 407.15 381.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 5001 to 6000 488.65 457.95 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 6001 to 7000 570.20 534.40 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 7001 to 8000 651.50 610.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 8001 to 9000 733.00 686.95 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event 10001 to 20000 1,628.90 1,526.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Community - cultural festivals 
/celebrations / fetes – non ticketed 
event

*more than 20000 would require extensive discussions 
with LBH - fees would be agreed during approval

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc Charity - walks / rides / fundraising stalls etc

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc Daily event day fee
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 51 to 500 162.90 152.65 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 501 to 1000 325.75 305.30 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 1001 to 2000 651.50 610.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 2001 to 3000 977.25 915.90 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 3001 to 4000 1,303.00 1,221.20 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 4001 to 5000 1,628.90 1,526.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 5001 to 6000 1,954.60 1,831.85 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 6001 to 7000 2,280.39 2,137.20 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 7001 to 8000 2,606.05 2,442.40 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 8001 to 9000 2,934.60 2,750.35 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 9001 to 10000 3,257.65 3,053.10 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 10001 to 20000 6,515.25 6,106.15 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc

Daily non-event day fee (set-up and break-down 
days)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 51 to 500 40.70 38.15 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 501 to 1000 81.40 76.30 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 1001 to 2000 162.95 152.70 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 2001 to 3000 244.35 229.00 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 3001 to 4000 325.75 305.30 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 4001 to 5000 407.15 381.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 5001 to 6000 488.65 457.95 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 6001 to 7000 570.20 534.40 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 7001 to 8000 651.50 610.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 8001 to 9000 733.00 686.95 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 9001 to 10000 814.50 763.35 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Charity - walks / rides / fundraising 
stalls etc 10001 to 20000 1,628.90 1,526.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Parks user groups. Over 250 
(Administration fee) Parks user groups. Over 250 (Administration fee)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Family gatherings - picnics / 
birthday parties etc Family gatherings - picnics / birthday parties etc

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Less than 50 Less than 50
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES More than 50 - by negotiation More than 50 - by negotiation By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Wedding receptions Wedding receptions
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Wedding receptions Less than 50 By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Wedding receptions 50 to 100 By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Wedding receptions 101 to 150 By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Public art 
installations/performance - 
workshops / static displays / 
performance

Public art installations/performance - workshops / 
static displays / performance

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Public art installations/performance - 
workshops / static displays / 
performance Daily event day fee By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Public art installations/performance - 
workshops / static displays / 
performance 1 day By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Public art installations/performance - 
workshops / static displays / 
performance Up to 28 days (per day) By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Public art installations/performance - 
workshops / static displays / 
performance

More than 28 days - Projects to be discussed on 
individual basis with appropriate Managers Green 
Spaces and Culture By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Public art installations/performance - 
workshops / static displays / 
performance Daily non-event day fee (set-up and break-down days) By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Public art installations/performance - 
workshops / static displays / 
performance 1 day By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Public art installations/performance - 
workshops / static displays / 
performance up to 28 days (per day) By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Public art installations/performance - 
workshops / static displays / 
performance

More than 28 days - Projects to be discussed on 
individual basis with appropriate Managers Green 
Spaces and Culture By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs Funfairs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs Daily event day fee
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs Small - up to 5 rides 560.40 525.20 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs Medium - 6 to 10 rides 825.55 773.70 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs Large - more than 10 rides 1,099.80 1,030.75 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs X large - more than 20 rides 1,372.10 1,285.95 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs
Daily non-event day fee (set-up and break-down 
days)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs Small - up to 5 rides 273.00 255.85 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs Medium - 6 to 10 rides 339.50 318.20 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs Large - more than 10 rides 413.10 387.15 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Funfairs X large - more than 20 rides 546.00 511.70 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses Circuses
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses Daily event day fee
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses Small - up to 500 seating capacity 977.30 915.95 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses Medium - 501 to 750 seating capacity 1,303.00 1,221.20 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses Large - 751 to 1000 seating capacity 1,628.90 1,526.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses X large - greater than 1000 seating capacity By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses
Daily non-event day fee (set-up and break-down 
days)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses Small - up to 500 seating capacity 488.55 457.88 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses Medium - 501 to 750 seating capacity 651.50 610.60 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses Large - 751 to 1000 seating capacity 814.50 763.35 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Circuses X large - greater than 1000 seating capacity By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Commercial for profit - Ticketed 
concerts / Entry fee festivals / 
Operating under LBH Premises 
Licence or their own

Commercial for profit - Ticketed concerts / Entry 
fee festivals / Operating under LBH Premises 
Licence or their own

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Commercial for profit - Ticketed 
concerts / Entry fee festivals / 
Operating under LBH Premises 
Licence or their own Daily event day fee By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

Commercial for profit - Ticketed 
concerts / Entry fee festivals / 
Operating under LBH Premises 
Licence or their own Daily non-event day fee (set-up and break-down days) By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES

*more than 20000 would require 
extensive discussions with LBH - fees 
would be agreed during approval 
process

*more than 20000 would require extensive discussions 
with LBH - fees would be agreed during approval 
process

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / 
brand events / incentive events

Corporate - product launches / brand events / 
incentive events

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / 
brand events / incentive events Daily event day fee

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Attendance/invitations up to 250 per day By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Attendance/invitations up to 500 per day By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Attendance/invitations up to 1000 per day By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Attendance/invitations greater than 1000 per day By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Daily non-event day fee (set-up and break-down days) By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Attendance/invitations up to 250 per day By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Attendance/invitations up to 500 per day By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Attendance/invitations up to 1000 per day By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Attendance/invitations greater than 1000 per day By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Hot Air Balloon launch 599.35 561.70 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events

Admin fee to process all charity, community, 
commercial and corporate event applications 84.65 79.35 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Helicopter landing 599.35 561.70 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events Officer/Keeper/Gardener charge per hour 45.70 42.85 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Corporate - product launches / brand 
events / incentive events

Key deposit - use of a park gate master key will be 
required to pay a £100 refundable deposit 130.30 122.10 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Utility Charges

Power usage - event power is now available in a 
number of our parks and will be charged out at a 
daily usage rates based on scale of usage

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Power Usage Small - small PA + other small power appliances 135.70 127.20 6.7%
Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Power Usage
Medium - Stage PA, lighting + multiple other power 
requirements 273.00 255.85 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Power Usage
Large - multiple stages and + multiple other power 
requirements 413.10 387.15 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Water charges Water charges 65.15 61.05 6.7%
Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Site clean up - charged at £25 per 
hour per staff member + materials

Site clean up - charged at £25 per hour per staff 
member + materials 58.65 54.95 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
PRS & PPL royalty fees – Performing Right Society and Phonographic Performance Limited collect royalty fees for recorded piped music and live music respectively. Any event that involves the above will 
incur an additional charge over and above the standard.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Use of Hackney Downs Pavilion meeting room 33.90 31.75 6.8%
Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces Green Spaces

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces LBH/ Partner Park activities (maximum charge - adult) 6.50 6.10 6.7%
Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces
LBH / Partner Park activities (maximum charge - 
children) 3.90 3.65 7.0%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces
New Memorial Bench (depending on the park or green 
space and the bench design) By Negotiation By Negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces
Memorial Tree (depending on species and park / green 
space) By Negotiation By Negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces

Memorial Tree including additional summer watering to 
establishment (depending on species and park / green 
space) By Negotiation By Negotiation

This cost includes additional watering requested due to increasingly dry 
summer conditions

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces Commercial Forest School By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces Memorial (other) - e.g fountain/swing  etc By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces
 Refurbish existing bench excluding plaque (for 10 
years)  907.70 850.70 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces Corporate Volunteering Charge per head 30.30 28.40 6.7%
Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Green Spaces
Park Development facilitation charge per hour (for site 
visits with utility companies, private developers etc.) 60.50 56.70 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Hire of Pitches Marking out additional pitches By negotiation By negotiation Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH) Tennis Courts - Use of Floodlighting 12.65 12.65 0.0%
These are set in line with the other Tennis charges and should be 
£12.65 per hour

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH)
Tennis Courts - Use of Floodlighting - Junior - Up to 
6pm 7.45 7.35 1.4% These are set in line with the other Tennis charges at 7.45 per hour

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Coaching Sessions (GLL) Coaching Sessions (GLL)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Coaching Sessions (GLL) Tennis - Coached - Adult 7.65 7.10 7.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Coaching Sessions (GLL) Tennis - Coached - Junior - 30mins 3.95 3.65 8.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Coaching Sessions (GLL) Tennis - Coached - Junior Concessions - 30mins 2.80 2.60 7.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Coaching Sessions (GLL) Tennis - Coached - Junior - 45mins 4.60 4.25 8.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Coaching Sessions (GLL) Tennis - Coached - Junior Concessions - 45mins 3.15 2.90 8.6%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields Gainsborough Playing Fields

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields 3G 5v5 pitch - Adult peak 55.35 52.70 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields 3G 5v5 pitch - Adult off peak 47.95 45.65 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields 3G 5v5 pitch - Junior peak 27.65 26.35 4.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields 3G 5v5 pitch - Junior off peak 24.00 22.85 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields Polymeric 9v9 pitch- Adult peak 66.50 63.30 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields Polymeric 9v9 pitch- Adult off peak 51.65 49.20 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields Polymeric 9v9 pitch- Junior peak 33.20 31.60 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields Polymeric 9v9 pitch- Junior off peak 25.85 24.60 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields Polymeric pitch 2 (small) - Adult peak 50.35 47.95 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Gainsborough Playing Fields Polymeric pitch 2 (small) - Adult off peak 45.45 43.30 5.0%
CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Springfield Park Ground Floor meeting room in Springfield House 

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Springfield Park - Room Charge 
Springfield House Weekday - hourly rate 23.45 22.00 6.6%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Springfield Park - Room Charge 
Springfield House Weekend - hourly rate 29.35 27.50 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Springfield Park Hire of old Bowling Green Pavilion

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Springfield Park - Bowling Pavilion Weekday - hourly rate 35.20 33.00 6.7%
Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Springfield Park - Bowling Pavilion Weekend - hourly rate 44.00 41.25 6.7%
Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Leisure Water Swimming Adult - PEAK 5.85 5.55 5.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Leisure Water Swimming Adult - OFF PEAK 5.85 5.55 5.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Leisure Water Swimming JR - PEAK 3.50 3.35 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Leisure Water Swimming JR - OFF Peak  Charges for  the use of facilities at the Britannia Leisure Centre. 

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Leisure Water Swimming JR - OFF Peak 3.50 3.35 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Aqua Play Party - All leisure water 400.30 371.00 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Leisure Water Parties 303.80 281.55 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Sensory Session Adult - PEAK 5.85 5.55 5.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Sensory Session Adult - OFF PEAK 5.85 5.55 5.4%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Sensory Session JR - PEAK 3.50 3.35 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Sensory Session JR - OFF PEAK 3.50 3.35 4.5%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Sensory Session School / Club 56.65 53.95 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Sensory Party 303.80 281.55 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Soft Play 7.00 6.50 7.7%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Soft Play Party 14.10 13.05 8.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Wexer Party 272.25 252.30 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre School Gym Session 116.10 107.60 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre 5-aside football Adult - PEAK 65.15 62.05 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre 5-aside football Adult - OFF PEAK 47.60 45.35 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre 5-aside football JR - PEAK 39.10 37.25 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre 5-aside football JR - OFF PEAK 32.60 31.05 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Tennis adult - PEAK 12.45 11.85 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Tennis adult - OFF PEAK 10.05 9.55 5.2%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Tennis JR - PEAK 6.00 5.70 5.3%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Tennis JR - OFF PEAK 4.40 4.20 4.8%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Use of Flood Lights 12.45 11.85 5.1%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Football Party 272.25 252.30 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Tennis Party 272.25 252.30 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Conference room with kitchen 72.35 68.90 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Conference room without kitchen 45.25 43.10 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Studio hire 1 45.25 43.10 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Studio hire 2 45.25 43.10 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Multi Function room hire - Double Size 90.50 86.20 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Virtual Filming Studio 116.50 110.95 5.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Holiday Play Scheme Full Week 124.95 115.80 7.9%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Britannia Leisure Centre Holiday Play Scheme Half Day 25.00 23.15 8.0%

These charges are set in consultation and agreement with GLL and are 
collected and managed by GLL directly. The income is either added to 
the surplus share to fund landlord responsibilities - or help cover any 
deficit running costs.

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Springfield Park
Ground Floor meeting room (Red Wood) in 
Springfield House (Community)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Springfield Park - Room Charge 
Springfield House Weekday - hourly rate 23.45 22.00 6.6%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Springfield Park - Room Charge 
Springfield House Weekend - hourly rate 29.35 27.50 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Springfield Park Hire of old Bowling Green Pavilion (Community)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Springfield Park - Bowling Pavilion Weekday - hourly rate 35.20 33.00 6.7%
Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Springfield Park - Bowling Pavilion Weekend - hourly rate 44.00 41.25 6.7%
Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Abney Park Abney Park Garden Classroom

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Abney Park - Garden Classroom
2 hour session including use of equipment by schools 
and non-profit 53.35 50.00 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Abney Park - Garden Classroom
2 hour session including use of equipment by private 
forest school providers By negotiation By negotiation

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES Abney Park - Garden Classroom
whole day session including use of equipment by 
private forest school providers By negotiation By negotiation

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Abney Park - Community / Education 
Room Commercial  Hourly Rate Weekdays (10am-5pm) 62.20 58.30 per hour 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Abney Park - Community / Education 
Room Commercial Hourly  Rate Weekdays (5-10pm) 77.35 72.50 per hour 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Abney Park - Community / Education 
Room Commercial Hourly Rate Weekends (10am-10pm) 103.35 96.85 per hour 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Abney Park - Community / Education 
Room Community Hourly Rate Weekdays (10am-5pm) 37.30 34.98 per hour 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Abney Park - Community / Education 
Room Community  Hourly Rate Weekdays (5-10pm) 46.40 43.5 per hour 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES
Abney Park - Community / Education 
Room Community  Hourly Rate Weekends (10am-10pm) 62.00 58.11 per hour 6.7%

Inflationary increase September 2023 CPI  6.7% to reflect increased 
operational costs

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE MUSEUMS, LIBRARIES & ARCHIVES
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Main Museum: Main Museum:
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Main Museum: 9:30am - 5:30pm 202.75 190.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Main Museum: 5:30pm - 8:00pm 106.70 100.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p
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CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Hourly Rate Hourly Rate 45.00 42.00 7.2% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Museum Education Room Only:
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Museum 9:30am - 5:30pm 96.00 90.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Museum Hourly Rate 28.00 26.00 7.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Museum

Hire of temporary exhibition space (12 weeks), 
including three days staff time for one meeting, 
installation, deinstallation 1,353.00 1,268.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Museum
Hire of Platform space 12 weeks inclusive (excluding 
staff time) 168.00 158.00 6.3% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives Archives

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives

Publication of Hackney Museum or Archives image 
worldwide rights (books, newspapers, magazines, 
ebooks, web pages, online published pdfs, apps, 
excluding front cover or web lead banner images) 91.75 86.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives

Publication of Hackney Museum or Archives image 
worldwide for front cover or lead web page image - 
books, newspapers, magazines, ebooks, websites 149.00 140.00 6.4% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives

Publication of Hackney Museum or Archive image - 
worldwide rights (books, newspapers, magazines, 
websites). Discounted rate that includes front covers 
and lead images on web pages - only available to 
Hackney-based charities and not-for-profit 
organisations 32.00 30.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives
Print Format: Exhibitions: temporary exhibitions - 
commercial (entrance fee charged) 45.00 42.00 7.2% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives
Print Format: Exhibitions: Permanent exhibitions - 
commercial (entrance fee charged) 96.00 90.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives
Exhibitions: temporary exhibitions - non - commercial 
(no entrance fee charged) 27.00 25.00 8.0% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives
Exhibitions: Permanent exhibitions - non - commercial 
(no entrance fee charged) 45.00 42.00 7.2% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives  Merchandise/advertising material 225.00 211.00 6.6% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives Exhibit - exterior display in or on commercial premises 135.00 127.00 6.3% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives

FILMING COLLECTIONS IN SITU: LBH Film Office 
Charges, https://www.hackney.gov.uk/film plus 
Museum/Archive staff time of £200 per day. Additional 
cost will be incurred if filming takes place outside core 
hours i.e. building security and staff time. Additional 
costs will be calculated on a project by project basis. By negotiation By negotiation

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Heritage Heritage
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Digital: Digital:

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Digital:

Research Service per hour for remote users. Minimum 
service 30, maximum 20 hours (including photography 
of collections where photocopying/scanning is not 
appropriate. Please note not all items can be 
photographed in house due to size or condition. Fee 
excludes copies and external costs incurred if specific 
to the enquiry

56.55 53.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Reproduction Charges Reproduction Charges
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Reproduction Charges Photography permit 9.00 8.50 5.9% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00
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CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Reproduction Charges Self-service microfilm printouts 2.15 2.00 7.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Reproduction Charges
Scanning charge - up to 300dpi Jpeg only 
(photographic print/negative collections only) 6.00 5.50 9.1% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Reproduction Charges
Scanning charge - 600 dpi Jpeg & TIFF (photographic 
print/negative collections only) 17.00 16.00 6.3% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Libraries

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries

Fines for adult stock (excluding U18's and disabled 
people in receipt of a relevant benefit / payment or at 
the discretion of the Duty Library Manager, supervisor 
or relevant staff member) 0.20 0.20 0.0%

No increase - any increase could be counter productive and it is hoped 
that Hackney will be able phase out fines in line with several other 
London Boroughs

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Hire charge for Box set of DVDs No Charge No Charge
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Reservations other sources 5.40 5.05 6.9% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Reservations from British Library 16.10 15.10 6.6% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Photocopies - A4 0.12 0.10 20.0%

Although higher than the September CPI figure this increase has been 
proposed after benchmarking with other authorities in the Libraries 
consortium

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Photocopies - A3 0.22 0.20 11.7%

Although higher than the September CPI figure this increase has been 
proposed after benchmarking with other authorities in the Libraries 
consortium

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Photocopies - A4 colour 0.55 0.50 10.7%

Although higher than the September CPI figure this increase has been 
proposed after benchmarking with other authorities in the Libraries 
consortium

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Photocopies - A3 colour 1.10 1.00 9.7%

Although higher than the September CPI figure this increase has been 
proposed after benchmarking with other authorities in the Libraries 
consortium

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Computer prints A4 B/W 0.12 0.10 16.7%

Although higher than the September CPI figure this increase has been 
proposed after benchmarking with other authorities in the Libraries 
consortium

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Computer prints A4 colour 0.55 0.50 10.7%

Although higher than the September CPI figure this increase has been 
proposed after benchmarking with other authorities in the Libraries 
consortium

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Replacement cost for lost ADULT membership tickets 1.10 1.00 10.0%
This is a discretionary Fee and very little take up now for a hard copy 
ticket

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Replacement cost for lost CHILD membership tickets 0.55 0.50 10.0%
This is a discretionary Fee and very little take up now for a hard copy 
ticket

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Discarded stock sale various from 0.10p upwards 0.10 0.05 100.0% Very little discarded stock for sale and mostly sold from .50p upward
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Stoke Newington Gallery hire per week 353.20 331.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries
Lost stock charges at replacement costs (or £6 if no 
price) 6.45 6.05 6.5% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Homerton Library piano room per hour 11.25 10.55 6.6% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries
Dalston CLR James (basement room) / Homerton Hall / 
Stamford Hill Hall per hour 46.40 43.50 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Printed overdue notice 1.05 1.00 4.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Reservation Hackney/London Library Consortium 0.55 0.50 10.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Maximum Fine for overdue items 8.60 8.05 6.8% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Hire charge for all DVD's for 7 days No Charge No Charge
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Hire charge for all CD's for 7 days No Charge No Charge
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CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries
Hire charge for all DVD's for 14 days (for Children, 
Over 60's & Concs) No Charge No Charge

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries
Hire charge for all CD's for 14 days (for Children, Over 
60's & Concs) No Charge No Charge

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Reservation charges for ADULTS 0.55 0.50 10.7%

Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p 
No change for several years and little take up but decision to increase 
by 0.5p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Printed overdue notice (Under 60's) 1.05 1.00 4.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries
Dalston CLR James 2nd floor meeting room hire per 
hour 33.60 31.50 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries
Security cover - £20.00 per hour (minimum 5 hour 
booking) 21.35 20.00 6.8% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries
Stoke Newington Gallery (Monday to Thursday) per 
day 99.25 93.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Stoke Newington Gallery (Friday) per day 76.80 72.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Stoke Newington Gallery (Saturday) per day 66.15 62.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Stoke Newington Gallery (Sunday) per day 43.75 41.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries
Stoke Newington Gallery (Per hour outside opening 
times) 11.20 10.50 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Clapton Meeting Room Per Hour 22.40 21.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE MUSEUMS, LIBRARIES & ARCHIVES

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE
Heritage Education & Events 
programming Adult programme (talks, workshops, seminars) £5-15 £5-15

No increase as very little take up and any increase could be counter 
productive residents generally have less money to spend 

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE
Heritage Education & Events 
programming Childrens programme (workshops) £1.50-£5 £1.50-£5

No increase as very little take up and any increase could be counter 
productive residents generally have less money to spend 

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE
Heritage Education & Events 
programming

Professional Development 
workshops/seminars/training/INSETs £50-£120 £50-£120

No increase as very little take up and any increase could be counter 
productive residents generally have less money to spend 

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE
Heritage Education & Events 
programming Non-LBH schools programme (half day/full day) £160/£320 £160/£320

No increase as very little take up and any increase could be counter 
productive residents generally have less money to spend 

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE
Heritage Education & Events 
programming School outreach: assemblies/half-day 170.70 160.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE
Heritage Education & Events 
programming School outreach: full day 341.45 320.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives Archives 

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives 

TV/Film Broadcast of Hackney Museum or Archives 
image - all platforms/ worldwide / multiple 
transmissions - Hackney based/active charities and 
not-for profits only 55.50 52.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives 

TV/ Film Broadcast of Hackney Museum or Archives 
moving footage or audio per minute - all 
platforms/worldwide/multiple transmissions Hackney 
based/active charities and not-for profits only 55.50 52.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives Archives 
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Reproduction Charges introduction of a day license: microfilm printout 9.00 8.50 5.9% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00
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CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Archives

Look-up and copying service to identify documents and 
supply 10 digital captures for £20 £21.50 additional 
captures/images (up to 30, at additional £1 pre capture 
(in response to specific enquiry and identify records) 
(maximum staff time 30 minutes)

£21.50 (plus £1 for 
any additional; 
captures over 10 
(30 max)

£20 (plus £1 for 
any additional; 
captures over 10 
(30 max) Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Re-use licenses

Broadcast in TV/Feature or theatrical broadcast of 
Hackney Museum or Archives image - all platforms/ 
worldwide/ multiple transmissions Commercial 
Organisations

Single use, 5 year 
license - £208 for 

first image, £90 per 
subsequent 

images, additional 
charge of £90 if 

used in trailer

Single use, 
Perpetuity - £480 

for first image, 
£232 per 

subsequent 
images, Additional 

charge of £232 if 
used in trailer or 

promotion.

Single use, 5 year 
license - £195 for 

first image, £85 
per subsequent 

images, additional 
charge of £85 if 

used in trailer

Single use, 
Perpetuity - £450 

for first image, 
£225 per 

subsequent 
images, 

Additional charge 
of £225 if used in 

trailer or 
promotion. Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Re-use licenses

TV Broadcast of Hackney Museum or Archives moving 
footage or audio Single country/Network – unlimited 
transmissions, plus time-limited internet streaming 
Min 30 seconds

5 year licence @ 
£16 per second for 

the first 30 
seconds, £16 per 
second thereafter 

or

10 year licence @ 
£21.50 per second 

or the first 30 
seconds, £21.50 

per second 
thereafter 

5 year licence @ 
£15 per second 

for the first 30 
seconds, £15 per 
second thereafter 

or

10 year licence @ 
£20 per second or 

the first 30 
seconds, £20 per 
second thereafter Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Re-use licenses

TV Broadcast of Hackney Museum or Archives moving 
footage or audio World – all television, unlimited 
transmissions, plus time-limited internet streaming
Min 30 seconds

5 years @ £32 per 
seconds for first 30 

seconds, £32 per 
second thereafter

 or 
10 years @ £42 

per second for first 
30 second, £42 per 

second thereafter

5 years @ £30 
per seconds for 

first 30 seconds, 
£30 per second 

thereafter
 or 

10 years @ £40 
per second for 

first 30 second, 
£40 per second 

thereafter
Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00
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CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Re-use licenses

TV Broadcast of Hackney Museum or Archives moving 
footage or audio Broadcast online only of Hackney 
Museum or Hackney Archives moving footage or audio
min 30 seconds

5 year @ £8.00 per 
second (min £240) 
for first 30 seconds 

& £8.00ps 
thereafter

or
In perpetuity 

worldwide licence 
@ £12.00 per 

second (min £360) 
for the first 30 

seconds & £12.00 
ps thereafter

5 year @ £7.50 
per second (min 
£225) for first 30 
seconds & £7.50

ps thereafter
or

In perpetuity 
worldwide licence 

@ £11.00 per 
second (min 

£330) for the first 
30 seconds & £11 

ps thereafter Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Re-use licenses

TV Broadcast of Hackney Museum or Archives moving 
footage or audio Worldwide all media rights up to 10 
years

£48 per second for 
first 30 seconds, 
£50 per second 

thereafter

£45 per second 
for first 30 

seconds, £45 per 
second thereafter Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Re-use licenses

TV inc theatrical-film Broadcast of Hackney Museum or 
Archives moving footage or audio Worldwide all media 
rights in perpetuity

£85 per second for 
first 30 seconds, 
£85 per second 

thereafter
£58 per second for 

first 30 seconds, 
£585 ps thereafter 

(documentaries 
only)

£80 per second 
for first 30 

seconds, £80 per 
second thereafter

£55 per second 
for first 30 

seconds, £55 ps 
thereafter 

(documentaries 
only) Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Re-use licenses

Museums/galleries/exhibition (single venue) where the 
title is displayed on a loop for the duration of the 
exhibition
per title 320.00 300.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest  £1.00

CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Large Shoreditch meeting room per hour 22.40 21.00 6.7% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries
CHE LIBRARIES & HERITAGE Libraries Shoreditch  - small divided meeting room per hour 11.25 10.55 6.6% Increase by September CPI and rounded up or down to nearest 0.05p

CHE LICENSING Explosives
interim authority notice following death etc of 
licence holder

CHE LICENSING Explosives Explosives
CHE LICENSING Explosives Renewal Registration (1yr) 54.00 54.00 0.0% Explosives Regulations 2014
CHE LICENSING Explosives New Registration (1yr) 109.00 109.00 0.0% Explosives Regulations 2014
CHE LICENSING Explosives Renewal Licence (1yr) 86.00 86.00 0.0% Explosives Regulations 2014
CHE LICENSING Explosives New Licence (1yr) 185.00 185.00 0.0% Explosives Regulations 2014
CHE LICENSING Explosives Amendment of Licensee or address of site 36.00 36.00 0.0% Explosives Regulations 2014
CHE LICENSING Explosives Transfer of licence or registration 36.00 36.00 0.0% Explosives Regulations 2014
CHE LICENSING Explosives Replacement of licence or registration if lost 36.00 36.00 0.0% Explosives Regulations 2014
CHE LICENSING Explosives Licence to Store Explosives all year round 500.00 500.00 0.0% Explosives Regulations 2014
CHE LICENSING New Premises New Premises
CHE LICENSING New Premises Rateable Value Band A 100.00 100.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING New Premises Rateable Value Band C 315.00 315.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING New Premises Rateable Value Band D 450.00 450.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
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CHE LICENSING New Premises Rateable Value Band E 635.00 635.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Variation Fee Premises Variation Fee
CHE LICENSING Premises Variation Fee Minor variation 89.00 89.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Variation Fee Rateable Value Band A 100.00 100.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Variation Fee Rateable Value Band B 190.00 190.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Variation Fee Rateable Value Band C 315.00 315.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Variation Fee Rateable Value Band D 450.00 450.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Variation Fee Rateable Value Band E 635.00 635.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Annual Fees Premises Annual Fees
CHE LICENSING Premises Annual Fees Rateable Value Band A 70.00 70.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Annual Fees Rateable Value Band B 180.00 180.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Annual Fees Rateable Value Band C 295.00 295.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Annual Fees Rateable Value Band D 320.00 320.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Annual Fees Rateable Value Band E 350.00 350.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events Exceptionally Large Events
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 5000 to 9999 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 10000 to 14999 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 15000 to 19999 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 20000 to 29999 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 30000 to 39999 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 40000 to 49999 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 50000 to 59999 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 60000 to 69999 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 70000 to 79999 48,000.00 48,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 80000 to 89999 56,000.00 56,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
CHE LICENSING Exceptionally Large Events 90000 and over 64,000.00 64,000.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary 
Events and Other Fees

Personal Licenses, Temporary Events and Other 
Fees

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees

Application for a granting or reNewal of Personal 
Licence 37.00 37.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees Temporary Event Notice 21.00 21.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees Theft, Loss etc of premises licence or summary 10.50 10.50 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees

Application for a provisional statement where premises 
being built etc 195.00 195.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees Notification of change of name or address 10.50 10.50 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees

Application to vary licence to specify individual as 
premises supervisor 23.00 23.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees Application for transfer of premises licence 23.00 23.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees

Interim authority notice following death etc of licence 
holder 23.00 23.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005
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CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees Theft, Loss etc of certificate or summary 10.50 10.50 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees

Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of 
club 10.50 10.50 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees Change of relevant registered address of club 10.50 10.50 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees Theft, Loss etc of temporary event notice 10.50 10.50 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees Theft, Loss etc of personal licence 10.50 10.50 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees Duty to notify change of name or address 10.50 10.50 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees

Right of freeholder etc to be notified of Licensing 
matters 21.00 21.00 0.0% The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005

CHE LICENSING Gambling Act 2005 Gambling Act 2005
CHE LICENSING Premises Licences Premises Licences
CHE LICENSING Premises Licences Bingo Club Premises 2,870.00 2,870.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Premises Licences Adult Gaming Centre 1,640.00 1,640.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Premises Licences Family Entertainment Centres 2,050.00 2,050.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Premises Licences Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 2,460.00 2,460.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Premises Licences Tracks 2,050.00 2,050.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Premises Licence - First Annual 
Fee and Annual Fee

Premises Licence - First Annual Fee and Annual 
Fee

CHE LICENSING
Premises Licence - First Annual Fee 
and Annual Fee Bingo Club Premises 820.00 820.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Premises Licence - First Annual Fee 
and Annual Fee Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 492.00 492.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Premises Licence - First Annual Fee 
and Annual Fee Tracks 820.00 820.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Premises Licence - First Annual Fee 
and Annual Fee Family Entertainment Centre 615.00 615.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Premises Licence - First Annual Fee 
and Annual Fee Adult Gaming Centre 820.00 820.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application to Vary Premises 
Licence Application to Vary Premises Licence

CHE LICENSING Application to Vary Premises Licence Bingo Club Premises 1,435.00 1,435.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Application to Vary Premises Licence Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 1,230.00 1,230.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Application to Vary Premises Licence Tracks 1,025.00 1,025.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Application to Vary Premises Licence Family Entertainment Centre 820.00 820.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Application to Vary Premises Licence Adult Gaming Centre 820.00 820.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application to Transfer Premises 
Licence Application to Transfer Premises Licence

CHE LICENSING
Application to Transfer Premises 
Licence Bingo Club Premises 540.00 540.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application to Transfer Premises 
Licence Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 540.00 540.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
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CHE LICENSING
Application to Transfer Premises 
Licence Tracks 427.50 427.50 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application to Transfer Premises 
Licence Family Entertainment Centre 427.50 427.50 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application to Transfer Premises 
Licence Adult Gaming Centre 540.00 540.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application to Reinstate Premises 
Licence Application to Reinstate Premises Licence

CHE LICENSING
Application to Reinstate Premises 
Licence Bingo Club Premises 540.00 540.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application to Reinstate Premises 
Licence Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 540.00 540.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application to Reinstate Premises 
Licence Tracks 427.50 427.50 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application to Reinstate Premises 
Licence Family Entertainment Centre 427.50 427.50 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application to Reinstate Premises 
Licence Adult Gaming Centre 540.00 540.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Application for Provisional 
Statement Application for Provisional Statement

CHE LICENSING Application for Provisional Statement Bingo Club Premises 2,870.00 2,870.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Application for Provisional Statement Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 2,460.00 2,460.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Application for Provisional Statement Tracks 2,050.00 2,050.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Application for Provisional Statement Family Entertainment Centre 1,640.00 1,640.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Application for Provisional Statement Adult Gaming Centre 1,640.00 1,640.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Licence Application (Provisional 
Statement Holders)

Licence Application (Provisional Statement 
Holders) Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Licence Application (Provisional 
Statement Holders) Bingo Club Premises 984.00 984.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Licence Application (Provisional 
Statement Holders) Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 779.00 779.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Licence Application (Provisional 
Statement Holders) Tracks 779.00 779.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Licence Application (Provisional 
Statement Holders) Family Entertainment Centre 984.00 984.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Licence Application (Provisional 
Statement Holders) Adult Gaming Centre 984.00 984.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING Copy Licence Copy Licence
CHE LICENSING Copy Licence Bingo Club Premises 25.00 25.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Copy Licence Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 25.00 25.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Copy Licence Tracks 25.00 25.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Copy Licence Family Entertainment Centre 25.00 25.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Copy Licence Adult Gaming Centre 25.00 25.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Notification of change Notification of change
CHE LICENSING Notification of change Bingo Club Premises 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Notification of change Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Notification of change Tracks 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
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CHE LICENSING Notification of change Family Entertainment Centre 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Notification of change Adult Gaming Centre 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol / Licensed Premises 
Gaming Machine Permit

Alcohol / Licensed Premises Gaming Machine 
Permit

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol / Licensed Premises Gaming 
Machine Permit Convert Existing 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol / Licensed Premises Gaming 
Machine Permit New 150.00 150.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol / Licensed Premises Gaming 
Machine Permit Vary 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol / Licensed Premises Gaming 
Machine Permit Transfer 25.00 25.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol / Licensed Premises Gaming 
Machine Permit Annual Fee / First Annual fee 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol / Licensed Premises Gaming 
Machine Permit Change Name 25.00 25.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol / Licensed Premises Gaming 
Machine Permit Permit copy 15.00 15.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Family Entertainment Centre 
gaming Machine Permit

Family Entertainment Centre gaming Machine 
Permit

CHE LICENSING
Family Entertainment Centre gaming 
Machine Permit Convert Existing 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Family Entertainment Centre gaming 
Machine Permit New 300.00 300.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Family Entertainment Centre gaming 
Machine Permit Change Name 25.00 25.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Family Entertainment Centre gaming 
Machine Permit Permit copy 15.00 15.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Family Entertainment Centre gaming 
Machine Permit Renewal 300.00 300.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Club Gaming and Club Machine 
Permits Club Gaming and Club Machine Permits

CHE LICENSING
Club Gaming and Club Machine 
Permits Application 200.00 200.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Club Gaming and Club Machine 
Permits Conversion Application 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Club Gaming and Club Machine 
Permits Annual Fee 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Club Gaming and Club Machine 
Permits Variation 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Club Gaming and Club Machine 
Permits Copy Permit 15.00 15.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Club Gaming and Club Machine 
Permits ReNewals under GA05 para24(1) 200.00 200.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol Licensed Premises 
Notifications Alcohol Licensed Premises Notifications

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol Licensed Premises 
Notifications Notification of automatic entitlement 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS

CHE LICENSING Gambling Temporary Use Notices Gambling Temporary Use Notices 500.00 500.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
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CHE LICENSING
Registration of Small Society 
Lotteries Registration of Small Society Lotteries

CHE LICENSING Registration of Small Society Lotteries Registration 40.00 40.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Registration of Small Society Lotteries Annual Fee 20.00 20.00 0.0% Statute - GA2005 set by DCMS
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Other Licenses
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Dangerous Wild Animals 484.00 453.20 6.8% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Zoo Licences 545.00 510.40 6.8% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Guard Dogs 484.00 453.20 6.8% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses New Site Licence 445.00 416.90 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Renewal of Site Licence 408.00 381.70 6.9% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Variation of Site Licence 186.00 173.80 7.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses New Collectors Licence 234.00 218.90 6.9% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Renewal of Collectors Licence 206.00 192.50 7.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Variation of Collectors Licence 168.00 157.30 6.8% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Sex Establishments: Sex Establishments:
CHE LICENSING Sex Establishments: Sex Shops 4,268.00 4,000.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Sex Establishments: Sex shop Renewal 2,918.00 2,734.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Sex Establishments: Sex Cinemas 4,268.00 4,000.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Sex Establishments: Sex Cinema Renewal 2,918.00 2,734.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Sex Establishments: Sex Entertainment Venues 4,268.00 4,000.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Sex Establishments: SEV Renewal 2,918.00 2,734.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Sex Establishments: Transfer 455.00 426.00 6.8% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Sex Establishments: Variation 455.00 426.00 6.8% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Other Licenses
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Hypnotism on stage 98.00 98.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Competitive Bidding Premises 348.00 326.00 6.7% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Transfer 64.00 64.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Variation 112.00 112.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Duplicate / replacement licence document 25.00 25.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Replacement of Scrap Metal Dealer Site licence 24.00 24.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Replacement of Scrap Metal Dealer Collectors licence 24.00 24.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Changes of details on Scrap Metal Site licence 24.00 24.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Changes of details on Scrap Metal Collectors licence 24.00 24.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Film Classification (Hourly rate) 57.00 44.00 29.5% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Licensing Officer (includes VAT) 51.00 39.22 30.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Licensing Service Pre-Application:
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Check and Send ( VAT included)

CHE LICENSING Other Licenses
New premises, Variation , Provisional Statement, club 
premises certification 51.00 39.00 30.8% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Minor Variation 38.00 29.00 31.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Transfer of Premises 15.00 11.50 30.4% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
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CHE LICENSING Other Licenses
Variation and disapplication of Designated Premises 
Supervisor (Vary DPS) 15.00 11.50 30.4% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Transfer & Vary DPS 26.00 20.00 30.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Interim Authority Notice 15.00 11.50 30.4% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Temporary Event Notice 15.00 11.50 30.4% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Other Licenses Personal Licence 15.00 11.50 30.4% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Other Licenses
Pre - App (Front Desk service as current (incl Check & 
Send)) VAT included 102.00 78.00 30.8% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Other Licenses
Pre-App (Full Service - site meeting, written report, incl 
Check & Send) VAT included + invoice from DMT 230.00 176.53 30.3% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding (New) 687.00 687.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding (Renewal) 585.00 585.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding (Variation) 469.00 469.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding (Duplicate Licence) 42.00 42.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding (Update Licence Details) 56.00 56.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding (Re-rating) 216.00 216.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding - Franchise Model (New) 520.00 520.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding - Franchise Model (Renewal) 450.00 450.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding - Franchise Model (Variation) 334.00 334.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding - Franchise Model (Duplicate Licence) 42.00 42.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare
Animal Boarding - Franchise Model (Update Licence 
Details) 56.00 56.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Animal Boarding - Franchise Model (Re-rating) 216.00 216.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Home Boarder (New) 520.00 520.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Home Boarder (Renewal) 450.00 450.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Home Boarder (Variation) 334.00 334.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Home Boarder (Duplicate Licence) 42.00 42.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Home Boarder (Update Licence Details) 56.00 56.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Home Boarder (Re-rating) 216.00 216.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Doggie Day Care (New) 593.00 593.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Doggie Day Care (Renew) 510.00 510.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Doggie Day Care (Variation) 394.00 394.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Doggie Day Care (Duplicate Licence) 42.00 42.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Doggie Day Care (Update Licence Details) 56.00 56.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Doggie Day Care (Re-rating) 216.00 216.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Dog Breeding Establishment (New with kennel units) 695.00 695.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare
Dog Breeding Establishment (Renewal with kennel 
units) 585.00 585.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare
Dog Breeding Establishment (Variation with kennel 
units) 469.00 469.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Dog Breeding Establishment (New domestic dwelling) 604.00 604.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare
Dog Breeding Establishment (Renewal domestic 
dwelling) 494.00 494.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
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CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare
Dog Breeding Establishment (Variation domestic 
dwelling) 394.00 394.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Dog Breeding Establishment (Duplicate licence) 42.00 42.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Dog Breeding Establishment (Update Licence Details) 56.00 56.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Dog Breeding Establishment (Re-rating) 216.00 216.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Keeping or training animals for exhibition (New) 687.00 687.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Keeping or training animals for exhibition (Renewal) 585.00 585.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Keeping or training animals for exhibition (Variation) 469.00 469.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare
Keeping or training animals for exhibition (Duplicate 
licence) 42.00 42.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare
Keeping or training animals for exhibition (Update 
Licence Details) 56.00 56.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Riding Establishments (New) 591.00 591.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Riding Establishments (Renewal) 551.00 551.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Riding Establishments (Variation) 435.00 435.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Riding Establishments (Duplicate Licence) 42.00 42.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Riding Establishments (Update Licence Details) 56.00 56.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Animal Welfare Riding Establishments (Re-rating) 216.00 216.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments
CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments Massage and Special Treatment (Category 1 - New) 784.00 784.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments
Massage and Special Treatment (Category 1 - 
Renewal) 772.00 772.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments Massage and Special Treatment (Category 2 - New) 610.00 610.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments
Massage and Special Treatment (Category 2 - 
Renewal) 561.00 561.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments Massage and Special Treatment (Variation) 179.00 179.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments Massage and Special Treatment (Transfer) 146.00 146.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments
Massage and Special Treatment (Category 1 - 
Temporary Licence) 341.00 341.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments
Massage and Special Treatment (Category 2 - 
Temporary Licence) 260.00 260.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments
Massage and Special Treatment (Practitioner 
Registration) 168.00 157.00 7.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments
Massage and Special Treatment (Registration of 
exempt premises) 84.00 84.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments
Massage and Special Treatment (Registration of 
exempt practitioner) 34.00 34.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments
Massage and Special Treatment - Change of licence 
details 34.00 34.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs

CHE LICENSING Massage and Special Treatments Massage and Special Treatment - Duplicate licence 23.00 23.00 0.0% Discretionary - set by Service to recover costs
CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy
CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy Late Night Levy - Band A 299.00 299.00 0.0% The Late Night Levy (Application and Administration) Regulations 2012
CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy Late Night Levy - Band B 768.00 768.00 0.0% The Late Night Levy (Application and Administration) Regulations 2012
CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy Late Night Levy - Band C 1,259.00 1,259.00 0.0% The Late Night Levy (Application and Administration) Regulations 2012
CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy Late Night Levy - Band D 1,365.00 1,365.00 0.0% The Late Night Levy (Application and Administration) Regulations 2012
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CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy Late Night Levy - Band E 1,493.00 1,493.00 0.0% The Late Night Levy (Application and Administration) Regulations 2012
CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy

CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy Late Night Levy - Band A (Accredited) 209.30 209.30 0.0%
Charge reflecting  30% reduction on  full  Late Night Levy charge 
subject to business meeting best practice criteria 

CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy Late Night Levy - Band B (Accredited) 537.60 537.60 0.0%
Charge reflecting  30% reduction on  full  Late Night Levy charge 
subject to business meeting best practice criteria 

CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy Late Night Levy - Band C (Accredited) 881.30 881.30 0.0%
Charge reflecting  30% reduction on  full  Late Night Levy charge 
subject to business meeting best practice criteria 

CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy Late Night Levy - Band D (Accredited) 955.50 955.50 0.0%
Charge reflecting  30% reduction on  full  Late Night Levy charge 
subject to business meeting best practice criteria 

CHE LICENSING Late Night Levy Late Night Levy - Band E (Accredited) 1,045.10 1,045.10 0.0%
Charge reflecting  30% reduction on  full  Late Night Levy charge 
subject to business meeting best practice criteria 

CHE LICENSING
Alcohol Licensed Premises 
Notifications Alcohol Licensed Premises Notifications

CHE LICENSING
Personal Licenses, Temporary Events 
and Other Fees

Temporary Event Notice - Statement of remaining 
annual entitlement. 36.00 36.00 0.0% No increase proposed

CHE MARKETS STREET MARKETS STREET MARKETS
CHE MARKETS Permanent Traders Permanent Traders
CHE MARKETS Kingsland Market Kingsland Market

CHE MARKETS
Kingsland Market  *fees inclusive of 
stall hire on Saturdays Saturday (only) - non fruit and vegetables/ street food 29.00 27.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Hoxton *fees inclusive of stall hire 
on Saturdays Hoxton *fees inclusive of stall hire on Saturdays

CHE MARKETS
Hoxton *fees inclusive of stall hire on 
Saturdays Monday - Friday - non fruit and vegetables/ street food 51.50 48.00 7.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Hoxton *fees inclusive of stall hire on 
Saturdays Monday - Friday (fruit and vegetable / street food) 55.50 52.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Hoxton *fees inclusive of stall hire on 
Saturdays

Saturday (fee per day) - non fruit and vegetables/ street 
food 32.00 30.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Hoxton *fees inclusive of stall hire on 
Saturdays

Saturday (fee per day) - fruit and vegetable / street 
food 34.50 32.00 7.8% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market Ridley Road Market

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Monday - Saturday zones one and two (fee per week) - 
non fruit and vegetables/ street food 98.50 92.00 7.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Monday - Saturday zone three (fee per week) - non 
fruit and vegetables/ street food 69.50 65.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Monday - Saturday -fruit and vegetable / street food- 
zones one and two (fee per week)- 155.00 145.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Monday - Saturday - fruit and vegetable/ street food - 
zone three (fee per week) 109.00 102.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Thursday, Friday or Saturday (fee per day) zones one 
and two - non fruit and vegetables/ street food 42.00 39.00 7.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Thursday, Friday or Saturday (fee per day) zone three-  
non fruit and vegetables/ street food 29.00 27.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Friday or Saturday (fee per day) zones one and two - 
non fruit and vegetables/ street food 42.00 39.00 7.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Friday or Saturday (fee per day) zone three-  non fruit 
and vegetables/ street food 29.00 27.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
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CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Friday or Saturday (fee per day - fruit and vegetable / 
street food) zones one and two 42.00 39.00 7.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Friday or Saturday (fee per day) - fruit and vegetable / 
street food- zone three 58.00 54.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Friday and Saturday (only) zones one and two - non 
fruit and vegetables/ street food 55.00 51.20 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Friday and Saturday (only) zone three - non fruit and 
vegetables/ street food 50.50 47.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Friday and Saturday (only) - fruit and vegetable / street 
food- zones one and two 73.00 68.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market
Friday and Saturday (only) - fruit and vegetable / street 
food- zone three 69.50 65.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Broadway Market Broadway Market
CHE MARKETS Broadway Market Saturday - non fruit and vegetables/ street food 59.00 55.00 7.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Broadway Market Saturday - fruit and vegetable/ street food)* 64.00 60.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Kingsland Market Kingsland Market
CHE MARKETS Temporary Traders Temporary Traders

CHE MARKETS
Kingsland Market  *fees inclusive of 
stall hire on Saturdays Saturday - non fruit and vegetables/ street food 33.50 31.00 8.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Kingsland Market  *fees inclusive of 
stall hire on Saturdays Saturday (fruit and vegetable/ street food) 35.50 33.00 7.6% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Hoxton Hoxton

CHE MARKETS
Hoxton *fees inclusive of stall hire on 
Saturdays

Monday - Friday (fee per day) - non fruit and 
vegetables/ street food 20.50 19.00 7.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Hoxton *fees inclusive of stall hire on 
Saturdays

Monday - Friday (per day - fruit and vegetable / street 
food) 26.00 24.00 8.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Hoxton *fees inclusive of stall hire on 
Saturdays

Saturday (fee per day) - non fruit and vegetables/ street 
food 34.50 32.00 7.8% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Hoxton *fees inclusive of stall hire on 
Saturdays

Saturday (fee per day - fruit and vegetable / street 
food) 38.50 36.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Broadway Broadway

CHE MARKETS
Broadway *fees inclusive of stall hire 
on Saturdays Saturday (only) non fruit and vegetables/ street food 64.00 60.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Broadway *fees inclusive of stall hire 
on Saturdays Saturday (only - fruit and vegetable / street food) 70.50 66.00 6.8% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Chatsworth Road Chatsworth Road

CHE MARKETS
Chatsworth Road *fees inclusive of 
stall hire on Sunday Sunday (only) non fruit and vegetables/ street food 37.50 35.00 7.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Chatsworth Road *fees inclusive of 
stall hire on Sunday Sunday (only - fruit and vegetable / street food) 45.00 42.00 7.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Ridley Road Variable Charges for 
Temporary Traders

Ridley Road Variable Charges for Temporary 
Traders

CHE MARKETS Zone 1 Zone 1
CHE MARKETS Zone 1 Monday to Thursday - non fruit and vegetables 41.00 38.00 7.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Zone 1 Monday to Thursday - fruit and vegetables 48.00 45.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Zone 1 Friday or Saturday - non fruit and vegetables 66.50 62.00 7.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Zone 1 Friday or Saturday - fruit and vegetables 75.00 70.00 7.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
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CHE MARKETS Zone 2 Zone 2

CHE MARKETS Zone 2
Monday to Thursday - non fruit and vegetables/ street 
food 26.00 24.00 8.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Zone 2 Monday to Thursday - fruit and vegetables/ street food 34.50 32.00 7.8% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Zone 2
Friday or Saturday - non fruit and vegetables/ street 
food 50.50 47.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Zone 2 Friday or Saturday - fruit and vegetables 57.00 53.00 7.5% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Zone 3 Zone 3

CHE MARKETS Zone 3
Monday to Thursday - non fruit and vegetables/ street 
food 10.00 9.00 11.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Zone 3 Monday to Thursday - fruit and vegetables/ street food 20.50 19.00 7.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Zone 3
Friday or Saturday - non fruit and vegetables/ street 
food 24.50 23.00 6.5% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Zone 3 Friday or Saturday - fruit and vegetables/street food 36.50 34.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Referral Credit Scheme Referral Credit Scheme

CHE MARKETS

If a trader makes a referral for another 
trader to join the market and the new 
trader names an existing trader as 
having referred them, both new and 
existing trader will receive a credit to 
their account equal to a single day 
pitch fee

If a trader makes a referral for another trader to join the 
market and the new trader names an existing trader as 
having referred them, both new and existing trader will 
receive a credit to their account equal to a single day 
pitch fee 0.00 0.00 CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Market and Street Trading Administration Fees

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees

New market temporary licence application or renewal 
fee (online only) 61.00 57.00 7.0% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees

New market permanent licence application or renewal 
fee (online only) 61.00 57.00 7.0% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees

Application to change the terms of a permanent licence 
(such as commodity or pitch number). 61.00 57.00 7.0% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Replacement licence card 36.50 34.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Replacement assistant identity card 24.50 23.00 6.5% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Replacement nameplate 18.00 17.00 5.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Traders replacement statement of account 13.00 12.00 8.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices Markets promotional prices

CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices

*Promotional pricing may be introduced or 
withdrawn at any time depending on the needs of 
relevant markets - terms and conditions will apply

CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices
*Promotion - £10 off new applications and renewals 
completed and received online 11.50 10.90 5.5% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices *Promotion - Buy one pitch get one free Various Various
CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices *Promotion - Buy one pitch and get one half price Various Various
CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices *Promotion - 25% discount on pitch fee Various Various
CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices *Promotion - 50% discount on pitch fee Various Various
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CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices *Promotion - 75% discount on pitch fee Various Various
CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices *Promotion - Free stall hire 0.00 0.00
CHE MARKETS STREET MARKETS STREET MARKETS
CHE MARKETS Permanent Traders Permanent Traders
CHE MARKETS Kingsland Market Kingsland Market
CHE MARKETS Kingsland Market Saturday (only - fruit and vegetable /street food) 31.00 29.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Well Street Market Well Street Market
CHE MARKETS Well Street Market Monday - Friday (no fruit and vegetable/ street food) 36.50 34.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Well Street Market Monday - Friday (fruit and vegetable / street food) 40.50 38.00 6.6% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Well Street Market Saturday only (no fruit and vegetable/ street food) 20.50 19.00 7.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Well Street Market Saturday only ( fruit and vegetable / street food) 22.50 21.00 7.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Chatsworth Road Market Chatsworth Road Market
CHE MARKETS Chatsworth Road Market Sunday (only) 37.50 35.00 7.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Chatsworth Road Market Sunday (only - fruit and vegetable / street food) 45.00 42.00 7.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Private Street Trading / Market Site Private Street Trading / Market Site

CHE MARKETS Private Street Trading / Market Site
Markets with less than 10 pitches - Daily fee private / 
public land 175.00 164.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Private Street Trading / Market Site
Markets with more than 10 pitches but less than 20 - 
Daily fee private / public land 291.50 273.00 6.8% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Private Street Trading / Market Site
Markets with more than 20 pitches - Daily fee private / 
public land 407.50 382.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Private Street Trading / Market Site Monthly seasonal licences (i.e. Christmas tree sales) 1,163.00 1,090.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Private Street Trading / Market Site Weekly seasonal licences (i.e. Christmas tree sales) 192.00 180.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Temporary Traders Temporary Traders
CHE MARKETS Kingsland Market Kingsland Market
CHE MARKETS Kingsland Market Saturday (only) - 1 day licence trading fee 18.00 17.00 5.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Well Street Market Well Street Market
CHE MARKETS Well Street Market Monday - Friday (fee per day) 20.50 19.00 7.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Well Street Market
Monday - Friday (fee per day - fruit and vegetable / 
street food) 25.50 24.00 6.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Well Street Market Saturday (only) 34.00 32.00 6.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Well Street Market Saturday (only - fruit and vegetable / street food) 38.50 36.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous City Sites Miscellaneous City Sites
CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous City Sites Monday - Sunday (fee per day) 58.50 55.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous City Sites
Monday - Sunday (fee per day - fruit and vegetable / 
street food) 61.00 57.00 7.0% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous Primary Sites Miscellaneous Primary Sites
CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous Primary Sites Monday - Sunday (fee per day) 37.50 35.00 7.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous Primary Sites
Monday - Sunday (fee per day - fruit and vegetable / 
street food) 40.50 38.00 6.6% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous Secondary Sites Miscellaneous Secondary Sites
CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous Secondary Sites Monday - Sunday (fee per day) 25.50 24.00 6.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous Secondary Sites
Monday - Sunday (fee per day - fruit and vegetable / 
street food) 29.00 27.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
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CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous single event fee Miscellaneous single event fee

CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous single event fee
Any trading day (for individual events in the year, not 
regular events e.g. single annual event) 58.50 55.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Commercial Event Commercial Event
CHE MARKETS Commercial Event Any trading day (food trading) 291.50 273.00 6.8% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Commercial Event Any trading day (non-food) 175.00 164.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Hackney Carnival Hackney Carnival
CHE MARKETS Hackney Carnival Carnival trading only (food trading) 465.00 436.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Hackney Carnival Carnival trading only (non-food) 291.50 273.00 6.8% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Market and Street Trading Administration Fees

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Fast track licence application (within 48 hours) 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees

Private Street Trading/Market licence application or 
renewal fee 1,163.00 1,090.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees 1 Day Street Trading Licence 18.00 17.00 5.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Arrears letter 6.50 6.00 8.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Enforcement/revocation letter 11.50 11.00 4.5% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Gazebo hire charge if booked but does not attend 21.50 20.00 7.5% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees

Private Street Trading/Market licence application or 
renewal fee 1,163.00 1,090.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Storage Container Hire Storage Container Hire
CHE MARKETS Storage Container Hire Hoxton Street Market - 20ft- monthly fee 175.00 164.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Storage Container Hire Well Street Market - 20ft - monthly fee 175.00 164.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Storage Container Hire Ridley Road Market - 10ft - monthly fee 87.50 82.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Storage Container Hire Ridley Road Market - 20ft - monthly fee 175.00 164.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Event Stall Hire Event Stall Hire
CHE MARKETS Event Stall Hire Stall hire 24.50 23.00 6.5% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Event Stall Hire Table hire 13.00 12.00 8.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Markets/ Shop Fronts promotional 
prices Markets/ Shop Fronts promotional prices

CHE MARKETS
Markets/ Shop Fronts promotional 
prices

*Promotional pricing may be introduced or 
withdrawn at any time depending on the needs of 
relevant markets - terms and conditions will apply

CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices
*Promotion - Buy one pitch and get the second pitch for 
75% off Various Various CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices
*Promotion - 50% discount on pitch fee for private land 
owners miscellaneous street trading Various Various CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices *Promotion - 10% discount on shop front licence Various Various CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Markets promotional prices *Promotion - 20% discount on shop front licence Various Various CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Trading Places - discount for first 6 
months trading Trading Places - discount for first 6 months trading
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CHE MARKETS
Trading Places - discount for first 6 
months trading

Ridley Road Market - Monday to Saturday (fee per 
week) Zone 3 51.00 48.00 6.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Trading Places - discount for first 6 
months trading Chatsworth Road Market - Sunday (only) 23.50 22.00 6.8% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Trading Places - discount for first 6 
months trading Kingsland Market - Four Saturdays 70.50 66.00 6.8% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Trading Places - discount for first 6 
months trading Gazebo hire 11.50 11.00 4.5% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Trading Places - discount for first 6 
months trading Table hire 6.50 6.00 8.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS SHOP FRONTS SHOP FRONTS
CHE MARKETS Permanent Licence Holder Permanent Licence Holder
CHE MARKETS Permanent Licence Holder Fee per m2 87.50 82.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Permanent Licence Holder 1 day shop front trading licence 58.50 55.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Permanent Licence Holder 30 day shop front trading licence 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Permanent Licence Holder First application fee (online only) 105.50 99.00 6.6% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Permanent Licence Holder Renewal fee with no variation (online only) 58.50 55.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Permanent Licence Holder Renewal fee with licence variation 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Temporary Licence Holder Temporary Licence Holder
CHE MARKETS Temporary Licence Holder Fee per m2 95.00 89.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Temporary Licence Holder First time application fee (online only) 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Temporary Licence Holder Renewal fee with no licence variation (online only) 58.50 55.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Temporary Licence Holder Renewal fee with licence variation 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Temporary Licence Holder Application fee for 1 day or 30 day licence 175.00 164.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS A Boards - Enforcement Costs A Boards - Enforcement Costs
CHE MARKETS A Boards - Enforcement Costs Removal costs 134.50 126.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS A Boards - Enforcement Costs Storage cost per week 11.50 11.00 4.5% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS A Boards - Enforcement Costs Disposal cost- per item 35.00 33.00 6.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS A Boards - Enforcement Costs Return cost (collection only) 64.00 60.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS A Boards - Enforcement Costs Total cost if not collected within 14 days 239.00 224.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS PAVEMENT LICENCES PAVEMENT LICENCES

CHE MARKETS Pavement Licence Fees Pavement licence fee 500.00 500.00 0.0%
As per Business and planning Act 2020 we cannot exceed the fees for 
Pavement licence applications.

CHE MARKETS Pavement Licence Fees Renewal fee 350.00 350.00 0.0%
As per Business and planning Act 2020 we cannot exceed the fees for 
Pavement licence applications.

CHE MARKETS STREET MARKETS STREET MARKETS
CHE MARKETS Permanent Traders Permanent Traders
CHE MARKETS Broadway Market Broadway Market
CHE MARKETS Broadway Market Sunday (only) - non fruit and vegetables/ street food 58.50 55.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Broadway Market Sunday (only) - fruit and vegetable/ street food 64.00 60.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Temporary Traders Temporary Traders
CHE MARKETS Broadway Market Broadway Market
CHE MARKETS Broadway Market Sunday (only) non fruit and vegetables/ street food 64.00 60.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Broadway Market Sunday (only) - fruit and vegetable / street food 70.50 66.00 6.8% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
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CHE MARKETS STREET MARKETS STREET MARKETS
CHE MARKETS Permanent Traders Permanent Traders
CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market Ridley Road Market
CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market Monday - Saturday (fee per week) - Food Court 154.50 145.00 6.6% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS STREET MARKETS STREET MARKETS

CHE MARKETS
Ridley Road Variable Charges for 
Temporary Traders

Ridley Road Variable Charges for Temporary 
Traders

CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Market Ridley Road Market
CHE MARKETS Food Court Monday to Thursday (fee per day) - Food Court 25.50 24.00 6.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Food Court Friday or Saturday (fee per day) - Food Court 50.00 47.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS SHOP FRONTS SHOP FRONTS
CHE MARKETS Permanent Licence Holder Permanent Licence Holder
CHE MARKETS Permanent Licence Holder First application fee (paper/email only) 175.00 164.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Permanent Licence Holder Renewal fee with no variation (paper/email only) 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Temporary Licence Holder Temporary Licence Holder
CHE MARKETS Temporary Licence Holder First application fee (paper/email only) 175.00 164.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Temporary Licence Holder Renewal fee with no variation (paper/email only) 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Market and Street Trading Administration Fees

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees

New market temporary licence application or renewal 
fee (paper/email only) 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees

New market permanent licence application or renewal 
fee (paper/email only) 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Storage Container Hire Storage Container Hire
CHE MARKETS Storage Container Hire Hoxton Street Market - 5ft- monthly fee 43.50 41.00 6.1% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Ridley Road Indoor Market Ridley Road Indoor Market

CHE MARKETS Retail Units (Non Food) Fee per m2 23.00 23.00 0.0%

We are not increasing the fees for the indoor market as we have 
committed to no increases for the 2 years following the opening the 
refurbished indoor market

CHE MARKETS Retail Units  (Food) Fee per m2 25.00 25.00 0.0%

We are not increasing the fees for the indoor market as we have 
committed to no increases for the 2 years following the opening the 
refurbished indoor market

CHE MARKETS Storage Container Hire (Standard) Fee per m2 10.00 10.00 0.0%

We are not increasing the fees for the indoor market as we have 
committed to no increases for the 2 years following the opening the 
refurbished indoor market

CHE MARKETS Storage Container Hire (Cold) Fee per m2 20.00 20.00 0.0%

We are not increasing the fees for the indoor market as we have 
committed to no increases for the 2 years following the opening the 
refurbished indoor market

CHE MARKETS Storage Container Hire (Freezer) Fee per m2 25.00 25.00 0.0%

We are not increasing the fees for the indoor market as we have 
committed to no increases for the 2 years following the opening the 
refurbished indoor market

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Market and Street Trading Administration Fees

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Late invoice payment letter / reminder 18.00 17.00 5.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Register an Assistant 26.50 25.00 6.0% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
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CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous single event fee
CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous single event fee Event in designated market/ site (Existing traders) 59.00 55.00 7.3% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Miscellaneous single event fee Event in designated market/ site (New traders) 58.50 55.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS
CHE MARKETS Clifton Street Market Mon to Fri (Non Food) 50.00 47.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Clifton Street Market Mon to Fri (Food/Fruit & Veg) 53.50 50.00 7.0% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS
Market and Street Trading 
Administration Fees Late renewal application submission 26.50 25.00 6.0% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Gazebo Hire Gazebo Hire 18.00 17.00 5.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Weekend fee per m2 - Permanent 104.50 98.00 6.6% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts
Renewal fee with licence variation (paper / email) - 
Permanent 175.00 164.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Licence variation fee (online)  - Permanent 58.50 55.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Licence Variation fee (paper / email)  - Permanent 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Late renewal application submission  - Permanent 26.50 25.00 6.0% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Late night licence (under review)  - Permanent 0.00 0.00
CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Monthly seasonal licences (i.e. Christmas tree sales) 524.00 491.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Weekly seasonal licences (i.e. Christmas tree sales) 192.00 180.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Weekend Fee per m2 (Sat / Sun) - Temp 114.00 107.00 6.5% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts
Renewal fee with licence variation (paper / email)  - 
Temp 175.00 164.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 

CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Licence variation fee (online)  - Temp 58.50 55.00 6.4% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Licence Variation fee (paper / email)  - Temp 116.50 109.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE MARKETS Shop Fronts Late renewal application submission  - Temp 26.50 25.00 6.0% CPI increase rounded up to the nearest 50p 
CHE PARKING PARKING PARKING
CHE PARKING Pay and display machine Mobile phone parking charge - transaction fee 0.20 0.10 100.0% Level of fee set in contract with cashless parking provider
CHE PARKING Pay and display machine Mobile phone charge - optional reminder message fee 0.20 0.10 100.0% Level of fee set in contract with cashless parking provider
CHE PARKING Motorbikes and mopeds

CHE PARKING Parking
Motorbikes and mopeds (under all permits) aligned to 
existing permit types full price charging structure. Various Various As per Motorcycle parking review Cabinet paper February 2021

CHE PARKING All zone parking permits Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge
CHE PARKING All zone parking permit - 12 months No local CO2 emissions 1,389.00 1,302.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
All zone parking permits - 12 
months CO2 emissions (up to 120 g/km)

CHE PARKING All zone parking permit - 12 months All other vehicles 1,886.00 1,767.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p
CHE PARKING All zone parking permit - 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 2,386.00 2,067.50 15.4% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
All zone parking permits - 12 
months 

CO2 emissions (121-185 g/km) or smaller engines 
(under 1200cc)

CHE PARKING All zone parking permit - 12 months All other vehicles 2,381.00 2,231.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p
CHE PARKING All zone parking permit - 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 2,881.00 2,531.50 13.8% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
All zone parking permits - 12 
months 

CO2 emissions (186-225g/km) or engines (1200cc - 
2000cc)

CHE PARKING All zone parking permit - 12 months All other vehicles 2,877.50 2,697.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p
CHE PARKING All zone parking permit - 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 3,377.50 2,997.00 12.7% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27
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CHE PARKING
All zone parking permits - 12 
months CO2 emissions (226 g/km +) or engines (2001cc +)

CHE PARKING All zone parking permit - 12 months All other vehicles 3,560.00 3,336.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p
CHE PARKING All zone parking permit - 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 4,060.00 3,636.50 11.6% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - standard rate for 
all other parking zones Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months standard 
rate for all other parking zones No local CO2 emissions 285.50 267.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Doctors permit - 12 months 
standard rate for all other parking 
zones CO2 emissions (up to 120 g/km)

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months standard 
rate for all other parking zones All other vehicles 422.50 396.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months standard 
rate for all other parking zones Diesel powered vehicles 672.50 596.00 12.8% Diesel surcharge of £200 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Doctors permit - 12 months 
standard rate for all other parking 
zones

CO2 emissions (121-185 g/km) or smaller engines 
(under 1200cc)

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months standard 
rate for all other parking zones All other vehicles 558.00 523.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months standard 
rate for all other parking zones Diesel powered vehicles 808.00 723.00 11.8% Diesel surcharge of £200 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Doctors permit - 12 months 
standard rate for all other parking 
zones

CO2 emissions (186-225g/km) or engines (1200cc - 
2000cc)

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months standard 
rate for all other parking zones All other vehicles 694.50 651.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months standard 
rate for all other parking zones Diesel powered vehicles 944.50 851.00 11.0% Diesel surcharge of £200 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Doctors permit - 12 months 
standard rate for all other parking 
zones CO2 emissions (226 g/km +) or engines (2001cc +)

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months standard 
rate for all other parking zones All other vehicles 831.50 779.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months standard 
rate for all other parking zones Diesel powered vehicles 1,081.50 979.50 10.4% Diesel surcharge of £200 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING Doctors permit A and B only Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months  zones A 
& B No local CO2 emissions 546.00 511.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months zones 
A and B only CO2 emissions (up to 120 g/km)

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months  zones A 
and B only All other vehicles 682.50 639.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months  zones A 
and B only Diesel powered vehicles 932.50 839.50 11.1% Diesel surcharge of £200 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months zones 
A and B only

CO2 emissions (121-185 g/km) or smaller engines 
(under 1200cc)

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months  zones A 
and B only All other vehicles 818.50 767.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p
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CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months  zones A 
and B only Diesel powered vehicles 1,068.50 967.00 10.5% Diesel surcharge of £200 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months zones 
A and B only

CO2 emissions (186-225g/km) or engines (1200cc - 
2000cc)

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months  zones A 
and B only All other vehicles 955.00 895.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months  zones A 
and B only Diesel powered vehicles 1,205.00 1,095.00 10.0% Diesel surcharge of £200 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months zones 
A and B only CO2 emissions (226 g/km +) or engines (2001cc +)

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months  zones A 
and B only All other vehicles 1,092.00 1,023.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Doctors permit - 12 months  zones A 
and B only Diesel powered vehicles 1,342.00 1,223.50 9.7% Diesel surcharge of £200 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING Permit administration fees Permit administration fees

CHE PARKING Administration fee for refunds
Administration fee for refunds - on street  all permit 
types 24.50 23.00 6.5% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING Visitor vouchers Visitor vouchers (price per book)
CHE PARKING Visitor vouchers residents Book of five one day vouchers, standard rate 26.50 25.00 6.0% Price increased as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Visitor vouchers residents - blue 
badge holder, 60 and over discounted 
rate

Book of five one day vouchers, discount on standard 
rate, available to customers aged 60 and over, or blue 
badge holders (only applicable to the first two books 
bought per month). 13.25 12.50 6.0% Discounted at 50% of full book price

CHE PARKING Visitor vouchers residents Book of 20 two hour vouchers, standard rate 42.50 40.00 6.3% Price increased to £2 per 2hr voucher, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Visitor vouchers residents - blue 
badge holder, 60 and over discounted 
rate

Book of 20 two hour vouchers, discount on standard 
rate, available to customers aged 60 and over, or blue 
badge holders (only applicable to the first two books 
bought per month). 21.25 20.00 6.3% Discounted at 50% of full book price

CHE PARKING Health and social care vouchers
Health and social care vouchers, book of five one day 
vouchers, standard rate 52.50 49.00 7.1% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING All zone business vouchers
All zone business voucher (book of 10, each lasting 
one day) 279.00 261.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING Film vouchers Film voucher - one day 38.50 36.00 6.9% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p
CHE PARKING Bay suspensions Bay suspensions

CHE PARKING Bay suspensions

Suspensions charge per five metre car space per day - 
all controlled parking zones (excluding domestic 
removals, highway maintenance, NHS, Hackney 
Housing and housing associations). 41.00 38.50 6.5% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING Bay suspensions
Administration fee - new and extended suspensions 
(one off fee) 93.50 87.50 6.9% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING Bay suspensions

Suspensions daily fee for domestic removals (up to one 
day), highway maintenance, NHS, Hackney Housing 
and housing associations. 0.00 0.00 CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING Bay suspensions

Unauthorised suspension or late notice fee (requests 
seven days or less from suspension start date - in 
addition to administration fee) 150.00 150.00 0.0% No Change

CHE PARKING

Dispensations - removals, 
extended deliveries, works or 
parking in a suspended bay

Dispensations - removals, extended deliveries, 
works or parking in a suspended bay

CHE PARKING Dispensations Dispensation charge per 5m car space per day 24.50 23.00 6.5% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p
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CHE PARKING Dispensations
Dispensation - wedding (two free dispensations valid 
on one day only) Free Free As per policy in PEP 2022-27, and previous iterations

CHE PARKING Dispensations
Dispensation - funeral (ten free dispensations valid on 
one day only) Free Free As per policy in PEP 2022-27, and previous iterations

CHE PARKING Parking enforcement Enforcement
CHE PARKING Parking enforcement Penalty Charge Notices (PCNs) 80.00 - 130.00 80.00 - 130.00 Charges set by external body
CHE PARKING Parking enforcement Parking removal 200.00 200.00 0.0% Charges set by external body
CHE PARKING Parking enforcement Parking Removal Storage 40.00 40.00 0.0% Charges set by external body
CHE PARKING Parking enforcement Parking Removal Disposal 70.00 70.00 0.0% Charges set by external body

CHE PARKING Parking enforcement
Hackney residents - abandoned vehicles removal and 
disposal only. 200.00 200.00 0.0% No change

CHE PARKING Companion badge
Companion badge - up to three years and the blue 
badge expiry date

CHE PARKING
Companion badge - up to three years 
or the blue badge expiry date Resident blue badge holders only Free Free No change

CHE PARKING Car clubs dedicated bays

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay 
based) - 12 months for parking 
zones A and B only

Car club permit types based on CO2 emissions 
with a diesel surcharge

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for parking zones A and 
B only No local CO2 emissions 744.00 697.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay 
based) - 12 months for parking 
zones A and B only CO2 emissions (up to 120 g/km)

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for parking zones A and 
B only All other vehicles 1,116.50 1,046.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for parking zones A and 
B only Diesel powered vehicles 1,516.50 1,346.50 12.6% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay 
based) - 12 months for parking 
zones A and B only

CO2 emissions (121 - 185 g/km) or smaller engines 
(under 1200cc)

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for parking zones A and 
B only All other vehicles 1,488.50 1,395.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for parking zones A and 
B only Diesel powered vehicles 1,888.50 1,695.00 11.4% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay 
based) - 12 months for parking 
zones A and B only

CO2 emissions (186 - 225g/km) or engines (1200cc 
- 2000cc)

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for parking zones A and 
B only All other vehicles 1,860.50 1,743.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for parking zones A and 
B only Diesel powered vehicles 2,260.50 2,043.50 10.6% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27
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CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay 
based) - 12 months for parking 
zones A and B only

CO2 emissions (226 g/km +) or larger engines 
(2001cc +)

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for parking zones A and 
B only All other vehicles 2,232.50 2,092.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for parking zones A and 
B only Diesel powered vehicles 2,632.50 2,392.50 10.0% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay 
based) - 12 months for all other 
parking zones and no zone

Car club permit types based on CO2 emissions 
with a diesel surcharge

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for all other parking 
zones and no zone No local CO2 emissions 388.00 363.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay 
based) - 12 months for all other 
parking zones and no zone CO2 emissions (up to 120 g/km)

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for all other parking 
zones and no zone All other vehicles 582.00 545.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for all other parking 
zones and no zone Diesel powered vehicles 982.00 845.50 16.1% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay 
based) - 12 months for all other 
parking zones and no zone

CO2 emissions (121-185 g/km) or smaller engines 
(under 1200cc)

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for all other parking 
zones and no zone All other vehicles 775.00 726.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for all other parking 
zones and no zone Diesel powered vehicles 1,175.00 1,026.50 14.5% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay 
based) - 12 months for all other 
parking zones and no zone

CO2 emissions (186-225g/km) or engines (1200cc - 
2000cc)

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for all other parking 
zones and no zone All other vehicles 970.00 909.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for all other parking 
zones and no zone Diesel powered vehicles 1,370.00 1,209.00 13.3% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay 
based) - 12 months for all other 
parking zones and no zone

CO2 emissions (226 g/km +) or larger engines 
(2001cc +)

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for all other parking 
zones and no zone All other vehicles 1,163.00 1,090.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING

Car club permit (standard bay based) 
- 12 months for all other parking 
zones and no zone Diesel powered vehicles 1,563.00 1,390.00 12.4% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27
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CHE PARKING Car club floating
Car club permit types based on CO2 emissions 
with a diesel surcharge

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 months 
borough-wide No local CO2 emissions 806.00 755.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 
months borough-wide CO2 emissions (up to 120 g/km)

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 months 
borough-wide All other vehicles 1,613.00 1,511.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 months 
borough-wide Diesel powered vehicles 2,013.00 1,811.50 11.1% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 
months borough-wide

CO2 emissions (121 - 185 g/km) or smaller engines 
(under 1200cc)

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 months 
borough-wide All other vehicles 2,015.50 1,889.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 months 
borough-wide Diesel powered vehicles 2,415.50 2,189.00 10.3% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 
months borough-wide

CO2 emissions (186 - 225g/km) or engines (1200cc 
- 2000cc)

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 months 
borough-wide All other vehicles 2,419.00 2,267.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 months 
borough-wide Diesel powered vehicles 2,819.00 2,567.00 9.8% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 
months borough-wide

CO2 emissions (226 g/km +) or larger engines 
(2001cc +)

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 months 
borough-wide All other vehicles 2,817.50 2,640.50 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Car club permit (floating) - 12 months 
borough-wide Diesel powered vehicles 3,217.50 2,940.50 9.4% Diesel surcharge of £300 added to standard price, as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING Estate resident visitors voucher Estate resident visitors voucher

CHE PARKING Estate resident visitors voucher
Standard rate - including blue badge holders (one day, 
ten cards in a book) 12.00 8.00 50.0% Price increased as per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING Estate resident visitors voucher
Discount rate for people 60 and over (one day, ten 
cards in a book) 6.00 4.00 50.0% Discounted at 50% of full book price

CHE PARKING Delivery charges Delivery charges
CHE PARKING Delivery charges Paper vouchers - postage and packaging per order 3.00 3.00 0.0% No change - due to be implemented in 2023/24

CHE PARKING Delivery charges
Paper vouchers - delivery charge (other delivery 
methods) Various Various No change - due to be implemented in 2023/24

CHE PARKING Dedicated bays
Borough wide - per permit/car space, 12 months 
(permit fee applies separately)

CHE PARKING General disabled parking bays General disabled parking bays Free Free No change

CHE PARKING Dedicated parking bays
One off charge to implement a dedicated parking bay 
(all types other than a disabled person's bay) 2,115.00 1,982.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING Parking Zones Amendments 

Parking zone amendments - charged to developers 
requesting amendments as part of building works 
only and Parking Zone Implementations - private 
land only

CHE PARKING Works costs Traffic order costs (per scheme) Various Various
CHE PARKING Works costs Yellow line cost (per linear metre) 0.66 0.62 6.5% CPI Increase
CHE PARKING Works costs White line cost (per linear metre) 1.30 1.20 8.3% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 10p
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CHE PARKING Works costs Traffic restriction refresh (per linear metre) 35.50 33.50 6.0% CPI increase rounded to nearest 50p
CHE PARKING Works costs Line removal per sq metre, Minimum charge 10m2 14.00 13.00 7.7% CPI increase rounded to nearest 50p
CHE PARKING Works costs 4m post installation (per post) 183.50 172.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to nearest 50p
CHE PARKING Works costs 3m post installation (per post) 176.50 165.50 6.6% CPI increase rounded to nearest 50p
CHE PARKING Works costs Post removal (per post) 145.50 136.50 6.6% CPI increase rounded to nearest 50p
CHE PARKING Works costs Entry sign (per sign) 208.00 195.00 6.7% CPI increase rounded to nearest 50p
CHE PARKING Works costs All other sign (per sign) 30.00 28.00 7.1% CPI increase rounded to nearest 50p
CHE PARKING Enforcement Enforcement

CHE PARKING Enforcement
Unwanted vehicles surrendered to Hackney by non-
Hackney resident 34.50 34.50 0.0% No Change

CHE PARKING

CHE PARKING Administration fees and charges Estate parking permits refunds 13.00 12.00 8.3%
Staff wage increases inclusive of CPI increase rounded to the nearest 
50p

CHE PARKING

Companion badge linked to 
personalised disabled bay - up to 
three years or the blue badge expiry 
date

Residents with personalised disabled bays only - 
companion e-badge unique to bay Free Free No change

CHE PARKING Dedicated parking bay Personalised disabled bays Free Free No change
CHE PARKING Cycle hangar

CHE PARKING
Cycle hangar - Hackney on street 
resident Price per space, per year 51.00 48.00 6.3% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING
Cycle hangar - Hackney estate 
resident Price per space, per year 36.50 34.00 7.4% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING Cycle hangar - non Hackney resident Price per space, per year 242.00 227.00 6.6% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p
CHE PARKING Cycle hangar - Key replacement Fees to replace lost keys 30.50 28.50 7.0% CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING Cycle hangar - Key refund
Refund if the cycle hangar is no longer wanted and the 
key is returned

As paid when 
rental  commenced 28.50 CPI increase rounded to the nearest 50p

CHE PARKING Debt recovery
CHE PARKING Register a debt at County court Fee to register a debt at TEC ot County court. 9.00 9.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING
Enforcement agent - Compliance 
stage Fees and charges for PCN enforcement action 75.00 75.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING
Enforcement agent - Enforcement 
stage Fees and charges for PCN enforcement action 235.00 235.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING
Enforcement agent - Sale of goods 
stage Fees and charges for PCN enforcement action 110.00 110.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Untaxed vehicles
CHE PARKING Clamp Untaxed vehicles 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Removal before 24 hours
Release fee- at roadside/offence location or from the 
vehicle pound within 24 hours of enforcement action 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Removal after 24 hours
Release fee- at roadside/offence location or from the 
vehicle pound within 24 hours of enforcement action 200.00 200.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Storage fee per complete day
Release fee- at roadside/offence location or from the 
vehicle pound within 24 hours of enforcement action 21.00 21.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Parking permits 

Cumulative supplement for household 
vehicles or motorcycles that exceed permit 
allocation limits 
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CHE PARKING 12 months 50% increase to normal permit price for that duration 25.00 Various No change
CHE PARKING 6 months 50% increase to normal permit price for that duration 12.50 Various No change
CHE PARKING 3 months 50% increase to normal permit price for that duration 6.25 Various No change

CHE PARKING Dedicated bays
Borough wide - per permit/car space, 12 months 
(permit fee applies separately)

CHE PARKING Registered disabled parking bays Registered disabled parking bays Free Free No change
CHE PARKING Enforcement Borough wide - Abandoned vehicles 

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 
Fixed Penalty Notice (FPN) for abandoning motor 
vehicle 200.00 200.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Vehicle on road, upright and not 
substantially damaged or any two-wheeled vehicle 
whatever its condition or position on or off the road 
(Vehicle equal to or less than 3.5 tonnes MAM) 150.00 150.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Vehicle on road, upright and not 
substantially damaged or any two-wheeled vehicle 
whatever its condition or position on or off the road 
(Vehicle exceeding 3.5 tonnes MAM but equal to or 
less than 7.5 tonnes) 200.00 200.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Vehicle on road, upright and not 
substantially damaged or any two-wheeled vehicle 
whatever its condition or position on or off the road 
(Vehicle exceeding 7.5 tonnes MAM but equal to or 
less than 18 MAM ) 350.00 350.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Vehicle on road, upright and not 
substantially damaged or any two-wheeled vehicle 
whatever its condition or position on or off the road 
(Vehicle exceeding 18 tonnes MAM) 350.00 350.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - A vehicle, excluding a two-wheeled 
vehicle, on-road but either not upright or substantially 
damaged or both (Vehicle equal to or less than 3.5 
tonnes MAM) 250.00 250.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - A vehicle, excluding a two-wheeled 
vehicle, on-road but either not upright or substantially 
damaged or both (Vehicle exceeding 3.5 tonnes MAM 
but equal to or less than 7.5 tonnes) 650.00 650.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Unladen - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, on-road but either not upright or 
substantially damaged or both (Vehicle exceeding 7.5 
tonnes MAM but equal to or less than 18 MAM) 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Laden - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, on-road but either not upright or 
substantially damaged or both (Vehicle exceeding 7.5 
tonnes MAM but equal to or less than 18 MAM ) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Unladen - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, on-road but either not upright or 
substantially damaged or both (Vehicle exceeding 18 
tonnes MAM) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Laden - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, on-road but either not upright or 
substantially damaged or both (Vehicle exceeding 18 
tonnes MAM) 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control
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CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - A vehicle, excluding a two-wheeled 
vehicle, off-road, upright and not substantially damaged 
(Vehicle equal to or less than 3.5 tonnes MAM) 200.00 200.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - A vehicle, excluding a two-wheeled 
vehicle, off-road, upright and not substantially damaged 
(Vehicle exceeding 3.5 tonnes MAM but equal to or 
less than 7.5 tonnes) 400.00 400.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Unladen - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, off-road, upright and not substantially 
damaged (Vehicle exceeding 7.5 tonnes MAM but 
equal to or less than 18 MAM ) 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Laden - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, off-road, upright and not substantially 
damaged (Vehicle exceeding 7.5 tonnes MAM but 
equal to or less than 18 MAM ) 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Unladen - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, off-road, upright and not substantially 
damaged (Vehicle exceeding 18 tonnes MAM) 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Laden - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, off-road, upright and not substantially 
damaged (Vehicle exceeding 18 tonnes MAM) 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - A vehicle, excluding a two-wheeled 
vehicle, off-road but either not upright or substantially 
damaged or both (Vehicle equal to or less than 3.5 
tonnes MAM) 300.00 300.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - A vehicle, excluding a two-wheeled 
vehicle, off-road but either not upright or substantially 
damaged or both (Vehicle exceeding 3.5 tonnes MAM 
but equal to or less than 7.5 tonnes) 850.00 850.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Unladen - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, off-road but either not upright or 
substantially damaged or both (Vehicle exceeding 7.5 
tonnes MAM but equal to or less than 18 MAM ) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Laden - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, off-road but either not upright or 
substantially damaged or both (Vehicle exceeding 7.5 
tonnes MAM but equal to or less than 18 MAM ) 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Unladen - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, off-road but either not upright or 
substantially damaged or both (Vehicle exceeding 18 
tonnes MAM) 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 

Removal Fee - Laden - A vehicle, excluding a two-
wheeled vehicle, off-road but either not upright or 
substantially damaged or both (Vehicle exceeding 18 
tonnes MAM) 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles Storage Fee - Two wheeled vehicle 10.00 10.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 
Storage Fee - Vehicle, not including a two wheeled 
vehicle, equal to or less than 3.5 tonnes MAM 20.00 20.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 
Storage Fee - Vehicle exceeding 3.5 tonnes MAM but 
equal to or less than 7.5 tonnes MAM 25.00 25.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 
Storage Fee - Vehicle exceeding 7.5 tonnes MAM but 
equal to or less than 18 MAM 30.00 30.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control
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CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles Storage Fee - Vehicle exceeding 18 tonnes MAM 35.00 35.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control
CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles Disposal Fee - Two wheeled vehicle 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 
Disposal Fee - A vehicle, not including a two-wheeled 
vehicle, equal to or less than 3.5 tonnes MAM 75.00 75.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 
Disposal Fee - Vehicle exceeding 3.5 tonnes MAM but 
equal to or less than 7.5 tonnes MAM 100.00 100.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles 
Disposal Fee - Vehicle exceeding 7.5 tonnes MAM but 
equal to or less than 18 MAM 125.00 125.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control

CHE PARKING Abandoned vehicles Disposal Fee - Vehicle exceeding 18 tonnes MAM 150.00 150.00 0.0% Statutory charge outside LBH control
CHE PARKING Untaxed vehicles

CHE PARKING Untaxed vehicles
Release fee - at roadside/offence location or from the 
vehicle pound within 24hours of enforcement action TBC 100.00

Fee is set by third party. Will be updated when the contract gets 
updated later in the year.

CHE PARKING Untaxed vehicles

Release fee - when vehicle has been impounded and 
more than 24 hours have elapsed since enforcement 
action TBC 200.00

Fee is set by third party. Will be updated when the contract gets 
updated later in the year.

CHE PARKING Untaxed vehicles

Surety fee - General car/Motorcycles/Special 
vehicles/Special concessionary vehicles. Refundable 
fee charged by the Council for the purpose of the 
person taxing their vehicle.  TBC 160.00

Fee is set by third party. Will be updated when the contract gets 
updated later in the year.

CHE PARKING Untaxed vehicles

Surety fee - Buses/recovery vehicles/light goods 
vehicles. Refundable fee charged by the Council for the 
purpose of the person taxing their vehicle.  TBC 330.00

Fee is set by third party. Will be updated when the contract gets 
updated later in the year.

CHE PARKING Untaxed vehicles

Surety fee - Vehicles used for exceptional loads/heavy 
goods vehicles. Refundable fee charged by the Council 
for the purpose of the person taxing their vehicle.  TBC 700.00

Fee is set by third party. Will be updated when the contract gets 
updated later in the year.

CHE PARKING Parking Zones amendments 

Parking zone amendments - charged to developers 
requesting amendments as part of building works 
only and Parking Zone Implementations - private 
land only

CHE PARKING Works costs. White bay lettering (per letter) 16.50 15.40 7.1% CPI rounded to nearest 10p
CHE PARKING Works costs Yellow line cost (per linear metre) 0.66 0.62 6.5% CPI Increase
CHE PARKING Works costs White line cost (per linear metre) 1.28 1.20 6.7% CPI Increase
CHE PARKING
CHE PARKING Zero emissions vehicles Band 1 4.30 4.00 7.5% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27
CHE PARKING Zero emissions vehicles Band 2 3.30 3.00 10.0% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27
CHE PARKING Zero emissions vehicles Band 3 2.50 2.30 8.7% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27
CHE PARKING Zero emissions vehicles Around Homerton University Hospital 1.80 1.70 5.9% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Petrol vehicles registered from 
2005 Pay by mobile and local payment point

CHE PARKING Petrol vehicles registered from 2005 Band 1 5.30 5.00 6.0% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27
CHE PARKING Petrol vehicles registered from 2005 Band 2 4.30 4.00 7.5% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27
CHE PARKING Petrol vehicles registered from 2005 Band 3 3.50 3.30 6.1% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27
CHE PARKING Petrol vehicles registered from 2005 Around Homerton University Hospital 2.30 2.20 4.5% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Diesel vehicles registered from 
2015 (£1 per hour surcharge) Pay by mobile and local payment point

CHE PARKING
Diesel vehicles registered from 2015 
(£1 per hour surcharge) Band 1 6.30 6.00 5.0% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27
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CHE PARKING
Diesel vehicles registered from 2015 
(£1 per hour surcharge) Band 2 5.30 5.00 6.0% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Diesel vehicles registered from 2015 
(£1 per hour surcharge) Band 3 4.50 4.30 4.7% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING
Diesel vehicles registered from 2015 
(£1 per hour surcharge) Around Homerton University Hospital 3.30 3.20 3.1% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

All other vehicles and payments at 
pay and display machines (£2 per 
hour surcharge)

Pay and display, pay by mobile and local payment 
point

CHE PARKING

All other vehicles and payments at 
pay and display machines (£2 per 
hour surcharge) Band 1 7.30 7.00 4.3% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

All other vehicles and payments at 
pay and display machines (£2 per 
hour surcharge) Band 2 6.30 6.00 5.0% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

All other vehicles and payments at 
pay and display machines (£2 per 
hour surcharge) Band 3 5.50 5.30 3.8% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING

All other vehicles and payments at 
pay and display machines (£2 per 
hour surcharge) Around Homerton University Hospital 4.30 4.20 2.4% Charging structure based on fuel-type per PEP 2022-27

CHE PARKING Resident permit
Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge. 
RDE2 compliant diesels exempt from surcharge

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 0g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months All other vehicles 51.00 50 2.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 1-50g/km, 50cc or under*

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months All other vehicles 69.00 67 3.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 319.00 267 19.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 75.00 70 7.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 325.00 270 20.4%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 76-90g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 81.00 73 11.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 331.00 273 21.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 87.00 76 14.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 337.00 276 22.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 101-110g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 92.00 78 17.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022
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CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 342.00 278 23.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 130.00 124 4.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 380.00 324 17.3%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 131-150g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 140.00 129 8.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 390.00 329 18.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 161.00 140 15.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 411.00 340 20.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 171-190g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 204.00 161 26.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 454.00 361 25.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 279.00 226 23.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 529.00 426 24.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months 226-255g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 378.00 302 25.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 628.00 502 25.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit - 12 months Over 256g/km or 2001cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 473.00 349 35.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 723.00 549 31.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months
Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge. 
RDE2 compliant diesels exempt from surcharge

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 0g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 25.50 25 2.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 1-50g/km, 50cc or under*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 34.50 33.5 3.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 159.50 £133.50 19.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125cc*
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CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 37.50 35 7.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 162.50 £135.00 20.4%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 76-90g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 40.50 36.5 11.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 165.50 £136.50 21.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 43.50 38 14.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 168.50 £138.00 22.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 101-110g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 46.00 39 17.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 171.00 £139.00 23.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 65.00 62 4.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 190.00 £162.00 17.3%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 131-150g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 70.00 64.5 8.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 195.00 £164.50 18.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 80.50 70 15.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 205.50 170 20.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 171-190g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 102.00 80.5 26.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 227.00 180.5 25.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 139.50 113 23.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 264.50 213 24.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months 226-255g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 189.00 151 25.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022
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CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 314.00 251 25.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 6 months Over 256g/km or 2001cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months All other vehicles 236.50 174.5 35.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 6 months Diesel powered vehicles 361.50 274.5 31.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months
Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge. 
RDE2 compliant diesels exempt from surcharge

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 0g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 13.00 12.5 4.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 1-50g/km, 50cc or under*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 17.50 16.75 4.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 80.00 £66.75 19.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 19.00 17.5 8.6%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 81.50 £67.50 20.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 76-90g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 20.50 18.25 12.3%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 83.00 £68.25 21.6%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 22.00 19 15.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 84.50 £69.00 22.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 101-110g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 23.00 19.5 17.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 85.50 £69.50 23.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 32.50 31 4.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 95.00 £81.00 17.3%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 131-150g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 35.00 32.25 8.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 97.50 £82.25 18.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*
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CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 40.50 35 15.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 103.00 £85.00 21.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 171-190g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 51.00 40.25 26.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 113.50 £90.25 25.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 70.00 56.5 23.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 132.50 £106.50 24.4%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months 226-255g/km

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 94.50 75.5 25.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 157.00 £125.50 25.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Residents permits - 3 months Over 256g/km or 2001cc*

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months All other vehicles 118.50 87.25 35.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Resident permit 3 months Diesel powered vehicles 181.00 £137.25 31.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit
Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge. 
RDE2 compliant diesels exempt from surcharge

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 0g/km

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 44.00 42 4.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 1-50g/km, 50cc or under*

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 51.00 46 10.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 165.00 103 60.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125cc*

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 55.00 48 14.6%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 169.00 105 61.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 76-90g/km

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 59.00 50 18.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 174.00 107 62.6%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 64.00 52 23.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022
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CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 178.00 109 63.3%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 101-110g/km

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 68.00 54 25.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 182.00 111 64.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 71.00 56 26.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 185.00 113 63.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 131-150g/km

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 78.00 59 32.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 193.00 117 65.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 93.00 67 38.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 208.00 124 67.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 171-190g/km

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 123.00 82 50.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 237.00 139 70.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 153.00 97 57.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 267.00 154 73.4%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months 226-255g/km

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 197.00 119 65.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 312.00 176 77.3%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit - 12 months Over 256g/km or 2001cc*

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months All other vehicles 272.00 156 74.4%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Estate resident permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 386.00 213 81.2%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Car-sharing permit

CHE PARKING Car-sharing permit
Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge. 
RDE2 compliant diesels exempt from surcharge

CHE PARKING Resident and estate resident permits
One permit per vehicle.  Permit covers two parking 
zones. A permit fee will be applied to each zone. Various Various

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022.

CHE PARKING Permit discounts
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CHE PARKING Motorcycle permits

CHE PARKING
Resident, estate resident and 
business motorcycle permits.

Motorcycles, scooters and other powered two wheelers 
- year 1 discount on permit price 0.50 100% -50.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022.

CHE PARKING Additional vehicle surcharge
CHE PARKING Resident and estate resident permits Resident and estate resident permits 50.00 £50 0.0% This is discounted for year 1 as set-out in the PEP 2022-27.

CHE PARKING Resident and estate resident permits

Additional vehicle surcharge - year 1 discount (applies 
to all permits in households where more than one 
permit is registered to the same address) 1.00 100% 0.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022.

CHE PARKING Resident visitor vouchers

CHE PARKING
1 day on-street resident visitor 
voucher

Number of voucher books (all types) bought per 
household per year

Price per 
voucher

CHE PARKING
1 day on-street resident visitor 
voucher 1 - 10 books 5.50 5.00 10.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING
1 day on-street resident visitor 
voucher 11 - 20 books 7.50 7.00 7.1%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING
1 day on-street resident visitor 
voucher 21 - 30 books 10.50 10.00 5.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING
1 day on-street resident visitor 
voucher 31 - 40 books 15.00 14.00 7.1%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING
1 day on-street resident visitor 
voucher

Discount on standard rate, available to customers aged 
60 and over, or blue badge holders (only applicable to 
the first 24 books bought per household per year). 0.50 50% 0.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING
2 hour on-street resident visitor 
voucher

Number of voucher books (all types) bought per 
household per year

Price per 
voucher

CHE PARKING
2 hour on-street resident visitor 
voucher 1 - 10 books 2.10 2.00 5.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING
2 hour on-street resident visitor 
voucher 11 - 20 books 3.20 3.00 6.7%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING
2 hour on-street resident visitor 
voucher 21 - 30 books 4.30 4.00 7.5%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING
2 hour on-street resident visitor 
voucher 31 - 40 books 5.30 5.00 6.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING
2 hour on-street resident visitor 
voucher

Discount on standard rate, available to customers aged 
60 and over, or blue badge holders (only applicable to 
the first 24 books bought per household per year). 0.50 50% 0.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Market trader permit

CHE PARKING Market trader permit - 1 day All vehicles 5.30 5 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Doctor's permit
Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge. 
RDE2 compliant diesels exempt from surcharge.

CHE PARKING Community support permit
Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge. 
RDE2 compliant diesels exempt from surcharge.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 0g/km

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 51.00 50.00 2.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 1-50g/km, 50cc or under*
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CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 128.00 128.00 0.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 378.00 328.00 15.2%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125cc*

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 143.00 135.00 5.9%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 393.00 335.00 17.3%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 76-90g/km

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 148.00 138.00 7.2%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 398.00 338.00 17.8%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 157.00 143.00 9.8%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 407.00 343.00 18.7%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 101-110g/km

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 172.00 150.00 14.7%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 422.00 350.00 20.6%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 276.00 277.00 -0.4%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 526.00 477.00 10.3%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 131-150g/km

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 304.00 291.00 4.5%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.
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CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 554.00 491.00 12.8%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 329.00 304.00 8.2%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 579.00 504.00 14.9%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 171-190g/km

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 382.00 330.00 15.8%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 632.00 530.00 19.2%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 474.00 409.00 15.9%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 724.00 609.00 18.9%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months 226-255g/km

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 621.00 536.00 15.9%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 871.00 736.00 18.3%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING
Community support permit - 12 
months Over 256g/km or 2001cc*

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months All other vehicles 750.00 600.00 25.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING Community support permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 1,000.00 800.00 25.0%

New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022. The community support permit will replace the health and social 
care permit.

CHE PARKING All zone permit
Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge. 
RDE2 compliant diesels exempt from surcharge.

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 0g/km

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,150.00 1,166.00 -1.4%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 1-50g/km, 50cc or under*

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,423.00 1,514.00 -6.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022
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CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 1,923.00 1,914.00 0.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125cc*

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,436.00 1,521.00 -5.6%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 1,936.00 1,921.00 0.8%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 76-90g/km

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,449.00 1,527.00 -5.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 1,949.00 1,927.00 1.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,469.00 1,537.00 -4.4%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 1,969.00 1,937.00 1.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 101-110g/km

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,502.00 1,554.00 -3.3%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 2,002.00 1,954.00 2.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,787.00 1,907.00 -6.3%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 2,287.00 2,307.00 -0.9%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 131-150g/km

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,847.00 1,937.00 -4.6%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 2,347.00 2,337.00 0.4%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,905.00 1,966.00 -3.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 2,405.00 2,366.00 1.6%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 171-190g/km

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 2,024.00 2,026.00 -0.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 2,524.00 2,426.00 4.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 2,396.00 2,423.00 -1.1%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 2,896.00 2,823.00 2.6%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months 226-255g/km
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CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 2,929.00 2,980.00 -1.7%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 3,429.00 3,380.00 1.4%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit - 12 months Over 256g/km or 2001cc*

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 3,218.00 3,124.00 3.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING All zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 3,718.00 3,524.00 5.5%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit
Based on CO2 emissions with a diesel surcharge. 
RDE2 compliant diesels exempt from surcharge.

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 0g/km

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 50.00 50.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 1-50g/km, 50cc or under*

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 250.00 250.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 650.00 650.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 51-75g/km, or 51 - 125cc*

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 361.00 361.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 761.00 761.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 76-90g/km

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 405.00 405.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 805.00 805.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 91-100g/km, or 126 - 400cc*

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 472.00 472.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 872.00 872.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 101-110g/km

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 583.00 583.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 983.00 983.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 111-130g/km, or 401 - 800cc*

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 693.00 693.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 1,093.00 1,093.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 131-150g/km

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 897.00 897.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022
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CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 1,297.00 1,297.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 151-170g/km, or 801 - 1200cc*

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,092.00 1,092.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 1,492.00 1,492.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 171-190g/km

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,496.00 1,496.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 1,896.00 1,896.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 191-225g/km, or 1201cc- 2000cc*

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 1,895.00 1,895.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 2,295.00 2,295.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months 226-255g/km

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 2,520.00 2,520.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 2,920.00 2,920.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit - 12 months Over 256g/km or 2001cc*

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months All other vehicles 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Internal all zone permit 12 months Diesel powered vehicles 3,900.00 3,900.00 0.0%
New fee structure for PEP 2022-27 approved at Cabinet in October 
2022

CHE PARKING Bay suspensions Bay suspensions

CHE PARKING Bay suspensions
Fee for unauthorised use of parking spaces by third 
parties 500.00 500.00 0.0% No Change

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING
Licensing of Houses in multiple 
occupation Licensing of Houses in multiple occupation

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING
Licensing of Houses in multiple 
occupation Basic Fee per HMO 950.00 1,045.00 -9.1%

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING
Licensing of Houses in multiple 
occupation Basic Fee Accredited Landlords 875.00 962.50 -9.1%

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING
Licensing of Houses in multiple 
occupation Renewal of existing Licence as per basic fee as per basic fee

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING Selective License Selective License
CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING Selective License Basic Fee per dwelling 500.00 500.00 0.0%
CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING Selective License Basic Fee Accredited Landlords 425.00 425.00 0.0%

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING Selective License
Housing and Planning Act Civil Penalties - determined 
in accordance with policy agreed by Cabinet upto £33,000 upto £33,000 0.0%

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING Work in Default Work in Default

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING Work in Default
Supervising officers time (private Sector Housing 
Officer) per hour 74.69 70.00 6.7% Increase to reflect increase is costs - payward impact circa 8%
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CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING Work in Default
Supervising officers time (Head of service/Team 
manager) per hour 86.43 81.00 6.7%

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING Work in Default Administration of contract
15% of principal 
contract exl VAT

15% of principal 
contract exl VAT

CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING General General
CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING General Photocopying - Officer time 48.02 45.00 6.7%
CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING General Photocopying - cost per side copied 0.21 0.20 6.7%
CHE PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING General Land Registry search fee 4.80 4.50 6.7%
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Inspections (Non-compliance/Defect) 120.00 120.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Inspections (Sample) 50.00 50.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Traffic Management Act (Category 0 - 2 Traffic 
Sensitive Streets)

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 0 - 
2 Traffic Sensitive Streets) Application Fee for Major Activity Permit 105.00 105.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 0 - 
2 Traffic Sensitive Streets) Issue of Major Activity Permit 240.00 240.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 0 - 
2 Traffic Sensitive Streets) Issue of Standard Activity Permit 130.00 130.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 0 - 
2 Traffic Sensitive Streets) Issue of Minor Activity Permit 65.00 65.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 0 - 
2 Traffic Sensitive Streets) Issue of Immediate Activity Permit 60.00 60.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 0 - 
2 Traffic Sensitive Streets) Permit Variation 45.00 45.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 
3 & 4 non Traffic Sensitive Streets)

Traffic Management Act (Category 3 & 4 non Traffic 
Sensitive Streets)

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 3 
& 4 non Traffic Sensitive Streets) Application Fee for Major Activity Permit 75.00 75.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 3 
& 4 non Traffic Sensitive Streets) Issue of Major Activity Permit 150.00 150.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 3 
& 4 non Traffic Sensitive Streets) Issue of Standard Activity Permit 75.00 75.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 3 
& 4 non Traffic Sensitive Streets) Issue of Minor Activity Permit 45.00 45.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 3 
& 4 non Traffic Sensitive Streets) Issue of Immediate Activity Permit 40.00 40.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic Management Act (Category 3 
& 4 non Traffic Sensitive Streets) Permit Variation 35.00 35.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE

Traffic-sensitive street or protected 
street not in road category 2, 3 or 
4.

Traffic-sensitive street or protected street not in 
road category 2, 3 or 4.

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic-sensitive street or protected 
street not in road category 2, 3 or 4. Amount (£)(each of first three days) 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic-sensitive street or protected 
street not in road category 2, 3 or 4. Amount (£) (each subsequent day) 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Other street not in road category 2, 
3 or 4. Other street not in road category 2, 3 or 4.
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CHE STREETSCENE
Other street not in road category 2, 3 
or 4. Amount (£)(each of first three days) 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Other street not in road category 2, 3 
or 4. Amount (£) (each subsequent day) 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic-sensitive street or protected 
street in road category 2.

Traffic-sensitive street or protected street in road 
category 2.

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic-sensitive street or protected 
street in road category 2. Amount (£)(each of first three days) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic-sensitive street or protected 
street in road category 2. Amount (£) (each subsequent day) 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE Other street in road category 2. Other street in road category 2.
CHE STREETSCENE Other street in road category 2. Amount (£)(each of first three days) 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT
CHE STREETSCENE Other street in road category 2. Amount (£) (each subsequent day) 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic-sensitive street or protected 
street in road category 3 or 4.

Traffic-sensitive street or protected street in road 
category 3 or 4.

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic-sensitive street or protected 
street in road category 3 or 4. Amount (£)(each of first three days) 750.00 750.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Traffic-sensitive street or protected 
street in road category 3 or 4. Amount (£) (each subsequent day) 750.00 750.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE
Other street in road category 3 or 
4. Other street in road category 3 or 4.

CHE STREETSCENE Other street in road category 3 or 4. Amount (£)(each of first three days) 250.00 250.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT
CHE STREETSCENE Other street in road category 3 or 4. Amount (£) (each subsequent day) 250.00 250.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE

Charges in relation to works 
outside the FOOTWAY during 
period of overrun.

Charges in relation to works outside the FOOTWAY 
during period of overrun.

CHE STREETSCENE

Charges in relation to works outside 
the FOOTWAY during period of 
overrun. Street not in road category 2, 3 or 4. 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE

Charges in relation to works outside 
the FOOTWAY during period of 
overrun. Street in road category 2. 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE

Charges in relation to works outside 
the FOOTWAY during period of 
overrun. Street in road category 3 or 4. 250.00 250.00 0.0% Statutory fee set by DfT

CHE STREETSCENE Road closures Road closures (Permanent)
CHE STREETSCENE Road closures Permanent 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.0% No Change
CHE STREETSCENE Road closures Up to 18 months 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.0% No Change

CHE STREETSCENE Road closures
Section 16A closure up to 3 days / free to community 
events 1,750.00 1,500.00 16.7% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE Road closures Filming Order / Notice 550.00 500.00 10.0% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs
CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene Streetscene

CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene
Streetscene fees for capital type works, including those 
for external agencies. Site supervision only. 7.5% of works cost

7.5% of works 
cost

CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene
Streetscene fees for capital type works, including those 
for external agencies. Design and site supervision. 20% of works cost 20% of works cost

CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene Land Searches 250.00 225.00 11.1% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs
CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene Cross-overs (inspections)



Fees & Charges 2024/25 Appendix 7

Directorate Section Department Description 2024/25 
Fees & Charges 

£

2023/24 
Fees & Charges 

£

% 
increase/de

crease

Comments 

CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene Cross-overs Application (Non Refundable) 225.00 195.00 15.4% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene
Oversailing licence, temporary, renewable every 3 
months 1,000.00 900.00 11.1% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene
Construction Logistics and Community Safety (CLOCS) 
and Construction Logistics Plan (CLP) monitoring 10,250.00 9,625.00 6.5% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £10

CHE STREETSCENE Road Closures/Restrictions Road Closures (temporary)

CHE STREETSCENE
Section 14 (Temporary Traffic 
Restriction Orders

Section 14(1) Planned Carriageway Closure up to 5 
Days 2,300.00 2,100.00 9.5% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE
Section 14 (Temporary Traffic 
Restriction Orders Up to 1 month 2,750.00 2,500.00 10.0% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE
Section 14 (Temporary Traffic 
Restriction Orders Up to 3 months 3,800.00 3,500.00 8.6% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE
Section 14 (Temporary Traffic 
Restriction Orders Up to 6 months 5,500.00 5,000.00 10.0% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE
Section 14 (Temporary Traffic 
Restriction Orders Up to 12 months 8,000.00 7,350.00 8.8% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE
Section 14 (Temporary Traffic 
Restriction Orders Up to 18 months 11,000.00 9,975.00 10.3% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE
Section 14 (Temporary Traffic 
Restriction Orders

Section 14(2) - Unplanned/Emergency carriageway 
closures up to 5 Days 1,815.00 1,700.00 6.8% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £5

CHE STREETSCENE
Section 15 (Temporary Traffic 
Restriction Orders Section 15 (Temporary Traffic Restriction Orders

CHE STREETSCENE Highways TTRO of over 18 month duration 22,000.00 20,000.00 10.0% Statutory Increase

CHE STREETSCENE Highways 
Section 16A closure up to 3 days / free to community 
events 1,750.00 1,500.00 16.7% Statutory Increase

CHE STREETSCENE Highways Filming Order / Notice 550.00 500.00 10.0% Statutory Increase
CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene Charge for preparation of estimates 300.00 300.00 0.0% Statutory charge

CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene
Charge for provision of marking enforceable yellow 
lines 500.00 500.00 0.0% Statutory charge

CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene
Charge for licence for crane operation (Section 171 of 
Highways Act 1980) 500.00 420.00 19.0% Statutory Increase

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Skip Licence (administration)
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Skip Licence charge per month 145.00 135.00 7.4% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Materials Licence charge per month 180.00 165.00 9.1% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Container small (including portaloos) - per month 300.00 265.00 13.2% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Container large - per month 600.00 525.00 14.3% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
Highways Act inspection fee (initial non-refundable 
payment) 110.00 100.00 10.0% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Third Party Inspection fees 68.00 68.00 0.0% Statutory Charge

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Temporary Crossovers - up to 3 months 335.00 315.00 6.3% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £5

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
Temporary Crossovers - extension per month after 
initial 3 month period. 335.00 315.00 6.3% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £5

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE NRSWA Section 50 1,100.00 1,000.00 10.0% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Streetworks Administration 90.00 85.00 5.9% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £5

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
TMA Fixed Penalty Notices Regulation 19 (paid after 
29 days) 500.00 500.00 0.0% Statutory Charge
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CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
TMA Fixed Penalty Notices Regulation 19 (paid before 
29 days) 300.00 300.00 0.0% Statutory Charge

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
TMA Fixed Penalty Notices Regulation 20 (paid after 
29 days) 120.00 120.00 0.0% Statutory Charge

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
TMA Fixed penalty Notices Regulation 20 (paid before 
29 days) 80.00 80.00 0.0% Statutory Charge

CHE STREETSCENE Network Team
Assessment of Construction Management (Logistics) 
Plans 300.00 271.00 10.7% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs

CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene Streetscene
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Oversailing licence, temporary up to 3 months 500.00 420.00 19.0% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Oversailing licence, temporary 4 to 6 months 1,000.00 840.00 19.0% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Oversailing licence - temporary 6 to 9 months 1,500.00 1,260.00 19.0% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Oversailing licence - temporary more than 9 months 2,000.00 1,680.00 19.0% Increased in excess of CPI to recover costs
CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE Highways Licences

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
Opening of the highway licence - up to 10sq.m (section 
171 Highways Act 1980) - min deposit - £1500 585.00 550.00 6.4% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £5

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
Opening of the highway licence - over 10sq.m (section 
171 Highways Act 1980) - minimum deposit - £2500 585.00 550.00 6.4% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £5

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
Hoarding Licence up to 10sq.m (Section 172 Highways 
Act 1980) - per  month 285.00 265.00 7.5% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £5

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
Hoarding Licence over 10sq.m (Section 172 Highways 
Act 1980) - per month 335.00 315.00 6.3% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £5

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
Scaffold Licence up to 10sq.m (Section 172 Highways 
Act 1980) - per month 285.00 265.00 7.5% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £5

CHE STREETSCENE STREETSCENE
Scaffold Licence over 10sq.m (Section 172 Highways 
Act 1980) - per month 335.00 315.00 6.3% CPI Increase rounded to nearest £5

CHE STREETSCENE Road closures Road closures (Permanent)
CHE STREETSCENE  Streetscene Streetworks - Coring samples 325.00 325.00 0.0% Held at 2023/24 levels as introduced part way through 2023/24

CHE TRADING STANDARDS TRADING STANDARDS TRADING STANDARDS
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Weights Weights
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Weights Weights not exceeding 25kg 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Weights Other weights (hourly rate) 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Measures Measures
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Measures Linear measures not exceeding 3m for each scale 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Measures Capacity measures without divisions 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Measures Cubic Ballast measures (other than brim measures) 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS Measures
Liquid capacity measures for making up and checking 
average quantity packages 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS Templets Templets
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Templets a) Per scale - first item 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Templets b) Second and subsequent items 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Weighing Instruments Weighing Instruments

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Instruments calibrated to weigh 
only in metric units Instruments calibrated to weigh only in metric units
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CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Instruments calibrated to weigh only 
in metric units a) Not exceeding 15kg 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Instruments calibrated to weigh only 
in metric units b) Between 15kg & 100kg 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Instruments calibrated to weigh only 
in metric units c) Between 100kg & 250kg 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Instruments calibrated to weigh only 
in metric units d) Between 250kg & 1 tonne 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Instruments calibrated to weigh only 
in metric units

e) Between 1 tonne & 60 tonne - hourly rate per officer 
plus cost of hiring the test unit where applicable 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for 
Intoxicating Liquor Measuring Instruments for Intoxicating Liquor

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for 
Intoxicating Liquor Not exceeding 150ml 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for 
Intoxicating Liquor Other 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid 
Fuel & Lubricants Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel & Lubricants

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel 
& Lubricants Container type (un-subdivided) 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel 
& Lubricants Other types - single outlets 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel 
& Lubricants 1 meter tested 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel 
& Lubricants 2 meters tested 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel 
& Lubricants 3 meters tested 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel 
& Lubricants 4 meters tested 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel 
& Lubricants 5 meters tested 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel 
& Lubricants 6 meters tested 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel 
& Lubricants 7 meters tested 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid Fuel 
& Lubricants 8 meters tested 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Measuring Instruments for Liquid 
Fuel & Lubricants

A charge to cover any additional costs involved in 
testing ancillary equipment that additional testing 
on site, such as credit card acceptors, will be 
based upon the basic fee given above plus 
additional costs at the rate of £72.50 per officer 
hour

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Road Tanker Fuel Measuring 
Equipment (>100 litres)

Road Tanker Fuel Measuring Equipment (>100 
litres)

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Road Tanker Fuel Measuring 
Equipment (>100 litres) a) Initial dipstick 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Road Tanker Fuel Measuring 
Equipment (>100 litres) b) Spare dipstick 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £
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CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Road Tanker Fuel Measuring 
Equipment (>100 litres)

c) Replacement dipstick (including examination of 
compartment) 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Special Weighing & Measuring 
Equipment Special Weighing & Measuring Equipment

CHE TRADING STANDARDS
Special Weighing & Measuring 
Equipment

Other equipment not mentioned above to be 
charged at the hourly rate shown

CHE TRADING STANDARDS Administration Administration

CHE TRADING STANDARDS Administration
Searching, photocopying and sending requested 
documentation to business users 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS Mail Forwarding Mail Forwarding
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Mail Forwarding Registration Fee 161.00 150.00 7.3% CPI - rounded to nearest £
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Food Condemnation Food Condemnation
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Food Condemnation Minimum charge (average two hours) 206.00 192.94 6.8% CPI - rounded to nearest £
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Food Condemnation Hourly rate 103.00 96.47 6.8% CPI - rounded to nearest £
CHE TRADING STANDARDS Factual Statement for Civil Proceedings following accident investigation

CHE TRADING STANDARDS

Factual Statement for Civil 
Proceedings following accident 
investigation Factual Statement 103.00 96.47 6.8% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS

Factual Statement for Civil 
Proceedings following accident 
investigation Voluntary Disclosure 155.00 145.09 6.8% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE TRADING STANDARDS

Factual Statement for Civil 
Proceedings following accident 
investigation

Searching, photocopying and sending requested 
documentation to business users 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI - rounded to nearest £

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Consultation Consultation

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Consultation

Environmental Health Officers & Commercial 
Standards Officers supplying consultancy, advisory or 
attendance on site services to other London Borough of 
Hackney corporate users or external business users - 
Hourly rate. 

87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI rounded to the nearest £

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION
Basic Food Hygiene Training 
Course Basic Food Hygiene Training Course

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Basic Food Hygiene Training Course Course fees 77.00 71.50 7.7% CPI rounded to the nearest £
CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Basic Food Hygiene Training Course Re-sit examination 31.00 28.88 7.3% CPI rounded to the nearest £
CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Basic Food Hygiene Training Course Level 2 Course fees (Learning Trust) 62.00 57.81 7.2% CPI rounded to the nearest £
CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Basic Food Hygiene Training Course Level 2 Course (off site) 1,234.00 1,155.66 6.8% CPI rounded to the nearest £
CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Basic Food Hygiene Training Course Discounts 10 or more participants 10% of course fee 10% of course fee
CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Basic Food Hygiene Training Course Discounts - 5 or more participants 5% of course fee 5% of course fee
CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Basic Food Hygiene Training Course Refresher course 50.00 46.09 8.5% CPI rounded to the nearest £

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION
Supervising Food Safety in 
Catering Supervising Food Safety in Catering

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Supervising Food Safety in Catering Level 3 Course 432.00 404.58 6.8% CPI rounded to the nearest £
CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Health and Safety Level 2 Health and Safety Level 2
CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Course fees Course fees

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Course fees

Primary Authority Partnership Agreements (Section 25 
of the Regulatory Enforcement and Sanctions Act 
2008) 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI rounded to the nearest £
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CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Course fees Business Compliance Consultancy Service 87.00 80.91 7.5% CPI rounded to the nearest £
CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Administration Administration

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Export Certification
Fee levied for administrative function to issue an export 
certificate (10 working day turnaround) 193.00 180.00 7.2% CPI rounded to the nearest £

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Export Certification
Fee levied for administrative function to issue an export 
certificate (max 2 working day turnaround) 267.00 250.00 6.8% CPI rounded to the nearest £

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Sound Level Certification Programme
This fee is levied on licensed premises that provide 
regulated entertainment 604.00 566.00 6.7% CPI rounded to the nearest £

CHE BUSINESS REGULATION FOOD HYGIENE FOOD HYGIENE 
CHE BUSINESS REGULATION Food Hygiene Rating Scheme Re- Inspection of Business Premises 342.00 320.00 6.9% CPI rounded to the nearest £
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT WASTE MANAGEMENT WASTE MANAGEMENT
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Sack Collection 2.30 2.17 5.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Chamberlain Collection 16.25 15.24 6.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Paladin Collection 16.25 15.24 6.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Euro Collection 16.25 15.24 6.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 660L Collection 13.35 12.51 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 360L Collection 9.25 8.66 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 240L Collection 6.90 6.49 6.4% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Chamberlain Hire Charge 3.65 3.42 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Paladin Hire Charge 3.65 3.42 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Euro Hire Charge 3.65 3.42 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 660L Hire Charge 2.80 2.63 6.3% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 360L Hire Charge 1.20 1.14 4.9% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 240L Hire Charge 1.20 1.14 4.9% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 12 Cubic Yard Skip Collection 310.70 291.20 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 40 Cubic Yard Skip Collection 557.20 522.20 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 14 Cubic Yard Compactors Collection 575.85 539.69 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Hire of Compactor 30.85 28.90 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Hire of Skips 30.85 28.90 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Glass Recycling Euro Collection 8.65 8.13 6.5% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Glass Recycling 660L Collection 7.65 7.16 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Glass Recycling 240G Collection 3.80 3.55 7.0% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Glass recycling sack (per sack) 1.25 1.19 5.0% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Special Collections 88.05 82.50 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Cardboard recycling (Per Strap) 25.40 0.00 No Change
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Organic recycling (per sack) 1.25 1.19 5.0% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Co-mingled Sack collection 1.25 1.19 5.0% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Sack Collection (Collection Only) 1.30 1.20 8.4% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Chamberlain Collection (Collection Only) 8.70 8.13 7.1% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Paladin Collection (Collection Only) 8.70 8.13 7.1% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Euro Collection (Collection Only) 8.70 8.13 7.1% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 360L Collection (Collection Only) 5.05 4.74 6.5% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
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CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 240L Collection (Collection Only). 3.80 3.55 7.0% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 12 Cubic Yard Skip Collection (Collection Only) 193.20 181.07 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 40 Cubic Yard of Skip Collection (Collection Only) 193.20 181.07 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 14 Cubic Yard Compactors (Collection Only) 193.20 181.07 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Cost per sack upon cancellation of contract 0.11 0.10 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste
Admin cost associated with cancellation of contract 
through non payment and resigning of contract 106.70 100.00 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 140L Hire Charge (Food Waste Service) 1.20 1.14 4.9% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Household Recycling 660 425.95 399.18 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Household Recycling 1100 (A) 402.85 377.54 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Household Recycling 1100 (B) 437.45 409.99 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Commercial Commingled Recycling 660 391.30 366.73 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Commercial Commingled Recycling 1100 402.85 377.54 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Commercial Glass Recycling 660 391.30 366.73 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Commercial Glass Recycling 1100 402.85 377.54 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Waste 660 386.60 362.33 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste Waste 1100 398.15 373.14 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT
Bulky Waste removal (includes 
White Goods) Bulky Waste removal (includes White Goods)

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT
Bulky Waste removal (includes White 
Goods) Special Bulky Waste collection 88.05 82.50 6.7% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT
Bulky Waste non-POP items removal 
(includes White Goods)

Bulky Waste Disposal for up to 5 items that don't have 
persistent organic compounds (A £21.35 fee will be 
charged for every subsequent 5 item requests made) 21.35 20.00 6.7%

Increased following no increase since introduction. Also new 
regulations require that we collect some items separately due to the 
presence of Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs), and rather than 
people paying twice, the overall collection cost has been increased.

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT
Bulky Waste removal (includes White 
Goods) Exemption for Residents in receipt of Housing Benefits Free Free

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT
Clinical Waste (prices exclude 
VAT) Clinical Waste (prices exclude VAT)

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Clinical Waste (prices exclude VAT) Sharps per burn bin up to 3ltr Bin 8.10 7.58 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Clinical Waste (prices exclude VAT) Sharps per burn bin 4ltf to 12ltr 16.20 15.17 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Clinical Waste (prices exclude VAT) Sharps per burn bin over 12ltr 24.25 22.75 6.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Bin Rental - Waste Bin Rental - Waste
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Bin Rental - Waste Euro Hire Charge (Weekly Household Recycling) 2.45 2.28 7.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Bin Rental - Waste 660L Hire Charge (Weekly Household Recycling) 1.85 1.75 5.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Bin Rental - Waste 500L Hire Charge (Weekly Household Recycling) 1.85 1.75 5.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMERCIAL WASTE Commercial Waste
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMERCIAL WASTE 1280L Collection 18.35 17.22 6.6% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMERCIAL WASTE Glass Recycling 1280L Collection 10.10 9.46 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs
CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMERCIAL WASTE Co-Mingled 1280L Collection 10.10 9.46 6.8% Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMERCIAL WASTE

Discount of up to 15% on all core prices where a 
collective agreement is put in place with a group of 
businesses in a defined area

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT
BIN WASHING 
HOUSEHOLD/COMMERCIAL Single Wash 180 - 240 Litre Bin 6.95 6.50 6.9%

Prices amended following a benchmarking activity, to bring prices more 
in line with other providers of this type of service
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CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT
BIN WASHING 
HOUSEHOLD/COMMERCIAL

Single Wash 660 - 1280 Litre Bin (when three cleans 
are booked) 10.65 10.00 6.5%

Prices amended following a benchmarking activity, to bring prices more 
in line with other providers of this type of service

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Domestic Waste Collection
Admin & Delivery Fee - per bin lost, stolen, damaged 
and replacements 45.00 20.00 125.0%

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMERCIAL WASTE Commercial Waste

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 660L Collection (Collection Only) 8.25 7.74 6.6%
Inflationary increase to reflect increased operational costs - change of 
bin size.

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 23L Food Waste Recycling Collection 3.95 3.70 6.7%
Commercial food waste recycling charges being introduced as the 
provision of a free service is no longer sustainable

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 140L Food Waste Recycling Collection 4.75 4.47 6.3%
Commercial food waste recycling charges being introduced as the 
provision of a free service is no longer sustainable

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 240L Food Waste Recycling Collection 5.45 5.13 6.3%
Commercial food waste recycling charges being introduced as the 
provision of a free service is no longer sustainable

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Commercial Waste 660L Food Waste Recycling Collection 12.90 12.08 6.8%
Commercial food waste recycling charges being introduced as the 
provision of a free service is no longer sustainable

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Bin Washing Household/Commercial
Single Wash 180 - 240 Litre Bin (when six cleans are 
booked) 6.40 6.00 6.7% To enhance and expand the bin washing service

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Bin Washing Household/Commercial
Single Wash 180 - 240 Litre Bin (when 12 cleans are 
booked) 6.95 6.50 6.9% To enhance and expand the bin washing service

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Bin Washing Household/Commercial
Single Wash 660 - 1280 Litre Bin (when six cleans are 
booked) 9.60 9.00 6.7% To enhance and expand the bin washing service

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Bin Washing Household/Commercial
Single Wash 660 - 1280 Litre Bin (when 12 cleans are 
booked) 8.55 8.00 6.8% To enhance and expand the bin washing service

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT
Bulky Waste removal (includes White 
Goods)

Bulky Waste Disposal for up to 5 items, unless soft 
seating where those items that have persistent organic 
compounds, and then a separate £40 charge applies 
(A £35 fee will be charged for every subsequent 5 item 
requests made) 42.70 40.00 6.8% To enhance and expand the bulky waste collection service

CHE HOUSING Housing Management
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Parking Permits . Set by Parking Services
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Parking Permits - Renewal Set by Parking Services
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Parking Permits - Visitor Set by Parking Services
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Copy Documents (Tenant Files) 12.00 11.24 6.8%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Replacement Key Fobs 24.00 22.48 6.8%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Carport 4.20 3.94 6.7%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Garages above ground 22.20 20.79 6.8%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Garages Underground 17.30 16.23 6.6%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Parking Space (Uncovered) 2.50 2.37 5.7%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Parking Space (Covered) 4.20 3.94 6.7%
CHE HOUSING Hire of Community Halls Managed by Housing Services

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services
New Lettings (Private functions and non community 
linked events) 420.00 393.50 6.7%

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services
New Lettings (Private functions and non community 
linked events) 36.00 33.73 6.7%

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services
Community Bookings(community activities, provisions 
and functions) 240.00 224.86 6.7%

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services
Community Bookings(community activities, provisions 
and functions) 24.00 22.48 6.8%
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CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services
Housing Service Related meetings (e.g. TRA Meetings, 
councillor surgeries, police meetings) 0.00 0.00

CHE HOUSING Tenant Charges
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Grounds Maintenance 2.15 2.15 0.0%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Block Cleaning 6.11 6.11 0.0%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Estate Cleaning 2.66 2.66 -0.2%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Landlord lighting 3.25 2.75 18.2%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services CCTV monitoring 0.51 0.47 8.3%
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Concierge 32.00 30.61 4.5%
CHE HOUSING Leaseholder Charges
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Processing applications to carry out alterations £107 to £800 £100 to £750 no change

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services
Providing pre-sale information packs and reply to 
further enquiries

£200 and £50 for 
further enquiries 200.00 no change

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services
Providing mortgage packs and dealing with remortgage 
enquiries

£200 and £50 for 
further enquiries £150-£400 no change

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Registration of subletting 32.00 30.00 no change
CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Providing copies of lease/transfer agreement 32.00 30.00 no change

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Advising on and processing requests to extend leases
£1400 Legal and 

£750 surveyor fees £1500 or more no change

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services
Advising on and processing enfranchisement 
applications

£1400 Legal and 
£750 surveyor fees £1500 or more no change

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services Processing shared owners requests to staircase 0.00
£350 (LRTBS) £750 

(Legal) no change

CHE HOUSING Tenant and Leasehold services
External Wall Survey Report (EWS1) (charged by 
Resident Safety) 750.00

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Pollution
Information from the councils records in relation to 
contaminated land 144.00 0.00 Previously listed under Planning

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Bulky Waste POP item removal

Bulky Waste Disposal for up to 5 items that have 
persistent organic compounds (A £20 fee will be 
charged for every subsequent 5 item requests made) 21.35 20.00 6.8%

Increased following no increase since introduction. Also new 
regulations require that we collect some items separately due to the 
presence of Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs), and rather than 
people paying twice, the overall collection cost has been increased.

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Garden Waste Collection Annual Subscription for Garden Waste Collection 1 x 
140 litre bin 85.00 New Charge to deliver savings proposal approved by January Cabinet 

to be implemented 30th April 2024 - charge to be pro rata'd for 2024/25

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Garden Waste Collection Annual Subscription for Garden Waste Collection 2 x 
140 litre bins 127.00

New Charge to deliver savings proposal approved by January Cabinet 
to be implemented 30th April 2024 - charge to be pro rata'd for 2024/25

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Garden Waste Collection Annual Subscription for Garden Waste Collection 2 x 
90 litre bags 110.00

New Charge to deliver savings proposal approved by January Cabinet 
to be implemented 30th April 2024 - charge to be pro rata'd for 2024/25

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Garden Waste Collection Annual Subscription for Garden Waste Collection 4 x 
90 litre bags 165.00

New Charge to deliver savings proposal approved by January Cabinet 
to be implemented 30th April 2024 - charge to be pro rata'd for 2024/25

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Garden Waste Collection Annual Subscription for Garden Waste Collection 1 x 
140 litre bin and 2 x 90 litre bags 147.00

New Charge to deliver savings proposal approved by January Cabinet 
to be implemented 30th April 2024 - charge to be pro rata'd for 2024/25

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Garden Waste Collection Admin & Delivery Fee - per bin lost, stolen, damaged 
and replacements 45.00

New Charge to deliver savings proposal approved by January Cabinet 
to be implemented 30th April 2024 - charge to be pro rata'd for 2024/25

CHE WASTE MANAGEMENT Garden Waste Collection Admin & Delivery Fee - per reusuable sack lost, stolen, 
damaged and replacements 15.00

New Charge to deliver savings proposal approved by January Cabinet 
to be implemented 30th April 2024 - charge to be pro rata'd for 2024/25

CHE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Animal Warden Service (Out of 
Borough)

All services pertaining to collection, handling, 
kennelling, medical and rehoming fees On quotation

Local authorities are struggling for kennel space, and provides an 
opportunity to offer this service to other boroughs
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CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS (sports facilities set by LBH)

CHE LEISURE & GREEN SPACES PARKS 
Tennis - Early Morning (Monday to Friday - Before 10 
a.m. and Saturday  / Sunday before 9 a.m.) 4.00 0.00

Fee to be introduced to capture the early morning users in the Parks 
Service

CHE PARKING Short stay parking charges
CHE PARKING Zero emissions vehicles Solo motorcycle bays only - year 1 discount of 97% Various Various As per Motorcycle Cabinet paper approved in March 2023

CHE PARKING
Petrol vehicles registered from 
2005 Pay by mobile and local payment point

CHE PARKING Petrol vehicles registered from 2005 Solo motorcycle bays only - year 1 discount of 93% Various Various As per Motorcycle Cabinet paper approved in March 2023

CHE PARKING
Diesel vehicles registered from 
2015 (£1 per hour surcharge) Pay by mobile and local payment point

CHE PARKING Diesel vehicles registered from 2015 Solo motorcycle bays only - year 1 discount of 93% Various Various As per Motorcycle Cabinet paper approved in March 2023

CHE PARKING
All other vehicles (£2 per hour 
surcharge)

Pay and display, pay by mobile and local payment 
point

CHE PARKING

All other vehicles and payments at 
pay and display machines (£2 per 
hour surcharge) Solo motorcycle bays only - year 1 discount of 93% Various Various As per Motorcycle Cabinet paper approved in March 2023

CHE Building Control Building Control
Hourly rate to support the Building Safety Regulator 
(Health and Safety Executive) in the performance of its 
relevant functions under the Building Safety Act 2022

168.00 168.00 0.0% Introduced October 2023

CHE STREETSCENE Streetscene Crane Operation (additional week) 150.00 130.00 15.4%


